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I TrrAN REsoURcES. L.P. 

Mr. Drew Reid ViA FEDERAL EXPRESS 
Texas General Land Office 
Stephen F. Austin Building 
1700 orth Congress A venue 
Austin , TX 7870 I 

Re: Proposed Reli11quishment Act Oil and Gas Lease covering land in 
Reeves Countv Texas 
Paragon Prospect 

Dear Mr. Reid: 

With reference to the fo llowing described Oil and Gas Lease covering land in Reeves County, Texas, 
enclosed herewith please find the following: 

I. Copy of Oil and Gas Lease dated September 25, 1998, between the State of Texas. acting by and 
through its Agent , ll untington ational Bank o f Columbus Ohio, Trustee, said Agent referred to as 
owner of the soil , and Clay Johnson, Lessee. The tem1s of this Lease are as follows: 

A. The Lease covers 1280.4 gross and 1280.4 net acres; 
B. Consideration being paid is $54.00 per net minera l acre; 
C. Paid-Up Lease, no rentals due; 
D. Primary term is five (5) years; 
E. The royalty is 3/16. 

With regard to the required processing fee, please find the enclosed copy of request for credi t by leuer 
dated September 9, 1998, accepted by the Texas General Land Office September II, 1998. Per the terms of 
this letter, we would like to apply the $ 100.00 fee for processing this lease to our credi t balance thereby 
leaving a $30.00 c redit for future tem1s. 

Please review the enclosed lease for prior approval. If the terms of this transaction are acceptable to the 
State of Texas, please acknowledge by s igning and returning one copy of th is letter. Shou you have any 
questions concerning this matter, please do not hes itate to contact the undersigned . 

Very truly yours, 

AG REED TO A 1D ACCEPTED THI DAYOF _____ , 1998. 

State of Texas General Land Offic 

WJB/dss 

500 W. Texas • Suite 500 • Midland, Texas 79701 • Fax: (915) 687-0192 • Office : {915) 682-6612 
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RAL REVIEW SHEET 

TM1188CtDl # 2836 L. Collier 

lJiss(r: Huntington National Bank of Columbus Ohio, Trustee 9/25/98 II: D 

l.8ss88: Clay Johnson 

lfASE IISCRFTlON 

TERMS OfHRED 

Priwi'Y T ll'llt Is years 

Blnls/ Acra: 

Ronta/ Acra: 

Roymty: 13/16 

Thu~ 

Bass Flo No Part 

ALL '-~". z. 
ALL (,~o. 2--

1280.4 

81£. BIID Twp StrVDY 
3 58 00 PUBLIC SCHOOL LAND 

11 58 00 PUBLIC SCHOOL LAND 

HRMS RECOMMENIID 

J Priwi'Y T 11'111 Is years 

$5o.oo 1 Blnls/Arn $50.00 i 
$1.oo 1 Roota/Arn $1 .00] 

Roymty 13/16 -

Abst# 
3801 

3800 



TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

GARRY MAURO 
COMMISSIONER MEMORANDUM 

TO: Garry Mauro, Commissioner 

Spencer Reid, Senior Deputy Commissioner 

FROM: Robert Hatter, Director of Mineral Leasing 

Peter Boone, Chief Geologist 

RE: Relinquishment Act Lease 

Applicant: 

County: 

Clay Johnson 

REEVES 

Section: 3 Block: 58 

Survey: PUBLIC SCHOOL LAND 

Prim. Term: 5 years 

Royalty: 3116 

Consideration 

Recommended:~ J D·b-. !}E?J 

Not Recommended: ----

Comments: 

Lease Form 

Recommended: fM lo/njf8 
Not Recommended: ----
Comments: 

Bonus/Acre 

Rental/ Acre 

DATE: 01 -0ct-98 

Base File#: 121936 

Abstract: 3801 

$50.00 

$1.00 

Spencer Reid, Senior Deputy Date: 11/;~/1£ 
I I 

Recommended: ~ 
Not Recommended: ----

Garry Mauro, Commissioner Date: / ------
Approved: GM 
Not Approved: ___ _ 
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I TITAN REsoURCES, L.P. 

April 19, 1999 VTA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

M r. D rew Reid 
Texas General Land Office 
Stephen F. Austin Building 
1700 orth Congress A venue 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Re: Relinquishment Act Oil and Gas Lease 
covering lands in Reeves County, Texas 
T itan Lease No. TX299-389-330-000-00 
Paragon Prospect 

Dear Mr. Reid: 

With reference to the following described Oil and Gas Lease covering lands in Reeves County, 
Texas, enclosed herewith please find the following: 

l. 

2 . 

3. 

Certified copy of Paid-Up Oil & Gas Lease dated October 22, 1999 between the State of 
Texas, acti ng by and through its Agent, Huntington ational Bank (successor by merger to 
Huntington ational Bank of Columbus), T rustee of the Ruth orton Harder T rust created 
and existing by virtue ofTrust Agreement of the Ruth orton Harder Trust dated October 
28, 1966, referred to as owner ofthe soi l, and C lay Johnson, Lessee, covering all of Sections 
3 & 11 , B lock 58, PSL Survey, Reeves County, Texas . 

Titan Resources, L.P. Check um ber 3175 made payable to the order of Commissioner of 
the General Land Offi ce of the State of Texas in the amount of $34,570.80 representing 
payment in fu ll of the bonus consideration due the State of Texas fo r the above lease. 

T itan Resources, L.P. Check um ber 3176 made payab le to the order of Commissioner of 
the General Land Office of the State of Texas in the amount of$25.00 to cover the requ ired 
filing fees in this connection. 

4. Copy of request for approval of the above lease by letter dated September 28, 1998, accepted 
by the Texas General Land Office on October 28, 1998. 

As soon as the lease transmitted herewith has been approved and fi led, please advise this office of 
the assigned M ineral F ile umber. If additional infom1ation is required , please do not hesitate to 
contact the undersigned. Thank you for your continued cooperation and courtesy in thi s matter. 

WJB/dss 
Enclosu res 

500 W. Texas • Suite 500 • Midland, Texas 79701 • Fax : (915) 687-0192 • Office: (9 15) 682-6612 



ACQUISITIOI'll CHEC.KING~ 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE 4/6/99 

. P.ARAGON #299:GLO Filing Fee 

.... 
• • • •• • .... 
• • • •• • 

• 
•••• • • 
•• • . . . 
• •• 
• 
•••• • •••• 

Checking 

TITAN RESOURCES, L.P. 

Filing Fees 

Payment in full of tiling fees due the State of fexas 
in connection with Paid-Up Oil & Gas Lease 
dated I 0/22/98 from the tate of Texas by Agent. 
lluntington ational Bank (successor by merger to 
lluntington National Bank of Columbus). Trustee of the Ruth 
Norton I larder Trust created and existing by virtue of Trust 
Agreement of the Ruth Norton Harder Trust dated I 0/28/66 . 
Lessor, in favor of. Clay Johnson. Lessee. covering all of 
ections 3 & I I. Block 58, PSL Survey . 

Reeves County, Texas. 

(70 

ACQUISITI<(_~~~~ER OF TilE GE ERAL LA D OFFICE 4/6/99 
PARAGON #299:GLO Filing Fee 

Checking Filing Fees 

Payment in full of tiling fees due the tate of Texas 
in connection with Paid-Up Oil & Gas Lease 
dated I 0/22/98 from the tate of Texas by Agent. 
l luntington National Bank (successor by merger to 
lluntington National Bank of Columbus), Trustee of the Ruth 
Norton Harder Trust created and existing by virtue of Trust 
Agreement of the Ruth orton Harder Trust dated I 0/28/66. 
Lessor. in favor of, Clay Johnson. Lessee. covering all of 
ections 3 & II. Block 58, PSL Survey, 

Reeves County. Texas. 

003176 
25.00 

~5.00 

003176 
25.00 

25.00 



ACQUISITION CHEC.KIN&' 
COMMISSIONER OF THE GE ERAL LA D OFFICE 4/6/99 

• . •" . • • 
TITAN~MOUACES , L.P. 

Payment in fu ll of I/2 lease bonus consideration due the 
tate of Texas for execution of Paid-Up Oil & Gas Lease 

dated I 0/22/98 from the State of Texas by Agent. 
IIuntington National Bank (successor by merger to 
Huntington National Bank of Columbus), Trustee of the Ruth 
Norton Harder T rust created and ex isting by virtue of Trust 
Agreement of the Ruth Norton Harder Trust dated I 0/28/66, 
Lessor, in favor of. Clay Johnson, Lessee, covering a ll of 
ections 3 & II . Block 58. PSL Survey, 

Reeves County, Texas. 

ltD 
t.tase Bonus Consideration 

ACQLJ~II~~~~l%!~ER OF THE GENERAL LA D OFFICE 4/6/99 

~ARAGO #299:Lease Bonus 
•• • • •••• 

c 
L 

Payment in full of 1/2 lease bonus consideration due the 
tate of Texas fo r execution of Paid- Up Oil & Gas Lease 

dated I 0/22/98 from the State of Texas by Agent, 
ll untington National Bank (successor by merger to 
II untington National Bank of Columbus), Trustee of the Ruth 
Norton !-larder Trust created and ex isting by virtue of Trust 
Agreement of the Ruth Norton Harder Trust dated I 0/28/66, 
Lessor. in favor of, Clay Johnson, Lessee, covering all of 

ections 3 & II , Block 58, PSL Survey. 
Reeves County. Texas. 

Checking Lease Bonus Consideration 

0031-75 
34.570.80 

x4.570.80 

003175 
34.570.80 

34,570.80 



G=enl Laad Office 
Rdlaquislamar Act U.Uc Form 
Rtviscd. September 1997 

1. GRANTING CLAUSE. For md i.a comidcnDcll o!tbe amounts mtcd below md oftbe covaants md qrtXmCDts to be pzid. kept md pcrli:mncd by 
L=ce UDder this !case. the Sbb: ofT c:a:s actin I by md lhrougb the owner of the soil. heRby p-mu. lc&scs md lets lllltD Lessee. fix' the scXc ;md only pu%pOse of 
prospecting md dn"lline !or md produc:~ oil ;mct ps. bytne pipe lin.cs. buildinc un1a, SZDriD& oil md buildin& power SQtions. cdcpboae fiDCl md otba Sti'UCllns 
thc=a, to produce, szve, talc: C3I"C o( treat and tnnspoct said produas of the IC3Se, the foLlawiu& lands~ i.a REEVES · Counry, Stuc 
ofT cxas, to-wit: 

containing 1280.4 

Block 58, Public School Land Survey 
Section 3: All 
Section 11: All 

acres, more oc less. The bonus considc=tion pajd for this I= is as follows: 

•••• • • • •• • 
To the Stue ofT= 

Doll:us (S 
Thirtb Four Thousa nd Five Hundred Seve n ty and 80/100--
34 ~ 57 .80 ) 

•••• • • • •• • 
• 

To the o~crofthc soil: Th i rt0 Four Thousand Five· Hund r ed Seventy and 80/100--
Dollars (S 3 4 1 5 7 _ . 8 0 

•••• • • .... 
•• • • • • • •• 

Towbonu.sconsidcr.ltioo: S ixtt Nine Thousand One Hundred Forty One a n d 60/100 -
Doltars (S 6 9 I 1 4 4 • ·6 0 

The~ bemus Ccn.sidc:ration paid represents 3 bonus of. __ .;F,...:i;..f::....;:t,..,y,..-F::....:.o...:u...:r.;___a_n~d __ 0_0...:/_1_0-:0-:-:-=_-:-:_:-::_-:-:_:-:-:-:_-:-:_:-::_~-~-,...--=-,..,-=-=--=-,...----=---
_ ___.~.~~----------Dolhrs (S 54 . 00 > per=. on xxxxx~ 1 2 8 0 . 4 net acres . . . . . . 

2. TER.\-t Subject to tbe othCT provisions i.a this le:!SC. this lc:LSe shall be foe :1 tam of F i v e ( 5 ) years from this dale 
(herein c:tlled 'primary tam") and as long thcn:aftet a:s o il :rnd g.a.5, or e ither of them. is produced in paying quanritic:s fro m said land. 
As u.sed in this 1=, the tcm1 'produc:cd in paying quaruitic:s' mc::ms that the receipts from the sale or other authoriz.ed cornm.e:n:ial usc of the subsuncc(s) c:ovo=ed 
=ceed out ofpoclcet opcr.Wonal expenses fur 1he six !TIOTUhs last p6St. 

*See Exhibit "A" attached f or Pd-Up Delay Rental Provision shovn as Paragra #4C 
3. DEl::A¥-R:ENTALS. If DO "!Well:-is-commen=:l-on-the-l~o~~tiH*'IllJII.ll~~.., 

suc:b :mnivcrsary date Lc:ss~ shall pay or tender to the owuer of the soil or to IUs acdit in 

n.77~~~--------=~~~--=--~~--:-:----~~ 
said land), the amount spe~fied in addition, L=e:: shall pay or tcnde:- to the COMMISSIONER OF TiiE GENEUL 
TEXAS, AT AUSTIN. TEXAS, 3 lilce r before said d31e.. hymc."lts under this ~h shall opcr.uc 3S a rcn~lllla 
the commencement of a well for one (I) yor from 

In;~ like manner and upon like paymSPCJ ·01' ll:nden annually, the commenccmc:Jt of a well may be further dcfc:rc:d fo r sue::=• "od.:s o f one ( I ) yc:u :Jcn during 
the primary 11:nn. All payments or ll:nders ofn:nul to the owner of the soil may be made by check or s ight dr.lft ofLes.se:, or any <~.Ssign _ this lc:ue. and mJY be 
delivered on or be fo ~ul paying date. If the banlc: design:u.ed in this paragrapn (or its successor banlc) should c.:~ to exist. suspend busm iquidate. flll or 
be succeeded other banlc, or for any ro:ason fail or n:fuse to lc:::pt ren~ I..:.sse: shall oot be held in default for failure to make such payments or II: of 
I"C+l~.wl1llHAifi~:WJ~,..6n~H!cltvc:M~e0+9ropcHeeOf'dablo-ins~;R~IDcnc-namin~othcr b;ndc a:s age ttl to ttc::i •c-1ueh-pa 

True and Correct 
copy of 

Original filed in 
Reeves County 

Clerks Ofiice 



. 4.. . PRODUCTION ROYAL TIES. Upo n produ ction of oil m dlor ps. ~e auees to pay or c:::wse to be paid one-half (112) of the royalty 
Pf'OVt~ed fur tn thu l c::~Se tD the Commissioner of the GcncnJ L.uld Office of the Sun: o fTc:us. a.t Austin., Tc:x:u. m d ooe-half (l/2) ofroch royalty lD the OWtlof:T C 
che so1l: 0 

(A) on.. RDy2.1ty pzy:able on oil, which is defined 3.S includinz all hydroc::ltboo.s produced in a liquid f'l rm at t~e ~!l·J!!: :;!' :.t..:. ~ ~IIQ atso :a all 
condensate., distillate. and o ther liquid bydroc::arbons rerovered from o il or ps run throuzjl a scpat11Ulr or other equipmcnc, zs hc:n:inafta provided.. shall be 

3 / 16 part o f the gros.s produc-.ioa o r the marl:tt value tbaco' at tbe option of the awn.cr of the soil or the Commissiona of the 
General L3nd Office, such value lD be de=mi.tu:d by 1) the h.ig.bc:st posted price, plus premium, if Kiy, offc:n:d or pajd for oil, c:ondc:nsatc, dlstillatc, or other liquid 
hydrocarbons. respeaively, of a like type md gr&Yity in the &=aaJ ou:u whet~: produced and when nzn, or 2) tbe hi&hest m.a.tUt price tha=C offered oc paid ill tbe 
gencnl ~where produ~ md wbca run. or 3) the gros.s proceeds of the S&le th=' wh.ichcYer is the p-eata. L=ee ;agrees tha.t bef011: my ps produced froaa tbe 
IC3SCd premises is sold. ascd or proc:ased in a plant. it will be run free of cost lD the royalty owncn throuzh an adeqa.atr: oil and ps ~of coaventiaaaJ type. 
other equipment :u least zs etficicm, so tn2t all liquid hydrocarbons recoverable &om the ps by such m.caas will be recovered. The re~ lhar such ps be or 
through a scpar.uor oc olhcr equipment 1113)' be waived in writin& by the royalty owucrs llpOtl such tcnn.s and conditions zs they prescribe.. ma 

(B) NON PROCESSED GAS. Royalty on any ps (Indudin& dared p:s). which is defiocd u all bydro<=bons and pscous substmc:es aot dctmcd 
zs oil_ in ~p~b (A) above, ~ from my well on said !ami ;ar:qJt zs pro~ded bc:rein with respect lD p:s ~ in a plant fcc the exznctioa of 
psohne. hqwd bydroc:vbon.s or other produd::s) shall be 3 16 part oftbe gross produc:tion or the marUt value lhcreo' • the optioa of !be 
owner of the soil or the Commissioac:r of the Genc:n.l Llnd Offic:e, such value lD be bzsed oo the hi~c::st markn price paid o r o ffi:red for ps ofcompanblc quality iD 
the ~ area where produced md when nm, or the p-ass price paid or offered to the produ=. whlc:hever is the p-ca.t.cr, provided lhar the maximum pn:ssure base 
in mcasurinc the gzs under this IC2SC .sha1l oot u my time exceed 14.65 pounds per square inch absohm; llld the stmd.ud base tcnpcr.uure sh.all be sixty (60) 
dcgreQ Fahrenheit. corm:tioa II) be made for~ a.ccordin& to Boyle's Law. and fot specific &nJYity acamfinc to tests made by !he_ Balance Method oc by the 
most approved method oft.estin& being a:sed by tbc industry u che time oftcstinc.- . 

(C) PROCESSED GAS. Royalty on any gas p=ed in a gasoline plant or other plant for the recovery of gasoline or other liquid by~ 
shall be 3/1 6 part of the residue gu and the liquid hydrocazboo.s extracted or the marlcct value thereat: a.t the option of the 
owner of the so il or the Commissioner of !he Ge.'lcral Land Office.. All royalties due herein shall be based oa one hundred percent (100%) of the total plant 
production of rc::sidue gas a.aribut:lble to g:zs produced from this ]e3SC, and OQ fifty percent (50%). or that percent acauing to Lessee. whic:h.cva is the gr=, of !he 
total plant production o f liquid bydro<:arbons a.aributable to the gas produced &om this lease; provided tha.t if liquid hydrocarbons are recovered from gas pro=cd 
in a plant in which Lessee (or its poan:nt. subsidiary or affiliate) owns m int:rt::st. thc.n the percentage applic:lble to liquid hydroorbons sha1J be fifty pcn:au (50%) or 
the highest percent accnaing lD a third party processing~ through suc:.'l p lant under a pro=sing agr=mcnt ocgotia.tcd itt = 's length (Of" if there is no su.c!l third 
party, th.e highest pc:r=t tbcn being specified in pro=ing ag:r=mcnts or colllr3C:S in the industry). wh.ichever is the grew:r. The respective roy2.1ties oo residue g:zs 
and oa liquid hydroc:uboa.s shall be detc:mtined by I) the highest m.arlc....-t price paid or offered for any g:u (or liquid bydroc:ubons) o f comparable quality in the 
gc:ncral are3., or 2) the: :ross pri~ paid or o ffered fo r such residue gas (or the weighted iiVcrage gross seUing price fo r the respective grades of liquid hydrocarbons), 
w~~ is the gre:W::r. In no event, however, shall the royalties payable under this pangrapb be less than the royalties w ruch would have been due had the gas oot 
bCqlopi"O«SSC d. . .... 
• • • • ! (D) OTHER PROD UCTS. Royalty. on Cltbon black, sulphur or any other produc::s produc::d or manuf=d from g:u (e:xc::jlring liquid hydrocarbons) 

whe!fer said gas be •Q.Sing.hcad.. • •dry, • or any other gas. by frac-..ionating. burning or any other sx=sing shall be . 3/16 pm of tl!e 
gro~.ir~duction of such p roducts. or the: market value thereof, iii the optio n of the owner of the soil or the Commissioner o f the General Llnd Office., SUQ rnarlc=t 
value tD boe det.e.mUned as fo llows: I ) on the basis of the highest m arlc.et price: o f C3Ch product fo r. the same month in wb.ich such product is produc: d. or 2) on the: 
basrs•o"fthe average gross sale price of c:ac.'l product for the same m o ruh in whia such products are produced; whichever is the gre:u.e.r. 

•• • • • • 
• • • S. MINIM liM ROYALTY. During :my year after the expir:u:ion of the primary term of this le:JSe, if this lease is mainuined by prod uction. the royalties 

paid &nder this le:ISC in no event shall be less than m amount equal to the total annual delay rcnt.al herein provided; otherwise, thc:rc sbzll be due m d payable on or 
befo~~last day of the month sue= ding the annive~ date of this lease a swn equal to the !Xltal mnual rcntallcs:s the amount o f royalties paid during; the 
pr<tdtng ye:u. If P3r.1gr.1ph 3 of this l=se does not 5pecify a delay rcnt.al amo unc, then for the pUJl)OSCS of this paragraph. the delay rental amouni shall be one 
do II ar (S I. 00) per ac-e.. 

6. ROYAL IT IN KmD. Notwirhst.anding m y other provision in this lc:ue, 31 any time or from time to time, the owner of !he soil Of" the Commissioner 
of the General lmd O ffice !Tl%)', :u the optio n o f either, upon not less than sixty (60) days ootice to tbe bolder of the lease, require that the payment of any royalties 
accuing to such royalty owner under this lc::~Se be m:uie in lcind.. The owner of the soil's or the Com.rnis.sioner of the Gc:ncr.ll l..lnd Office's rig.ht lD talce its royalty in 
lcind shall not diminish o r negate the own.cr of the soil's or the: Commissioner o f the General Llnd Office's righa or L=='s oblig:uions. wh.ctber express or implied. 
under this lease. 

7. NO DEDUCTIONS. L:s.see JUCCS tha.t all royalties ;sccruing under this lease (tncluding those paid in ldnd) shal l be without de duction for dle cost of 
producing. gathering. storing. separ:uing. c=.ting. dchydr:uing. c:Qm prc:s.sing. processing. transporting. and o!lu:rNisc mmng the oil, gas and o ther produ~ · 
her:ander ~y for sale or use. Lc:s.scc: ~ to compute llld pay royalties on the gross valu~ received. including my reimbuncmena fu r sc-vc:nnce w:es and 
production related CQSts. 

8. PLANT FUEL A.'ID RECYCLED GAS. "No royalty shall be payable on any gas 3S may represent this le:JSe's proportionate share o f lilY fuel used to . 
process gas prod uced he reunder in any proc::.s.sing pi:111L Notwithst::lllding any other provision of this lc::JSc:, md subj ect to the wria.c:n consen t of the ownc:r ofth~ so il 
and the Comm issioner o f the Gencr.U Lmd Office., Lesse: =y rec:yclc: g:JS fo r gas lift purposes on the le:ued pn::nise:s or for injection into any oil or gJ.S pro due tOg 
fonn:uion unde rly ing the le:l.Sed premises after the liqu id hydrocarbons conuined in the glS have be:n removed; no royalties shall be payable on the recycled gJ.S 
until it is produc ed and sold o r used by L=e: in a mill11ler which en titles the royalty ownen to a royalty under this l c::~Sc:. 

9. ROYAlTY PA YMEYI"S A.."ffi RE?ORTS. All royalties no t taken in kind shall be paid to the Commissione r o f the Gcne:-al l..llld Offic:: 31 Austin. 
Tex;u. in the fo llowing manne r: 

Payment of royalty on produdon o f oil and gas shall be: as provided in the NICS set forth in the Te:x:u Regis~r. Rules CWTCntly provide: that royalty .on oi l is due: 
and must be rec:ivc:d ia the General Llnd Office on or be: fore the: 5 th day of the second month succ::-:ding the month o f production. and royalty on gas IS due:. 311d th 
must be received in the General Llnd Offi~ on or before the 15th day o f the second month su= din g; the month o f? roduction. = mpanic:d by the lffid ;~vtt ~ : e f 
own:r. manager or other authorized J.gcnt. comple ted in the fo rm J.lld mann_c:r prescribed by the General Llnd Office J.lld sho":ing. the gros~ounc 8~d~QiJ~h 
all 0 11 and gas p roduced and the: market v:llue of the o il and gas. toge ther w1th a copy of :111 docume:tt.s, records or rCj)OrtS con the: grl;~~ n: f 

.... t-or '• copy o 
· ;~. Original filed in 
~ Reeves County 

' r C!cr~s Office 



and market value including gas meter readings., pipeline receipts, gas line receipts and other checks or memoranda of amount produced and put into pipelines, tanks, 
or pools and gas lines or gas storage, and any other reports or records which the General Land Office: may require to verify the gross production, disposition and 

' marlcet value. In all cases the authority of a manager or agent to act for the Lessee herein must be filed in the General Land Office. Each royalty payment shall be 
accompanied by a check: stub, schedule, summary or other remittance advice showing by the assigned General Land Office lease number the amount of royalty being 
paid on exh lease. If Lessee pa)'l his royalty oo or before thirty (30) da)'l after the royalty payment was due, then Lessee: owes a penalty of S% on the royalty or 
S25.00, whichever is greater. A royalty payment which is over thirty (30) days la.te shall accrue a penalty of IG-~ of the royalty due or SlS.OO whichever is greater. 

In addition to a penalty, royalties shall accrue interest a1 a rate of 12% per year; such interest will begin acauing when the royalty is sixty (60) days overdue. 
A.7.C;;·,i:. a.;,! it.pr..-.;;;5 .1.:i..:illro<.'lou which Me not filed when due shall incur a penalty in an amo1mt set by the General Land Office administrative rule which is 
effective on the date when the: affidavits or supporting docwncnts wc:rc: due. The Lessee shall bear all responsibility for paying or causing royalties to be paid as 
prescribed by the due date provided herein. Payment of the delinquency penalty shall in no way operate to prohibit the State's right offorfeiture as provided by Jaw 
nor act to postpone the date on which royalties wc:rc: originally due. 1bc: above penalty provisions sball not apply in cases oftille dispute as to the Stale's portion of 
the royalty or to that portion of the royalty in dispute as to fair market value. 

10. (A) RESERVES, CONTRACfS AND OlBER RECORDS. Lessee shall annually furnish the Commissioner of the General Land Office with 
its best possible estimate of oil aod gas resc:rvc:s underlying this lease or allocable to this lease aod sball furnish said Commissioner with copies of all contncts under 
which gas is sold or proc:c:ssed and all subsequent agreanc:rns and amendments to sucb cootncts within thirty (30) days afta entering into or malcing such coatracts, 
agreements or amendments. Sucb contracts aod agreements when received by the Gc:neral Land Office shall be held in confidence by the General Land Office unless 
otherwise authorized by lessee. All other contnletS and records peruining to the production, transportation, sale and marketing of the oil and ps produced on said 
premises, including the boolcs and a.ccounts, ~ceipts md discharges of all wells, tlnlcs, pools, meters, and pipelines shall at all tiroes be subject to inspection and 
examination by the Commissioner of the: General Land Office., the Attorney General, the Governor, or the reprc:sc:n.tative ofany of them. 

(B) PERMITS, DRlLLING RECORDS. Written notice of all operations on this lc:asc: shall be submitted to the Commissioner of the General 
Land Office by Lessee or oper.uor five (5) days before spud date, workover, re-<nay, temporary abandonment or plug and abandonment of any well or wells. Such 
written notice to the General Land Office shall include copies of Railroad Commission forms for application to drill Copies of well tests, completion reports and 
plugging reports shall be supplied to the General Land Office a1 the time they are filed with the Tens R.ailroad Commission. All applications, permits, reports or 
other filings that reference this lease or any specific weU on the lc:asc:d premises and that arc submitted to the Texas Railroad Commission or any other govc:mmcntal 
agency shall include the word "State" in the tillc:. Additionally, in accordance with Railroad Commission rules, any signage on the leased premises for the pwpose of 
identifying wells, tank ban.c:ries or other associated improvemenu to the lmd must also include the word "State.• Lessc:c: shall supply the Gc:net'al Land Office with 
any records, memoranda, accounts, reports, cuttings and cores, or other infonnation relative 10 the operation of the above..<fc:scribed premises, which may be 
requested by the General Land Office, in addition to those herein expressly provided for. Lessee shall have an electrical and/or radioactivity survey made on the 
bore-hole section, from the base of the surface casing to the total depth of well, of all wells drilled on the above described premises and shall transmit a true oopy of 
the log of r:aclt survey on each well to the General Land Office within flfi=n (IS) days after the making of said survey. 

(q PENAL TIES. Lessee shall incur a penalty whenever reports, documents or other materials are not filed in the Genet'al Land Office when 
due. ~Jifnalty for late filing shall be set by the General Land Office administrative rule which is effective on the date when the materials were due in the General 
Lan<ftQ tflte.: ... , 

• •• • ~- DRY HOLE/CESSATION OF PRODUcnON DURING PRIMARY TERM. U: during the primary term hereof and prior to discovery and production 
of oil or gas on said land, Lessee should drill a dry hole or holes thereon, o r if during the primary term hereof and after the discovery and actual production of oil or 
gas fro~ the leased premises such production thereof should cease from any cause, this lease shall not terminate if on or befo~ the expiration of sixty (60) days from 
date efc~~pletion of said dry hole or cessation of production Lessee commences additional drilling or ~orking operations thereon,. or pays or tenders the next 
annuafcfet~ rental in the same manner as provided in this lease. U: during the last year of the primacy term or within sixty (60) da)'l prior thereto, a dry hole be 
com~tt!~ a4d abandoned, or the production of oil or gas should cease for any cause, Lessee's rights shall remain in full force and effect w ithout further operations 
untii!Jfe ex'lJ'ration of the primary term; and if Lessee bas not resumed production in paying quantities a1 the expiration of the primary tenn, Lessee may maintain this 
lease br-conducting additional drilling or n:worlcing operations pwsuant to Paragraph 13, using the expiration of the primary term as the date of cessation of 
productJbll"llhder Paragraph 13. Should the first well or any subsequent well drilled on the above described land be completed as a shut-in oil or gas well within the 
prim~ hereof: Lessee may resume payment of the annual rental in the same manner as provided herein on or before the rental paying date following the 
expir.~lion of sixty (60) days from the date of completion of such shut-in oil or gas well and upon the failure to make such payment, this lease shall ipso facto 
terminate. If at the expiration of the primary term or any time thereafter a shut-in oil or gas well is located on the leased premises, payments may be made in 
accordance with the shut-in provisions hereo( 

12. DRJLUNG AND REWORKING A TCXPrRA TION OF PRJ MARY TERM. It: a1 the expiration of the primary term, neither oil nor gas is being 
produced on said land, but Lessee is then engaged in drilling or reworking operations thereon, this lease shall remain in force so long as operations on said well or for 
drilling or reworking of any additional well are prosecuted in good faith and in-woricmanlike manner without interruptions totaling mon: than sixty (60) days during 
any one such operation, and if they result in the production of oil and/or gas, so long thereafter as oil and/or gas is produced in paying quantities from said land, or 
payment of shut-in oil or gas well royalties or compensatory royalties is made as provided in this lease. 

13. CESSATION. DRILLING. AND REWORKING. U: after the expiration of the primary term, production of oil or gas from the leased premises, after 
once obtained, should cease from any cause. this lease shall not terminate if Lessee commences additional drilling or reworking opc:ntions within sixty (60) days 
after such cessation, and th is lease shall rem~ in full force and effect for so long as such operations continue in good faith and in worlc:manlike manner without 
interruptions totaling more than sixty (60) days. If such drilling or reworlcing operations result in the production of oil or gas, the lease shall remain in full fo rce and 
effect for so long as oil or gas is produced from the leased premises in paying quantities or payment of shut-in oil or gas well royalties or payment of compensatory 
royalties is made as provided herein or as provided by law. If the drill ing or reworking operations result in the completion of a well as a dry hole, the lease will not 
terminate if the Lessee commences additional drilling or reworking operations within sixty (60) days after the completion of the well as a dry hole, and this lease 
shall remain in effect so long as Lessee continues drilling or reworlcing operations in good faith and in a worlcmanlike manner without interruptions totaling more 
than sixty (60) days. Lessee shall give written notice to the General Land Office within thirty (JO) days of any cessation of production. 

14. SHUT-IN ROYAL TIES. For purposes of this paragraph, "well" means any well that has been assigned a well number by the state agency having 
jurisdiction over the production of oil and gas. u: at any time aftu the expiration of the primary term of a lease that, until being shut in, was being maintained in 
force and effect, a well capable of producing oil or gas in paying quantities is located on the leased premises, but oil or gas is not being produced fo r lack of suitable 
production fac ili tiC3 or lack of a suitable market, then Lessee may pay as a shut-in oil or gas royalty an amount equal to double the annual rental provided in the: 
lease:, but no t less than Sl ,200 a year fo r each well capable: of producing oil or gas in paying quantities. If Paragraph 3 of this lease docs not specify a delay rcnul 
amount, then for the purposes of this par.1graph, the del ay rental amount shall be: one dollar (S 1.00) per acre. To be effective, each initial shut-in oil or gas royalty 
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must be paid on or befo re: (I) the expiration of the primary term, (2) 60 days after the Lessee ceases to produce oil or gas from the leased premises, or (3) 60 days 
after Lessee completes a drilling or reworlcing operation in accordance with the lease provisions; whichever dale is latest. Such payment shall be made one-half(l/2) 
to the Commissioner o f the General Land Office and one-half( l/2) to the owner of the soil. If the shut-in oil or gas royalty is paid, the lease shall be considered to be 
a producing lease and the payment shall extend the term of the lease for a period of one yCM from the end of the primary teTm.. or from the first day of the month 
following the month in which production ceased, and, after thai. if no suitable production facilities or suitable marlcct for the oil or ga3 exists, Lessee may extend the 
lease for four more succc:ssive periods of one {I) year by paying the same amount each year oa or before the C'X]lintio:1 of eac.'; sl;;;t-i.• ].!a. . 

IS. COMPENSATORY ROYAL TIES. If; during the period the IC2Se is kept in effect by payment of the shut-in oil or gas royalty, oil or gas is sold and 
delivered in paying quantities from a weU located within ooe thousand (1,000) feet of the leased premises and completed in the same producing reservoir, or in any 
case in which drainage is occurring. the right to continue to maintain the lease by paying tbe shut- in oil or gu royalty shall cease. but the lease shall remain effe~e 
for the remainder of the year for which the royalty has been paid. The Las« may maintain the lease for four more sueeessive YCMS by Lessee paying compensatory 
royalty a1 the royalty rate provided in the lease of the mar1cet value of production from the weU causing the drainage or which is completed in the same producing 
reservoir and within one thousand (1,000) feet of the leased premises. Tbe compensatory royalty is to be paid monthly, one-half{l/2) to the Commissioner of the 
General Land Office and one-half(l/2) to the owner of the soil, bqinoing on or before the last day of the month following the month in which the oil or gas is 
produced from the well causing the drainage or that is completed in the same producing reservoir and lcx:ated within ooe thousand (1,000) feet of the leased premises. 
If the compensatocy royalty paid in arry 12-month period is in an amount IC$S ~the 11111ual sbut-iD oiJ or gas royalty, U:ssce shall pay an amount equal to the 
di1fereoce within thirty (30) days from the end of the 12-month period. Compensalory royalty payments which a:re not timely paid will acaue penalty and interest in 
accordance with Paragnph 9 of this lease.. None of these provisions will rel ieve~ of the obliptioa of reasonable development nor the obligation to drill offset 
wells as provided in Texas Natural Resources Code S2.173; however, II the determination of the Commissioner, and with the Convnissioners written approval, the 
payment of compensatory royalties can satisfy the obliption to driU offset wells.. 

16. RETAINED ACREAGE. Notwithstanding any provision of this lease to the contrary, after a well producing or capable of produc:ing oil or gas has 
been COmpleted on the JeMed premise.s, Lessee shall exercise the diligence of a reasonably prudent OperatOr in drilling such additional well or wells U may be 
reasonably necessary for the proper development of the leased premises and in marketing the production thereon. 

(A) VERTICAL. In the event this lease is in fora: and effect two (2) years after the ~iralion date of the prirrwy or extended tenn it shall then terminate: 
as to all of the leased premises, EXCEPT (I) 40 aaa surrounding each oil well capable of producing in paying quantities and 320 ac:-c:s surrounding each gas well 
capable of producing in paying quantities (including a shut-in oil or gas well 013 provided in Paragraph 14 hereof), or a well upon which Lc:s.see is then engaged in 
continuous drilling or reworking operations, or (2) the number of acres included in a producing pooled unit pursuant to Texas Na1Ural Resources Code S2. 1 S 1-
S2.1 S3 , or (3) such greater or lesser nLDDber of acres as may then be allocated for production purposes to a proration unit fcx- each such producing well under the rules 
and regulations of the Railroad Commission of Texas, or any successor agency, or other governmental authority having jurisdiction. If a1 any time after the effe~e 
date of the partial termination provisions hereof; the applicable field rules are changed or the ~ell or wells located thereon are reclassified so thalless acreage is 
thereafter allocated to said well or wells for production purposes, this lease shall thereupon terminate as to all acreage not thereafter alloc:a!ed to said well or wells for 
pro411alion purposes. Notwithstanding the termination of this lease as to a portion of the lands covered hereby, Lessee shall nevertheless continue to have the right of 
in&as•toed egress from the lands still subject to this lease for all purposes described in Paragraph 1 hereof; together with easements and rights-of-way for existing 
roaQs. Aisting pipelines and other existing facilities on, over and aaoss all the lands described in Paragraph I hereofrthe retained lands"), for access to and from the 
re~!ll4nds and for the gathering or transponation of oil, gas and other minerals produced from the retained lands . 

• 
• •• • (B) llOPdZOtffAL faa dae e•o•t dais lease-irilrfu1ce 111d effect rwo ~) 'e~~r.~ llftft lite npiraliOfHiate.e~~ 

ICfilll~\'i itS wall depths below 100 teet !!Ciow !In: wed dtplll drtlltd (Jittehudttl •deepo dt:pda") in each welt locab:d ou ac1eagc •etained in P11apaph 16 (11:) 

::~+:e:::;;:: ===·t~::r::::::::=:=~==~:1:a:::::::~~P:!:: ~~ 
tem~uarl'on shall be delayed fut an addidonal petiod oftwo {2) ]t41S 11rd so ion~ lbe1ta:fter 1:1 ei:ler gas i5 pred11eed in peyiftr; qua1Ui lies IR!m Sllllh dupw-depW 
cuvettd by dtb lease:-

•••• • .... 
(C) IDENTIFICATION AND FlUNG. The surface acreage retained hereunder as to each weU shall, as nearly as practical, be in the form of a square with 

the well located in the center thereo f; or such other shape as may be approved by the Commi.ssioner o f the General Land Office. Within thirty (30) days after partial 
tearnination of this lease as provided herein, Lessee shall execute and record a release or releases containing a satisfactory legal description o f the acreage and/or 
depths not retained hereunder. The recorded release. or a certified copy of same, shall be filed in the General Land Office, a.ccompanied by the filing fee prescribed 
by lhe General Land Office rules in effect on the c!ate the release is filed. If Lessee fails or refuses to execute and record such release or releases within ninety (90) 
days after being requested to do so by the General Land Office. then the Commissioner at his sole d iscretion may designate by written instnunent the acreage and/or 
depths to be releMed hereunder and record such instrwnent at Lessee's expense in the county or counties where the lease is located and in the official records of the 
General Land Office and such des ignation shall be binding upon Lessee for all purposes. 

17. OFFSET WELLS. Neither the bonus. delay rentals, nor royalties paid. or to be paid. under this lease shall relieve Lessee of his obligation to protect 
the oil and ga3 under the above-described land from being drained. Lessee, sublessee, receiver or other agent in control of the leased premises shall drill as many 
wells as the facts may justify and shall use appropriate means and drill to a depth necessary to prevent undue drainage of oil and gas from the leased premises. In 
addition, if oil and/or gas should be produced in commercial quantities within 1,000 feet of the le ased prem~s. or in any case where the leased premises is be ing 
drained by production of oil or gas. the Lc:s.see, sublessee. receiver or other agent in control of the leased premises shall in good faith begin the drilling of a well or 
wei Is upon the leased premises within I 00 days after the draining well or wells or the well or wells completed within 1,000 feet of the leased premises start producing 
in commercial quantities and shall prosecute such drilling with diligence. Failure to satisfy the s tarutory offset obligation may subject this lease and the owner of the 
soil's agency rights to forfeiture. Only upon the determination of the Commissioner of the General Land Office and with his written approval may the payment of 
compensatory royalty under applicable starutory parameters satisfy the obl igation to drill an offset well or wells required under this paragraph. 

18. FORCE MAJEURE. If, after a good faith effort, Lessee is prevented from complying with any express or implied covenant of this lease, from 
conducting drilling oper.uions on the leased premises, or from producing oil or gM from the leased premises by reason of war, rebellion, riots, strilces, acts of God, or 
any valid order, rule or regulation of government authority, then while so prevented, lessee's o bligation to comply with such covenant shall be suspended and Lessee 
shaJ I not be liable for damages for failure to comply with such covenants; additionally , this lease shall be extended while Lessee is prevented, by any such cause, 
from conducting drilling and reworking operations or from producing oil or gas from the leased premises. However, nothing in this paragraph shall suspend the 
payment of delay rentals in orde r to maintain this lease in effect during the primary term in the absence of such drilling or reworking operations or production of oil 
or g as. 
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19. WARRANTY CLAUSE. The owner of the soil w;unnts and agrees to defend title to the leased premises. If the owner of the soil defaults in 
payments owed on the leased premises, then Les.see may redeem the rights of the owner of the soil in the ~d premises by paying any mortgage, taxes or other liens 
on the leased premises. If Lessee makes payments on behalf of the owner of the soil under this paragraph, Lessee may recover the cost of these payments from the 
rental and royalties due the owner of the soil. 

20. (A) PROPORTIONATE REDUCTION CLAUSE. If the owner of the soil owns less than the entire undivided swfac:.c: esta1e in the above 
described land, whether or not Lessee's int.cres1 is specified herein. then the royalties and rent.a.l herein provided to be paid to the owner of the soil shall be paid 10 him 
in the proportion whith his in !Crest bears to the entire undivided swface estate and the royalties and rental herein provided to be paid to the Commissioner of the 
General Land Office of the Stale ofTexas shall be lilccwisc proportionately reduced. However, before~ adjusts the royalty or rental due to the Commissioner of 
the General Land Office, Lessee or his authorizl:d representative must submit to the Commissioner of the General Land Offic:.c: a writtc~ sta1emenl whieb explains the 
discrepancy between the interest pwportedly leased \Ulder this lease and the acrual interest owned by the awocr of the soil. The Comrn.issionu of the General Land 
Office shall be paid the value of the whole produttion allocable to any undivided io~erest not covered by a lease, less the proportionate development and production 
con allocable to suc:h undivided interest. However, in no event shall the Comm.issionu of the GcnenJ Land Offic:e receive as a royalty on the gross production 
allocable to the undivided interest not leased an amount Jess than the value of one-sixteenth (1116) of suc:h gross. production. 

(B) REDUCTION OF PAYMENTS. u: during the primary 1enn, a portion of the land c:ovcrcd by this lease is lnc:luded within the boundaries 
of a pooled unit that has been approved by the School Land Board and the owner of the soil in ac:c:ordanc:e with Nabln.l Resources Code Sections S2.1Sl·S2.154, or 
U: at any time at\er the a:piration of the primary term or the extended tctm, this lease c:oven a lcs.scr number of ac:rcs than the total amount dcsc:ribed herein. 
payments that are made on a pet aae basis bcrcundu shall be reduced according to the number of acres pooled, released, sunendercd. or otherwise severed. so that 
payments determined on a pet aac basis \Ulder the tenus of this lease during the primary lenD shall be c:.alculated based upon the number of ac:rcs outside the. 
boundaries of a pooled unit, or, if aftu the expiration of the primary lenn, the number of acres iiiCtl.lalJy retained and covered by this lease.. 

21. USE OF WATER. Lcs.see shall have the right to usc water produc:ed on said land ncccssaty for operations undu this lease cxc:ept water from wells or 
tanks of the owner of the soil; provided, however, Lessee shall not use potable water or water suitable for livcstoc:Jc cw inigation pwposcs for waterflood operations 
without the prior consent of the owner of the soil. 

22. At.TTHORlZED DAMAGES. Lessee shall pay the owner of the soil for damages c:auscd by ics operations to all personal property, improvements, 
livestoclc and crops on said land. 

23. PIPELINE DEPTII. When requested by the owner of the soil, Lessee shall bury its pipelines below plow depth. 

24. WELL LOCATION UMIT. No well shall be drilled nearer than two hundred (200) feet to any house or bun now on ~aid premises without the 
written consent of the owner of the soil. 

• • • • 2S. POLUJTION. In developing this area, Lessee shall use the highest degree of care and all proper safeguards to prevent pollution. Without limiting the: 
foreg.,ing, ;ouution of coastal wetlands, natural waterways, rivers and impounded water shall be prevenled by the use of containment facilities suflit ient to prevent 
spillag,.-¥epagc: or ground wat~r contamination. In the event of pollution. Lessee shall use all means at its disposal to recapture all esc:apcd bydroc:arbons or other 
polltiwf a4d shall be responsible for all damage to public and private properties. Lessee shall build and maintain fcnecs around its slush., sump, and dr:linage pits 
and taJ},Ic batteries so as to prolec:t livestock against loss, damage or injury; and upon completion or abandonment of any well or well.s, Lessee shall till and level all 
slwh,p~'J l"d cellars and complc~ely c:lcan up the drilling sile of all rubbish thereon. Lessee shall, while c:onducting operations on the leased premises , keep said 
prc:111~i\~ of all rubbish, cans, bonles, paper cups or garbage, and upon completion of operations shall restore. the surface of the land to as ncar its original 
c:ondi~~n ~d contours as is practic:ablc. Tanks and equipment will be kept painted and presentable. 

• • • 
• • ~6. REMOVAL OF EQUIPMENT. Subject to limitations in this paragraph.. Lessee shall have the right to remove mathinery and fiXtUres plac:c:d by 

Lessee •on the leased premises, inc:luding the right to draw and remove casing, within one hundred twenty (120) days after the expiration or the termination of this 
lease: ~~·the owner of the soil grants Lessee an extension of this 120-day period. However. Lessee may not remove casing from any well capable of producing oil 
and g\! rn paying quantities. Additionally, Lessee may not draw and remove c::ISing until after thirty (30) days written notice to the Commissioner of the General 
Land Office and to the owner of the soil. The owner of the soil shall become the owner of any rnac:hinery, fixtures, or casing whic:h are no t timely removed by Lessee 
under the lerrns of this paragraph. 

27. (A) ASSIGNMENTS. Under the conditions c:ontained in this paragraph and Paragraph 29 of this lease, the rights and eswes of either party to this 
lease may be assigned, in whole or in part, and the provisions of this Je:ue shall extend to and be binding upon their he in, devisce3., legal representatives, successors 
and assigns. However, a c:bange or division in ownership of the land, rentals, or royalties will not enlarge the obligations of Lessee., diminish the rights, privi k gcs 
and estates of Lessee. impair the effectiveness of any payment made by Lessee or impair the effectiveness of any att performed by Lessee. And no c:hange or 
division in ownership of the land, rentals. or royalties shall bind Lessee for any purpose until thirty (30) days after the owner of the soil (or his heirs, devisees, legal 
representatives or assigns) furnishes the Lessee with satisfactory wrinen evidence of the change in ownership, including the original recorded muniments of title (or a 
c:enified copy ofsuc:h original) when the ownership c:hanged bccau.sc of a conveyance. A total or partial assignment of this lease shall, to the cx~ent of the interest 
assigned. relieve and discharge Lessee of all subsequent obligations under this lease. If this lease is assigned in its entirety as to only part of the acrc:1ge, the right and 
option to pay rentals shall be apportioned as between the several owners ratably, according to the area of each, and failure by one or more of them to pay h~ ~hare of 
the rental shall not affect this lease on the part of the land upon whith pro rata rentals are timely paid or lendered; however, if the assignor or assignee does not file a 
c:.c:nified copy of such assignment in the General Land Office before the next rental paying da.t.c., the entire lease shall terminate for failure to pay the entire rental due 
undc:r Paragr.~ph J . Every assignee shall succeed to all rights and be subject to all obligations, liabilities, and penalties owed to the Sta..t.c by the original Jessee or any 
prio r assignee of the le:ISe, including any liabilities to the State for unpaid royalties. 

(B) ASSIGNMENT LIMITATION. Notwith.stlnding any provision in PJ.ragt'aph 27(a), if the owner of the soil acquires this lease in whole or in part by 
assignment witho ut the prior written approval of the Commissioner of the General LJ.nd Office. this lease is void as of the time of assignment and the agency power 
of the owner may be forfeited by the Commissioner. An assignment will be ~aled as ifit were made to the owner of the soil if the assignee is: 

(I ) a nominee of the owner of the soil ; 
(2) a corporation or subsidiary in which the owner of the soil is a printipal stockholder or is an employee of suth a corporation or subs idiary; 
(3) a partnership in which the owner of the soil is a partner or is an employee of such a partnership; 
(4) a printipal stockholder or employee of the corporation which is the owner of the soil; 
(S) a partner or employee in a partnership which is the owner of the soil; True and Correct 
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(6) a fiduciary· for the owner of the soil; including but not limited to 1 guardian, trustee, executor, administrator, receiver, or conservator for l.1e 
owner of the soil; or 
(7) a family member of the owner of the soil or related to the owner of the soil by nwriagc, blood, or adoption. 

28. RELEASES. Under the conditions contained in this paragraph and Paragraph 29, Less= IU)' at any time execute and deliver to the owne.r of the soil 
an~ place of record a release or releases covering any portion or portions of the leased premises, and !heRby sum:nder this lease as to such portion or portions, and be 
relieved of all subsequent obligations as to acreage surrendered. If any past of this lease is property SUlTCJioicred, 'he dell~ te'lt.\'1 !i~ C'l'.! ~~ t':!! !=: ::.'::.!: :;,: ; t O::.o .. (u 
by the proportion that the surrendered acreage bears to the acreage which was covered by this lease immediately prior to such sum:nder; however, such release will 
not relieve Lessee of any liabilities which may have accrued under this lease prior to the surrender of such acn:age. 

29. FILING OF ASSIGNMENTS AND RELEASES. If all or any part of this lease is assigned or released, such assipuncnt or release must be recorded in 
the county where the land is situated, and the recorded instrument. or a eQpy of the reeQrded instrument ccni.tied by the County CJerlc of the eQunty in which the 
instrument is recorded, must be tiled in the Gencra.l Land Office within 90 days of the last excastioo date accompanied by the prescribed filing fee. If any such 
assignment is not so filed. the rights acquired under this lease shall be subject to forfeiture at the option of the Commissioner of the Gcncra.l Land Office. 

30. DISCLOSURE CLAUSE. All provisions pertaining to the lease of the above-described land have been included in this instrument, including the 
st:aJemcnt of the true eQnsideration to be paid for the execution of this lease and the rightS and duties of tbe parties.. Any collateral agreements eQnceming the 
development of oil and gas from the leased premises which are not contained in this lease render this lease invalid.. 

31. FIDUClARY DUTY. The owner of the soil owes the State a fiduciary duty aod must fully disclose any facts affecting the State's interest in the teased 
premises. When the interests of the owner of the soil conflict with those of the State, the owner of the soil is obligmd !D put the s~·s interests before his personal 
intcTcsts. 

32. FORFEITURE. If Lessee shall fail or refuse to make the payment of any sum within thirty days after it becomes due, or if Lessee or an authoriz.cd 
agent should knowingly make any false return or false report eQnceming production or drilling. or if Lessee shall fall or refuse to drill any offset well or wells in good 
faith as required by law and the rules and regulations adopted by the Commissioner of the General Land Office, or if Lessee should fail to file reports in the manner 
required by law or fail to comply with rules and regulations promulgated by the General Land Office. the School Land Board, or the Railroad Commission, or if 
Lessee should refuse the proper authority access to the records pertaining to operations., or if Less= or an authorized agent should knowingly fail or refuse to give 
eQm:ct information to the proper authority, or knowingly fail or refuse to furnish the: Gene: raJ Land Office a correct log of any well. or if Lessee: shall knowingly 
violate any of the material provisions of this lease. or if this lease is assigned and the assignment is oot filed in the General Land Office as required by law, the rights 
acquired under th is lease shall be subject to forfeiture by the Commissioner, and he shall forfeit same when sufficiently informed of the facu which authorize a 
forfe iture, and whcn forfeited the area shall again be subject to lease under the tmos of the: Relinquishment Act. However, nothing herein shall be construed as 
waiving the: automatic term.ioation of this lease by operation oflaw or by reason ofany special limitation arising hereunder. Forfeitures may be set aside: and this 
lease: and all rights thereunder reinstated before the: rights of another intervene upon satisfactory evidence to the Commissioner of the General Land Office of future: 
eQmpTiUce.with the provisions of the law and of this lease and the rules and regulations that may be adopted relative hereto. 

•• • 
• • •: •l3. UEN. In accordance with Texas Natural Resources Code S2.136, the State shall have a first lien upon all oil and gas produced from the area covered 

by tha,casl! to secure payment of all unpaid royalty and other sums of money that may beeQmc due under this lease:. By acceptance of this lease, Lessee grants the 
State, il'l addition to the lien provided by Texas Natural Resources Code: 52.136 and any other applicable statutory lien, an express eQntractuaJ lien on and security 
intc~Pifl11!1 leased minerals in and extracted from the leased premises, all procec:ds which may acauc to Lessee from the sale of such leased minerals, whether such 
procet.,.:n held by Lessee o r by a third pasty, and all fixtures on and improvements to the leased premises used in connection with the production or processing of 
sue~ ~c:d:ninera.ls in order to secure the payment of all royalties or other amounts due or to beeQme due IDlder this lease and to secure payment of any damages or 
loss tltat l..Jsor may suffer by reason of Lessee's breach of any eQvcnant or condition of this lease, whether express or implied.. This lien and security interest may be 
forecloted with or without eQUrt proceedings in the manner provided in the 1itlc I, Chapter 9 of the Texas Business and Commerce Code. Lessee: agrees that the 
CommQeacr may require Lessee: to execute and rea>rd such instrUments as may be reasonably necessary to acknowledge, attach or perfect this lien. Lessee hereby 
rep"tul that there are no prior o r superio r liens arising from and relating to Lessee's activities upon the above-dcscn'bed property or from Lessee's acquisition of 
this lease:. Should the Commis sioner at any time determine that this representation is not true, then the Commissioner may declare this lease forfeited as provided 
herein. 

34. POOLfNG. Lessee is hereby granted the: right to pool or unitize the royalty interest of the owner of the soil under this lease with any other leasehold 
or mineral interest for the exploration, development and production of oil or gas or either of them upon the same terms as shall be approved by the School Land 
Board and the: Commissioner of the General Land Office for the pooling or unitizing of the interest of the State under this lease pursuant to Texas Natural Resources 
Code 52.151-52.153. The owner of the soil agrees that the inclusion of this provision in this lease satisfies the: execution requirements staU:d in Texas Narural 
Resources Code 52. 152. 

35. INDEMNITY. Lessee hereby releases and discharges the State of Texas aEd the owner of the soil, their officers, employees, partners, agents, 
eQntr3ctors, subcontr3ctors, guests, invitees, and their respective successors and assigns, o f and from all and any actions and causes of action of every nature, or other 
harm, including environmental harm. for which recovery of damages is sought, including. but not limited to. all losses and expenses which are caused by the 
activities ofLc.ssee, its officers., employees, and agents arising out ot; incidental to, or resulting from, the operations of or for l...c:s.see on the leased premises 
hereunder, or that may arise out of or be occasioned by Lessee's breach of any of the terms or provisions of this Agreement, or by any other negligent or strictly liable 
act or omission of Lessee. Further, Lessee hereby agrees to be liable for, exonerate, indemnify, defend and hold harmless the State of Texas and the owner of the soil, 
their officers, employees and agents, their successors or assigns, against any and all clainu, liabilities, losses, damages, actions, personal injury (including death), 
eQsts and expenses, or o ther harm for which recovery of damages is sought, under any theory including tort. eQntract, or strict liability, including attorneys' fees and 
other legal expenses, including those: related to environmental hazards, on the: leased premises or in any wey related to W.Scc's failure to eQmply with any and all 
environmental laws; those arising from or in any way related to Lessee's operations or any other of Lessee's activities on the leased premises; those arising from 
Lessee's usc o f the surface of the leased premises; and those that may arise out of or be occasioned by Lessee's breach of any of the terms or provisions of this 
Agreement o r any other act or o misSion of Lessee, its directors, officers, employees, partners. agents, contractors., subeQntractors, guests, invitees, and their respective 
successors and assigns. Each ass ignee of this Agree ment, or an interest therein. agrees to be liable for, exonerate, indemni fy, defend and hold harmless the State of 
Tcltas and the owner of the soil, their officers, employees. and agents in the same manner provided above in coMc:ction with the activities of Lessee, its officers, 
employees, and a gents as described above. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE EXPRESSLY LIMITED HEREIN, ALL OF TilE Il"<'DEMNITY OBLIGATIONS 
Al~DIOR LIA B ILITIES ASSUMED UNDER THE TERMS O F TIUS AGREEMEl'IT SHALL BE WITHOUT LIMITS Al~ WITHOUT REGARD TO 
THE CAUSE OR CAUSES THEREOF (EXCLUDING PRE-EXISTING CONDmONS), STRICT LIABILITY, OR THE NEGLIGENCE OF AJ'iY PARTY 
OR PARTIES (fNC LUDING THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE IJIIT)EMNJFIED PARTY), WHETHER SUOi NEGLIGENCE BE SOLE, J~~ and Correct 
CONCURRENT, ACTIVE, OR PASSIYl:. ~oF rr Of 

"'~~~., copy 
: -~- * Original fi led 1n 
~-~ .t-~ Reeves County 

:·c c' Clerks Otfice 



. 36. ENVIRONMENJ'AL HAZARDS. Les.sec shall lUC the highest degree o{ =and all r=sonable safeguards to prevent conumina.tion or pollution of 
:my envaronmenul mediwn, including soiL surface w:u.ers, groundwater. sediments. and surface or subsurface stra.t.a.. ambient air or any other environmental medium 
an, on, or under, the leased premises, by any W3Ste, pollutant. or contaminant. Lessee shall not bring or penn it to n:m.ain on the leJSCd premises any asbestos 
containing maLerials, explosives, toxic mataiah, or subsun= regula.ted as hazardous wastes, hazardous ma.teriah, haz:3ldous subsun= (;u the term -~dous 
Substance~ is defined in the Comprehensive EnviroMient.al Response. Compensation 311d Liability Act (CERCLA). 42 U.S.C. Sections 960 I, et seq.). or toxic 
""'"st·r~~! t:::~:r any fdcral, stak, or 10<:31 law or regulation (""Haz:ll"dous Ma.terialsj. except ordinary products commonly used in connection with oil and g:u 
o:plora.tion 311d development operations md stored in the usual manner and quantities. LESSEE'S VIOLATION OF THE FOREGOING PRORTBmON 
SHALL CONSITTUrE A MATERIAL BREACH AND DEFAULT HEREUNDER A>'iD LESSEE SHALL INDEMNIFY, HOLD HAlU•ILESS AND 
DEFEND THE STATE OF TEXAS A.'ID THE OWNER OF THE SOlL FRO~f AND AGAINST ANY Cl.AL'\.I.S,. DA."!AGES, JUDGME.VTS. P~AL TIEs, 
LIABILITIES. A.'ID COSTS (INCLUDING REASONABLE A TTOR.'IEYS' FEES A.'ID COURT COSTS) CAUSED BY OR A.Rl.SING OUT OF (J) A 
VIOLATION OF THE FOREGOING PROIDBmON OR (TI) THE PRESENCE, RELEASE. OR DISPOSAL OF A.'N HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ON, 
UNDER, OR ABOUT THE LEASED PRE.~ES DURlNG LESSEE' S OCCUPA.'ICY OR CO!'ITROL OF THE LEASED PRE:VUSES. LESSEE SHALL 
CLEAN UP, REMOVE, RE.'YfEDY A.""D REPAIR A.'N SOlL OR GROUND WATER CONTA.'\liNATION A.'ID DA.\1AGE CAUSED BY THE 
PRESE.'ICE OR RELEASE OF ANY HAZARDOUS MA TERLU..S IN, ON, UNDER. OR ABOUT THE LEASED PRE.'\ USES DURING LESSEE•s 
OCCUPANCY OF THE LEASED PRDf.JSES IN CONFOR.'YfA.'ICE WITH TiiE REQliiR.E."\fENIS OF APPUCABLE LAW. TH1S 
INDEMNIFICATION A.'ID ASSUMPTION SHALL A.PPL Y,. BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, UABILITY FOR RESPONSE ACTIONS UNDERT ~ 
PURSUANT TO CERCLA OR ANY OTHER ENVIRONME'IT AL LAW OR REGULATION. LESSEE SHALL L\-L'\lED lATELY GIVE THE ST A Tt OF 
TEXAS AND THE OWNER OFTIIESOn. WRITTEN NOTICE OF ANY BREACH OR SUSPECTED BREACH OFTHlS PARAGRAPH. UPON 
LEAR. 'liNG OF THE PRESENCE OF ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, OR UPON RECEIVING A NOTICE FROM A.."VY GOVERNMDiT.AL 
AGE.'ICY PERTAINING TO HAZARDOUS MATE.RLU.S WlllCH MAY AFFECT THE LEASED PRE:O.IISES. THE OBLIGATIONS OF LESSEE 
HEREUNDER SHALL SlJ"RVIVE THE EXPIRATION OR EARLli.R TER.\l:INA TION. FOR ANY REASON. OF THIS AGREL\1E'IT. 

37. APPUCA.BLE LAW. This lease is issued under the provisions ofTexas Narunl Resources Code S2..171 through 52.190, commonly lcnown as the 
Relinquishment Act. and other appl icable stannes and amendments thereto, and i f any provision in this le:ue doe.s not coaform to these surutcs, the starutes will 
prevail over ;any nonconforming lease provisions. 

38. EXEctrnON. This oil and gas lease must be siped and acknowledged by the Lessee before it is filed of record in the county records and in the 
Gener:U L311d Office of the StaLe of Texas. Once the filing requirements found in Pa.r.J.gl"3ph 39 ofthis lease have been .satisfied, the effective daLe of this lCJSC shall 
be the dale found on Page 1. · 

39. LEASE FILING. Pursuant to ChapLCr 9 of the T exJ.S Business and Commerce Code. this lease must be filed of record in the office of the Counry 
Clerk in any county in which all or any part of the leased premises is lcx:.:ltcd, and c:erti!ied copies thereof must be fil ed in the Ge ne:-3.1 L.JJld Office. This leJ.Se is not 
e ffective until a cenilied copy of this lease (wruch is made and c:.""tificd by the County Clerk from his records) is filed in the Genc:-:11 L.JJld Office in ac:ord3llc: with 
Tc~•'latural R~ources Code 52.183. Additionally, this lcJ.Se shall not be binding upon the StaLe unless it recites the acrual and true considcr:uion paid or ;~romised 
fdt .fi!ct.¢ion of this lc J.Sc. The bonus due the Sta.tc and the prcsc:ibed filing fe: shall accompany suc!l c:ertified copy to the Gene r:U L.JJld Office . 

•••• • • • •• • 
• 

••• • • • •••• 
•• • • • • • •• 
• 
•••• • •••• 

LESSEE 
BY: ______ ~C~L~A~Y~~J~O~HN~S~O~N~------

TITLE:. ____ ~~~~----------------
DATE:._A---'-~f_-..:.._J_4 _____ _ 

STATE OF TE..'<AS STATE OF TEXAS 

BY:V BY: ------------------------·------Individually 311d as :~.gent fo r the St:;ue ofTe:ns HUnt 1 ng t 0 n Indiv idually and as :~.gent for the St.:ue of Texas 
Nati~o ~nJs,.,?ustee of tlle R~th Norton Ha rd e r Trust 
Datc:V ~~ {d_ {21.:1··/)_.-{!..L/ ~~-£! lf. Duc: ______________ ---:------

~~~bPi~rust Officer STATEOFTEXA.S 

BY:.~~--~----~~~--~---------­
Individually and as agent for the Sute ofT= 

BY: ________________________________ _ 

Date: ____________________ __ 

[ndividually and as 38cnt for the Scu~ ofTcx:u 

Date :. _ _____________________ _ _ 

True vncl Correct 
copy of 

Onginal filed in 
Re~vP.s County 

r ks Qf'ICe 



STATE OF ___________ _ (CORPORATION ACKNOWLEDGMEl'IT) 

COUNTY OF __________ _ 

BEFORE ME. the unde!ligned authority, on tlili day personally zppearr:d _________ -- ---

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the fo~going instrument. as. _____________________ .of 

and acblowledged to me that be executed the same 
-;ro=-r=-th~e-p-urpo----ses-an---:d:-c:o-nsid.enti-:.~---:.-on-'"7thcro:--:in-exp-rc:s--se-.d-:,-:in:--th:-e-C3p--3Cl:-.:-ty-statc--:d.-m-d:-as-th-:--c:-ac:t--a.o---:d-d;-eed--;--o-;-fS<U--.-.d-;-:c:o·rporation. 

Given under ary hand and seal ofoffic:e this the. ____ day or ___________ _.- 19 __ . 

STATE OF () bt CJ 

coUNTY oF Fv lit n kit t; 
Notary Public in and for __________ _ 

(CORPORATION ACKNOWLEDGMENT) 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared J U 1 i e A · Carr 0 11 

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the fo~going instrument. as. _ ___::T'-'r::..:::u,_,s"-"'t'--0"'-"f'-'f:::..;:i '-'c=e:.:r'------------of 

•••• • • • •• • 
•••• -f./J 

ST~~~~•-----r~,~~~S~-----
co~. OF __ --'mi--!--L.I...-'; c\,"""'-lu..f.c.+{('~t\~--

• • • • .;efore me:. the undersigned authority, on this day pc=-sonally appe:u-ed ___ L.=._I,_LU--"" .... A't-_JQ--"-".:;:;._-'h'-"-rJ.__~_O_f(} ________ _ _ 
•• • 1 

• 
know?~ to ?tie to b~<he persons whose n:une.s are subscribed to the foregoing instrument. and acknowledged to me: th:u th<:y c:x:c:utc:d the s:une for the purposes and 

consid~ion therfin e£p:~cL ( . +.: k ,q . 
.. :r;ive:o ~::,~e~;m~1h~~ :md sd o f office this the (1 - day of en) . 19 q q 

~ - ~{.LbrQ<J~ 
Noury Public in and for __________ _ 

STATE OF ____ . ---.. -'---·-----

COUNTY OF ____________ _ 

Before me , the undersigned authority, on this day personally appe:u-ed ________________________ _ 

known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the fo regoing instrume:H. and acknowledged to me that they c:xecuted the same fo r the puryoses and 
c:onsiderJtion there in expressed. 

Given under my hand and seaJ o fof!1ce this the _ ______ day of _______ ________ __, 19 _____ _ 

Not.:l.ry Public in and for __________ _ 

True and Correct 
copy of 

Original filed 1n 
Reeves County 

Clerks Ofiice 



•••• • • • •• • 
•••• • • • •• • 
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•••• • •••• 

...... -

EXHIDlT "A" 

ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THAT CERTAIN OrL AND GAS LEASE DATED 
OCTOBER 23, 1998, BY AND BETWEEN HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK (SUCCESSOR BY 
MERGER TO HUNTINGTON ATlO AL BANK OF COLUMBUS), TRUSTEE FO THE RUTH 
NORTON HARD ER TRUST CREATED AND EXISTING BY VIRTUE OF TRUST AGREEMENT OF 
THE RUTH NORTON HARDER TRUST DATED OCTOBER 28, 1966, AS LESSOR, AND CLAY 
JOHNSON, AS LESSEE, AND COVERING ALL OF SECTIONS 3 AND 11 , BLOCK 58, PUBLIC 
SCHOOL LAND SURVEY, REEVES COUNTY, TEXAS. 

40. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary indicated in Paragraph Three (3) herein this Lease for 
all purposes shall be considered a fully Paid-Up Oil & Gas Lease . Said Delay Rentals have been pa id in 
full w ith the Bonus Cons ideration tendered herein. De lay Rental payment was based on a $ 1.00 per net 
mineral acre per year for Four (4) Years. Concluding a $4.00 per acre Pd-Up Rental Payment was made 
in advance for the Four ( 4) Year Period on the net mineral acres indicated in this Lease. 

4 1. If, at the expiration of the primary term hereof, this lease is being held by production or a shut- in 
well pursuant to the terms hereof, or Lessee is then engaged in operations on said land or on lands pooled 
therewith, or Lessee has completed a well as a dry hole or shall have commenced a well within 180 days 
prior to the expiration of the primary term hereof, Lessee agrees to commence a continuous drilling 
program on said lands, or on lands pooled therewith, within 180 days after the end of the primary term 
hereof or within 180 days after the completion of drill ing operat ions being conducted on said land, or 
lands pooled therewith, at the end o f the primary term hereof, wh ichever is the later date ; and thereafter 
carry on the continuous drill ing program until a ll proration units have been drilled, allowing not more 
than 180 days to elapse between the completion of one well and the commencement of the next 
succeeding well. Should Lessee fai l to commence the continuous drilling program or subsequently default 
in the performance thereof, then in either event, this lease shall terminate as to all lands covered hereby, 
save and except for the proration uni ts surrounding each well then producing, capable of producing or 
upon which operations are being conducted. The te rm "proration unit" as ilsed in this paragraph means 
any acreage designated as a drilling unit or production unit in accordance with the rules of the Railroad 
Commission of the State of Texas. Further, the term "commencement" shall mean that point in time when 
the pertinent well is spudded and the term "completion" shall mean the date upon which the initial 
potential test report is fil ed wi th the Railroad Commission of the State of Texas, if a productive well, or 
the date of filing the plugging report with the commission, if a dry hole. Notwithstanding the termination 
of this lease as to a portion of the lands covered he reby, Lessee shall neverthe less continue to have the 
right of ingress to and egress from said land sti ll subject to this lease for purposes described in paragraph 
1 hereof, together with easements and rights of way for roads, pipelines and other faci lities on, over and 
across a ll of the lands st ill subject to this lease and for the gathering or transportation of oil and gas 
produced from the retained lands. The sole liabili ty or penalty for the failu re of Lessee to dri ll any we ll or 
wells required or permitted in this lease shall be the termination or partial term ination of Lessee's rights 
under the lease as provided above. 

In conducting such continuous drill ing program, Lessee shall be entitled to accumu late and later use time, 
if any, saved between wells, beginning with the second well under this continuous drilling program. If 
one well is commenced sooner than 180 days after the completion of the last preceding we ll , the port ion 
of the prescribed 180 day period not used may be carried forward and added to the period between 
subsequent wells . 

True and Correct 
copy of 

Onginal filed in 
Reeves County 

Clerks Office 
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Texas General 
Land Office 

David Dewhurst 
Commissioner 

Stephen F. Austin Building 

1700 North 
Congress Avenue 

Austin, Texas 
78701-1495 

512-463-5001 

May 24, 1999 

Attn: J. Robert Ready 
Titan Resources, L.P. 
500 W. Texas, Suite 500 
Midland, Texas 7970 I 

Re: RELINQUISHMENT ACT LEA E No. M-1 00497 
Huntington National Bank, Lessor 
1280.4 acres o[ Sees. 3 & II , Blk. 58, PSL Sur. 
Reeves County, Texas 

Dear Mr. Ready: 

The certified copy of the Relinquishment Act lease covering the above 
referenced tract has been approved and filed in our records under mineral file 
number M-1 00497. Please refer to this number in all future correspondence 
concerning the lease. 

Your remittance of$34,695.80, has been applied as the state's portion of the 
bonus, the processing fee and the fi I ing fee. Please let me know if you should 
have any questions. 

se~;r:) 
Drew Reid 
Minerals Leasing 
Energy Resources 
(5 12) 475-1534 

MS/DR 





.... Return each .w . t with plat and applicable lee Make a 
...C.hC''-~':"r mt..-1' .... ., rd~r ~yable lO the Slalc Treasurer 

~· ""!- oi Texas~ . 
RAILR OAD CO MMISSION OF TEXAS 

011 and Gas Division 

Form W-1 
Rev. 3 / 93 

_.... Address 10: Application for Permit to Drill, Deepen, Plug Back, Or Re-Enter I':FFECTIVE SEPT. t, 199t, PERMIT A.PPI..ICATION FE!': wn. VARY 

Ra1lroad CommisSion or Texas ACCOROJ.NG TO THE TOTAL DEPTH S HOWN J.N ITEM NO. 9 BELOW . 
011 and Gas Otvtston. Onlltng Permits 
P. 0 . Box 12967 

.... File a copy or W- 1 and plat In RRC Dlsllict Ofnce .... Read lnstrucllons on Back o · 2000'. 8tOO. 2001' - 4000'- 8125 

Ausun. Texas 7871 t -2967 

Purpose or Ollng (mark appropriate boxes I: 

~ Dnll D Deepen (below castngl 

D Horizontal D Directional Well D Sidetrack 

I Operator's Name (exaclly as shown on Form P-5 . Organtzallon Reportl 
Pure Resources L . P . 
2 . Address (Including city and zip codel 

500 w. Illinois 

79701 

13. Fl ly as shown proration schedule). 
List all establlshed and wildcat zones of anticipated 
completion . Attach addlllonal Form W- l 's as needed to list 
these zones. One zone per line. 

D Plug Back 

4. RRC Oistnct No. 
8 

0 Re-Enter 

400 1' • 9000' • 8t50 

Enter here, .... 

If assigned: .... 

7 RRC Lease/10 No 

API No. 
42-

• Section __ 3 _ _ Bloc k __ 5_8 ___ Survey __ P_S_L_...L/__,R_,_,P'--1:.:ll:;-, '-'/ €-><.!....( _____ _ 

900 1• or deeper · 

• This well Is to be located -~2....,l.__mlles In a _ __,W,~.s;e._.s;;w.t ___ d irecllo n rro m ___ p.._.e,c~o"'-"'s'-----------

town In the county or the well s ite. 

tlon to nearest 
applied ror. 
permitted. or 
completed well. 
lhls lease & 
reservoir 1ft.) 

011. gas. 
or other 
type well 
(Specify I 

/ 

. per­
mitted. or completed 
locallons (Including 
this oncl on lease In 
this reservoir. 

OIL GAS 

I 
~ 

~--~~~--~~~~--~--~~--~~~~ 
22. Perpendicular surface locallon rrom two nt:art:St 1r a directional well. show also 

• Lease/ Unit 14 4 0 F SL & 4 6 7 • Lease/Unit ------icYi--------------------'-...;...::'---
14 4 0 F SL & 4 6 7 • Survey/Secllon • Survey/Section 

Is t1us a pooled unit? 

Yes D 

Do you have lhe nght to develop lhe minerals under 
any rtght-of-way th at crosses. or lS contiguous to. lhls tract? 
If not. and If lhe well requtres a Rule 37 or 38 exception. 
see lnstrucllons ror Rule 37. 

Remarks 

24. Is Item 171css lhan Item 16 

Yes D 

anQ:('Omplc!c !o lhe best or my knowledge. 

/ 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~L~a~u~r~a~~C~l~e~~~~~~~~~Anal . 

Name and UUe or operator's representative 

915/498- 8662 
mo. day yr. Tel.· Area Code Number 

----- ------------------ ------ ; - iURc-use -6~i-; ----- - ----- -- -- --- ---- -- -----
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(1 4J597) 
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BLOCK 57 
PUBLIC SCHOOL LAND SURVEY 

46 (94534) 

BLOCK 58 
PUBUC SCHOOL LAND SURVEY 

REEVES COUNTY, TEXAS 

46 

in 
C'i ., 
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~007 

47 

(135!1!!0) 
I 
wt-c-~-=~~~~ 

(121936) ~ (121934) ..., 

~ 
z 

Plgnc Coprdingta 
X • 906,050.1 
y • 683.999.3 

J./0 ~t(( 
I 
• EJ. J IOII" 

Date SU"'C)'ed: September 20 and 21. 2000 

LEGEND 

. 
"' N .. 
:r 

o - Oenat u Propooed WeU lacotlon 

e - 001\otet Potent lolonument ( Aa Oa-ibcd) 

a - Oenot .. Coleulotod Comer this S...-y 

(121936) - Oeno:eo c.narol Lond Office Flle No. 

The Harder "J " f l It locotad opproxlmotely 21 m Uea Wut of Pecot , Tuao. 

·' 
NO'!£: 

I) B;i:rin91 orld PI~~; · Coordinate s.l!o ... n hereon ore Lombtrt 
Grid and Conform to the "Taxo• Coordinate System"; 
Taxa• Central Zon ... North American Ooturn o( 1927. 
Distances sno"" hereot• ore meon horizontal ourfoce 
\'Glues. 

2) C.Odetlc. Coordinate t hown hertnn relcrencu t11c North 
'Amerl~" Ooturn ol 1927, (Cior; • Sp..,erold ot 1866) .• 
Reference rtotions - 'ROUND" (CC081 '\ 17\d "CAARU~ERS" 
(CC0829}. 

110 W. LOUISIANA. STL 110 
I.Ut)I.AAO TtXAS, 79701 

( i 15) 6e7- 0!65 - (9 1 5) 6&7- 086e FM 

1000 -- . 

' . 

Geodetic Co~dina\e 
lotoluda • 31'29 S!l.71 N 

Lon9ltude "' 10Y50'3&.02" W 

\OO.Q _ 
. • !"1 8 ...... 

h. Graphic Scole In Fitt 

PURE RESOURCES, 
.... ~~ 

L.P. 
Location ot the 

HARDER "3' •1 
1._.0' .PSL It 46'' YWL 
SecUou 3, Bleck 58 

P ubUc School Lomd S~ey 
Ree•ea Co\lAty, Texaa 

2000 
I 

Cot•: Soplombor 22, 2000 

Flold Book: 204 / 24-28 

R .... l&lo" Ooto: Cuodronvto: Hcl\micck Ro~ch 

w.o No: zooo-ono .. Dwg. No.; L- 2000-0720 



., 

u 
z -..... 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF T EXAS 
Oll nn d Gas Division 

·. .1' V.lU! Vl'-.a. 
ncv. 3 / 90 

~ 14Jdrc:!.s l D: 1\ppllc nllon fo r Permit to DrUJ, Deepen, Plug Ullek, or Re-Enter ll.l'nJCTIVIt SSPr. I , 1001. PC.Rt.IIT Al'PLICJIT ION rl!E wu. VAAY 
Rallro:.d Camue1~hJu ol Tcxn• 
00 end Caul (H'IU&nn. llr"''ttlus;: l'trunls 

1'. o. o.. .. 1211117 

rurpni>C or n11ng Jntork ""f>I'O)I r1:Jie ht>XCS~ 

.... I'll!' u rcop~· or W- 1 a 11d fl~>l Ill llHC l)islrlcl OIOcc 

K2} l>rlll 0 l>c~pcn (l>clnw L'USI nt: I 

0 Horl~olll:)l D Dl reel to 11 al Well 

'2. 1\d<lrc.'IS llncl\l<llng cny anti 1.lp cndcl 

500 \-4. Illinois 

wi 1 nr.-'\ t- /~001 

0 Stclrlrnclt 

10. Locallon 

• Sc:cllun 
3 

Block 

• T h is well Is lo be loc"Lc:d 

/ 

lfl nnn 4fi7/ 12oc 
/ 

40 

II> Jlc.-uJ lnslnol!llons 011 l~ncl: 

58 

2] 
Survey 

miles In a 

......-
40 

PSL 

~est 

Nn 

II (' .. : :· . =.: : !'( .. 

dlrcel k>>l from 

NA 
/ 

o/r. l 

~~---~----.n-d-lc_u_l~--3-,-,r-~-c-c-IOCG---ll~~~~~~rro __ n_o_h_•~--.,-cn--rt_s_l. ~~~~~-,,-,a-l-od--II-,~-.~-:-L--------~--------------~-,r-.--d-~ec--l~lo-n-~--w-cl-l.-3-l-,~-,-. -ol-s~o-p-r-~-r.-cl-~--ho--l~--,n-~1,-o•-.~-~-C:J--I-~-.. -, -----J--------~r~f:~E i vcu 
• Lcn,;ctUnll 14 4 0 F SL & 4 6 7 F~..,L • Lrnsuunu (\ RRC OF TEXAS 
• Survty/SccOon 1440 FSL & 467 F~\IL • survcy/Sccllon J:,L_,-~ · 

'23. Is INs :o poo!cd unit? 2A . Is llcno 17 k-•s l h:111 llr~n l fi (,;ui>:<C:oo~ I Artl e>r:rcn~c lOr any llcld nppUcd forJ'/v~UUU 

1 

Yes 0 ~ IAiloch Form 1'· 12 And ccrt tnctl f)luLI No~ Yes 0 ..... (AIIach Po~m W- l/\1 No~ 011 It ~AS-QJ-\.l.ISJQ,W...... 
25. 1s lhts weUboresubjccllo StolcW1tlc rtult~ :lG !hydrogen sulntlc :m:aJ'/ fc::o 0 Noll II sul>Jccllo ~ulc J6. Ls Forno H·O nLrtl'/ Yes[]_ No 0 ..... II n()(A'tJBJflJfiJ' I ·~I.J 
'26. Do you luwc Uoc tight lo tlc:~o~lop lite mDtc~ unctu 

nny rtgh l ·or-wor thai cro5.3cs, or 1s c:onUcuous ln. I his lr~r.l? 
II not. nml lf I h e "~11 r<X"Juln:s a Rule 37 or :11~ ~l'ccpCiou, 
3CC lnstn ocUoos for Hulc 37. 

IU:m:t.rks 

Yes[] No 0 I o:crU~y~rormOillou sl~;,ppllcallo~0~omplrlc In Ute best of m}' knowlct.lgc. . J". 
~~[/1 ~~Laura Clepper, Reg . Anal. 

~;fc29tJoo Nome and llllc ol operolor's r~prcscnlotJvc 

915/49 B-86 62 
D:~le: 1110. d~)' yr. Tcl.: : .. e., Code C\'utnbcr 

-- - - -------- - ------------ -- -- ; - FUic-u5c -o~ri-· -- - --- --- ---- --- ---- -- - ------



(14.l597) • 
. 45 

4 

BLOCK 57 
PUBIJC SCHOOL LAND SUHVEY 

46 (9-4534) 

BLOCK 58 
PUBUC SCHOOL LAND SURVEY 

REEVES COUNTY. TEXAS 

46 

(121936) (1 219J4) 
(135660) w 

~ 

9 
(1429J6) 

n 
~ 
z 

Pions: Cgor<f!Qal~ 
X - 906,050.1 
y - 683. ~99.J 

· tlo a~nit 

"T~· ":_ "':.. 
~ 

3 

10 

Dote SuMo)'<'d: September 20 and 21. 2000 

LEGEND 

0 - Oen oto.o Propo:od Woll Locollon 

• - Oe11ote• Polont Mo"umonl (Ao Ooocribad) 

o - Oe~~ot., Colcvloted Comar this Surwy 

(12193 6) - Oonotcs General lend Otfico fll e No. 

The Harder "J' ~ 1 Is located approximately 21 mttes West of Pecos, Texas. 

NOTE: 

1) Becrings ond Pl011e Coordinate shown hereon ore Lcmbert 
Grid and Conform to the 'Tcxoc Coordinate System", 
Texas Control Zono, North American Datum of 1927. 
Distan ces shown hereon ore mean horizon tal surface 
\'Ciue.s. 

2) Geodetic Coordinate $hown hereon references the North - . . . --- .. _. . .... . . . . . " ... ... , 

WEST 
110 W. LOU IS~ STE. 110 

M:OlNIO TEXAS. 7970 I 
(915) 667-0865 - (915) 687-D866 FAX 

1000 

Gcodolle Coordinot• 
(otltude = 31 '29'59.71 N 

l ongitude • IOJ"SO'JB.02' W 

0 1000 
~ ~t= ..... 

Graphic Seale In r oct 

PURE RESOURCES, L.P. 
LocBUon o! Ute 

HA RDER v3 v U1 
14-40' FSL & 467' rwL 
Section 3, Block 5B 

Public Sobool LIUld Survey 
Reeves County, TO~ftB 

2000 

Dote: September 22. 2000 

Scale : 1'• 1000' Field Soolc: 204 I 21-28 

Rovislon Ootn: Quodran9fo~ Halimicck Ranch 

W.O. No: 2000- 0720 Owg No.: L-2000- 0720 
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~V\ ILROAD COMM IS£JON OF TEXAS 
Oil and Gas Divis1'0n 

I API No. 42- 389- 32192 

Oil Well Potential Test, Completion or Rccompletion Report, and Log 

I. FIELD NAME (as per RRC Records or Wildcat) ,2. LEASE NAME 

Wildcat Harde r 3 
3. OPERA TOR'S NAME (Exactly as shown on Form P-S, Organization Report) I RRC Operator No. 

Pur e Resou rces L . P 683080 
4. ADDRESS 500 West Il l inois 

Midla nd, TX 79701 
S. lr Opcrator has changed within last 60 days, name ronner opcra10r 

6a. Lo<:ation (Section, Block, and Survey) 16b Distance and dmcuon to nearest town in this county. 

Sec 3 Blk 58 PSL 21 mile s West from Pecos 

Form W-2 
Rev. 4/1 /83 

DBCI297 

7. RRC District No. 

0 8 
8. RRC Lease No. 

9. Well No. 

1 
10. County or well site 

Reeves 
II . Purpose or filing 

~ Initial Potential 

Retest D 
Reclas.s D 

12. If workover or reclass, give fonner field (with reservoir) & gas 1D or oil lease no. GAS ID or Oil-0 WELL NO. 
FIELD & RESERVOIR On. LEASE# Gu-G -fi v Well record only 

lcxolain in Rema.rlcsl 

~z~oth2~ ~ 
14 Completion or recompletion date ' 

A~ /747_,_ -;6_,._ 04 /20/2001 
v ...., / (/ 

/1-.o ~ 
SECTION 1: POTENTIAL TEST DATA IMPORTANT: Test should be for 24 hours unless otherwise specified in fie ld rules. 
IS. Date of test 116. No. of hours tested 117. Production method (Flowing, Gu un. Jening, Pumping- 118. Choke Siu 

Siu: & Type or pump) 

19. Production during Oil- OOLS Gas ·· MCF Water · ~BLS Gas • Oil Ratio Flowing Tubing Pressure 

Test Period 

20. Calculated 24· Oil · BBLS Gas- MCF Water - BBLS Oil Gnlvity-API-<iO 0 Casing Pressure 

Hour Rate 

21. Was swab used during tlus test? D D I 22. Oil Produced pnor to test (New & Rewor'<ed wells) 123. Injection Gu-Oil 
Yes No Ratio 

REMARKS D R Y Mffl:F.-

fNSTRUCTIONS: P'ile an original and one copy of the completed Form W-2 in the appropriate RRC District Office within 
30 days a ncr completing a well and within 10 days aficr a potential test . If an operator does not properly report the 
results of a potential test within the I 0-day period, the effective date of the allowable assigned to the well will not extend 
back more than I 0 days before the W-2 was received in the District Office. (Statewide Rules 16 and 51) To report a 
completion or rccomplction, fi ll in both sides of this form. To report a retest, fill in only the front side. 

WELL TESTER'S CERTIFICATION 
I declare under penalties prescribed in See. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code, that I conducted or supervised this test by observation of(a) meter 
readings or (b) the top and bottom gauges of each tank into which production was run during the test. I further cenify that the potential test data shown 
above is true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge. 

Signature : Well Tester Name of Company RRC Representative 

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION 
I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91 143, Texas Natural Ruourccs Code, that I am aulhoriu:d to malce this report, that this repon was prepared 
by me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein arc true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge. 

Sta n Wagner Regulatory Analy st 
Typed or prirued n:une of opcrotor's representative 

(91 5 )498- 8 662 02 /04 / 2002 I 
Telephone: Area Code Number Date: mo. day year 

PSI 

PSI 

--



' 
SECfiON II DA, 1N WELL COMPLETION AND J,.OG (Not Required 01 Sl) . 'E1 24. Type of Complelion: 2S. PClllliiiO Dnll, DATE PERMTTNO. ' 

0 0 0 0 
Plug Back or 

500277 . New Well Deepening Plug Back Olher Deepen 1oLo212ooo 
Rulc37 . CASENO. 

26. Nocice of lnlention 10 Drill !his well was filed in Name of Exccp1ion 

Water Injection PERMIT NO 
Pur e Resour ces L.P. Permit 

27, Number of producin~ wells on !his lease in 28. Total number of acres Salt Water Disposal PERMIT NO 
!his field {reservoir) mcludin&lhiS well in tltis lease 

Permit 
1 640 Other PERMIT NO 

29. Dale Plug Back, Deepening, I Commenced Completed 30. Dislanee 10 nearcs1 well, 
WorkOvcr or Drilling I I 

Same Lease & Rescrvoir 
Opcmlions: 

111/04 /2000104 / 20/20{ 1 -
31. Loca1ion of well, rclllive 10 nel\resllcase boundaries I 1440 Feel From South Ltnc and 467 Feel from 

of lease on which !his well is localed I West Line oftltc Harder 3 Lease 

32 Elevation {OF, RK.B, RT, GR. ETC) 33. Was direcl;onal survey made olhcr 

D ~ 3109 GR 
!han inclina1ion {Form W·l2)7 Yts No 

34. Top of Pay 

l 
35. Tolal Deplh 

l 
36. P.D. Deplh 

l 
37. Surface Casins 

: Field 
16- ?'S"O ' I/'!.O'-l_S'S'o ' !}9 I 

Delermined by: O I Recommenclalion ofT.D.W R Dl. of Leiter 10/ 02/2000 
9783 1 5390 11865 Rules Railroad Commission {Special) 0 I Dt. of Lencr 

38. Is well multiple complelion? 39. lf multiple complclion, lis1 all reservoir names {completions in !his well) and Oil Lease 40. lnlervllls 1. Rola.ry I Cable 
orGas ID No. GAS ID or Oii·O WELL Drilled I Tools 1 Tools 

FIELD & RESER VOIR OfL LEASE# Oas·G N by: 
No I X I 

41 . Name of Drilling Con1r1c1or 42. Is Ccmcn1in.: Affidavil 
An ached? 

~~ ~Yes DNo 

43. CASfNG RECORD (Repon All Strings Set in Well) 

CASING SlZE WT #IFT. DEPTII SET MULTISTAGE TYPE &: AMOUNT HOLESlZE TOP OF SLURRY VOL. 
TOOLDEP'lli CEMENT (sacks) CEMENT cu n. 

Lj ,jfl:i !;) Q,!;) .LI),L,j l.,j!:lU l,; .l ' l l / 2 Surrace d/.:157 
9 5/8 36 3650 1900 c 12 1 / 4 Surface 3 if-S"b 
7 32 11945 600 J!'N 8 3 / 4 8900 CBL 7~~ 

44 . LINER RECORD 

Size Top Oonorn Sacks Ccmenl Screen 

4 1 /2 11899 13512 200 -
-

4S. TUDING RECORD 46. Producing lnltrval {!his eompltllon) lndtcalc deplh of pcrforauon or open hole 

Si~e Depth S<1 Packer Stl From 9783 To 9966 
nona From To 

From To 

From To 

47, ACID, SIIOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

Depth lnter/31 Amounl and Kind of Mal trial Used 
l.:l!l/,j - l.::IU,jl. QUUU ga.L I l. / :l'fs ac~d 
12776 - 12788 3000 gal 7 1 / 2% acid 
9783 - 9966 2000 gal 7 1 / 2% acid, frac w/ 43500 gal 

._ Medallion 3500; 470001 20/ 40 Baux~te 

48. FORMATION RECORD (LIST DEPTI IS OF PRINCIPAL GEOLOGICAL MARKERS AND FORMATION TOPS) 

Fonnations Depth Formauons Ocplh 

Wolfcamp sand 12770 Upper Barnett 14612 
Penn shal e 13100 Lower Barnet t 15000 
Morrow lime 14540 

REMARKS CIBP @ 11885 w/20 1 cement c ap (abandoned 12776-12788) 
CIBP @ 12900 w/25 1 cement cap (abando ned 12973- 13031) 

LL-tQOI! 



RA1LROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

z;J/~ ~ 9'33o" 
~th" w-6'..(@ /s;s7CJ" 

.?1 Form W-12 
OBCI297 (1-1 -71) 

6. RRCDaslric1 

o; 
INCLINATION REPORT 7. ~~~~umber. 

(One Copy Mus• Be Filed W11h Each Co~lction Repon) 
(0~ co~ctions only) 

1. rl t LU NAMt (as per KK(.; Kecords or W1ldca1) ,2. LU\:>t NAMI:. a. weu Nwnber 

L.JLL o <:-Ar HARDER 3 1 
J. OPERATOR 9. RRC lndentification 

Nwnber 
PURE RESOURCES, LP (Go.< completions only) 

4. ADDRESS 
500 w. ILLINOIS, SUITE 100 - MIDLAND, TX 79701 

10. CoWity 

5. LOCATIO:"~ (Section. Block. and Survey) 
REEVES 

SEC. 3 I BLK. 581 PSL SURVEY 

RECORD OF INCLINATION 
• 11. Measur ed Depth 12 . Course Le ngth • I 3. Angle of 14 Disp lacement per I 5 . Course 16. Accumu la1ive 

(fee l ) (H undreds of feet ) Inclina tion Hu ndred Fee t Displacement (fee t) Displace men t ( feet) (Degrees) (Sin e of Angl e X I 00) 
( 518 ) 5.18 . 5 0.87 4.51 4.51 
1'0"16 4.98 • 5 0.87 4.33 8 . 84 
1613 5.97 • 5 0.87 5.19 14 . 03 
1917 3.04 3 . 25 5.67 17.24 31.27 
2011 0.94 3.5 6.10 5 . 73 37.00 
2104 0.93 3 5.23 4 . 86 41.86 
2191 0.87 2.75 4.80 4.18 46 . 04 
2317 1. 26 2.5 4 . 36 5.49 51.53 
2442 1.25 2.25 3.93 4.91 56.44 
2657 2 .15 1 1. 75 3.76 60.20 
3000 3.43 2 3.49 11.97 72.17 
3187 1.87 2.5 4.36 8.15 80.32 
3611 4.24 • 7 5 1. 31 5.55 85.87 
3780 1. 69 1 1. 75 2.96 88.83 
4073 2.93 1 1. 75 5.13 93.96 
4564 4.91 . 75 1. 31 6.43 1 00.39 

If a dd i t iona l space is neede d, use the reverse side of this form 

17. Is an y in forma tion shown on the reverse s ide of this form? [X) yes 0 no 

18. Accumu lat ive to ta l displa cemen t of well bo re at to tal depth of _ _,9:..:3o.:3::..0,_,_ • ..::0c.:O:__ ___ feet • _..::2:...:8:..:2::....:... • ..:..7.:3 ____ fee t. 

• 19. Inclina t ion measu rements we re made in - 0 Tubing 0 Casing 0 Open hole 

20. Dista nce fro m sur face location o f well to the nearest lease line ____ _ ______ __ _ 

2 1. M in imu m di s tance to lease line as prescribed b y f ield rules ______________ _ 

22. Was the s ubj ec t we ll at an y t1mc inte nt ionally dev1a ted from 1he vertical i.n any man ner whaiSoever? 

( If the a nswer to the above ques t ion is "yes" , a u ach wn lten explanat ion of the c~rcumstances . ) 

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION 
I dec tHe under penalties presc nbed in Sec . 9 1.1 43, Texas Nuunl 

Resources Code. thu I am outhorized to moke this certification. ih>t I 
have personal knowledge o f the inclination da to and (ac ts placed on bo ih 
sides o f this fo rm and tbat such data and facts are true, correct, and com· 
p leic to the bes t of my knowledge. T is cert ification covers all data as 
m dicate Sierisks (• ) by the ite numbe s on this form. 

00 Drill Pipe 

Jf/6 7 feet. 

-'9'AZ ~~~~ 
·· ~~v~«~~ 

ignature of Au thori zed R esentatlve 

Rmrn1ers~~~{type or pnn~G A 1./ALYST 

N3 me of Company 
Te le phone :-:-:,-:-.,......,..,....,....- _.._( .._9...,1...,5ul_,6..,8,...2..._-.... 9_.4 ... 0...,1...._ ______ _ 

Are a Code 

LP, LLLP 
Operator 
Telepho ne : ?{~ £"9f( £6(z 2-

Area o e 

Railroad Commission Usc O nly: 

Approved Dy: ---------- --------- Title: --------------· Dale : 

• Des igna tes items certi fie d by company ihat conducted the inc lination surveys. 



RECORD OF INCLINATION (Con tinued from reverse side) 
' I I. M e~sw~d Depth 12. Course Length '1 3. Angle of 14. D!l'l~ccmcnt per 15. Course 16. Accwnulotive 

(feet) (~hmdreds o r feet) . lncli~tion (Degrees) Hund Feet Displ~cement (feet) Displacement (feet) (Sine of Angle X I 00) 

5064 5·. oo: . . 75 I 
. ,. L31·· . ·6 :5 5· .. 

1 0 6.94 , 

5558. . 4.94 1.25 
.. .. 2 . 18. 10.77 117.71 

587'0' 3.12 1. 25 2.18 6.80 124.51 
6220 3.50 1.5 2 . 62 9.17 133 . 68 
6621 4.01 2 3.49 13 . 99 147 .67 
6901 2.80 2 3.49 9 . 77 157 .44 
7215 3. 1 4 2 3.49 1 0 .96 1 6 8 . 40 
7680 4 . 65 2.25 3.93 18 . 27 186.67 
7928 2.48 3 5.23 12.97 199.64 
8053 1. 25 2.75 4.80 6.00 205.64 
81 80 1. 27 3.25 5.67 7.20 212.84 
8304 1. 24 3 5.23 6 . 49 219.33 
8429 - .. 1. 25 - .. . ·- . 3 . . 5.23 6 . 54 225.87 
8678 2.49 3.75 6.54 16.28 242.15 
8768 0.90 4 6.98 6.28 248.43 
8862 0.94 3.5 6.10 5.73 254 . 16 
8955 0.93 3.25 5.67 5.27 259.43 
9048 0.93 3 5 . 23 4.86 264.29 
9142 0.94 4 6.98 6 . 56 2 70.85 
9236 0.94 3.5 6.10 5. 7 3 2 76.58 
9330 0.94 3.75 6.54 6 .1 5 282.73 

.. . . 
. . 

.. . . ... . . .. 
. . . . . . 

.. . .. -

. . 

If addition al space is needed, at tach separate sheet and check here. O 
REMARKS :--------------------------~--------~--~--~--------------~-----------------------

, . . . . . . .-I NSTRUCTIONS - . 
An inclination 'su.rv'ey made by persons or concerns approved by the Commission shall be ti led on a form prescribed by the 
C_omm\ssion for e~c~ wel l d rilled or ~eepened with rotary tools or when, as a result of any operati on, the course of the well· is ·· · 
changed. No incl ination survey is required on wells that arc drilled and completed as dry holes that arc plugged and abandoned. 
(Inc lination surveys arc requ ired on re-en try of abandoned wells.) Inclination surveys must be made in accordance with the · 
provisions of Statewide Ru le I I. 

' 
, This report, shall be fil ed in the District Office of the Commission for the district in which the well is drilled, by attaching one 

copy to each appropriate completion for the wel l. (except Plugging Report) 

,Thp Commission may require the submitta l of the original charts, graphs, or d iscs, rcsuhi ng from the surveys. 



;. 

Ccmmter: Fill m shaded areas. 
Operator: Fill in other items. 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS Form W-15 
Cementing R~ort 

Rev. 4/1/83 
483-045 

Oil and Gas Division 

1. Operator ' s Name (As shown on Fonn P-5, organ!zation Report) ,2. 
Pure f( -esavrc.es L. P. 

RRC Operator No. 

1

3. RRC District No. , 4. County of WeU Site 

o B Reeves 
5. Field Name (Wildcat or esnctly as shown on RRC Records) 

tJ,;d C-4-l-
8. Lease N11me 

Mtrrkr .3 

CASING CEM ENTING DATA: 

111 
.' •• -.;, ;.;t_ .. ~~~ 

12. Cementlne Date 

13. • Ortllcd Hole Size 

• EsL % wash or hole enlareemcnt 

14. Siu of caslne (ln . 0 .0 .) 

IS. Top ofllner (ft.) 

16. Settlne depth ( ft.) 

17. Numbu of centralizers used 

') SURFACE 
'\.,CASING 

v 

" 
171?.. 

9 
18. llrs. WaJUne on cement befort! drill-out . /.Z... 

... 
~ 

. :r~ . ;- .. . ... .. ~' 

"' Vi 
1 
N • '""tt • 

~.~r~.y~ ', l 

No. of Slicks T~j:, ... ,~. 

CIJW • ~ 
{ ':J 

Add itives .7T ··r 

' 200 
~ ... ~ r ,. 

c 
.rlt ..... 

I % cacl2 

1

6. API No. 1 7. Drilling Permit No. 

.Y.z-387'-32/~zl s aoz 7 7 ,?. Rule 37 Case No. 1 10. OU Lease/Gas 10 No. I' I. We; No. 

INTER­
M EDIATE 
CASING 

PRODUCTION 
CASING 

Sinele 
String 

~ - "1..:..1....-

~ );J;!' 

,, --·-
; 

Multiple 
Parallel Strings 

~ .. 
~·::J:i!'_ ... 

MULTI-STAGE 
CEMENT ING PROCESS 

Tool Shoe 
' . 

- r, 
..;. .-. 

.. 
'*·~- l}!r 

. ..,-... ... 
:· ~-'; .~-,.... ,. ~:'i .~ ~. ..2. 68., y.t~ +lf, • .;_ •.• t- ."'It::' .. •': -~~'- t; ·-'·'ihi j 

· •'-.: ~:~. Volume (cu. ft.) -c .~"' r.•~ __ ,, 7-
··· .. ~ 

/' .... c 
N 

H eight (ft .),. 386 ,~:io;· 
.. 

l!J -
Voiwnt! (c.'i: ft.) 

·.: .• !Ieight (ft.) i; ,. .. ( •_-f ''()~~~ ~ .-
~.~~ ~"', • . -.::-" ""57 .4 ~~·_;/' . * l' r ..... ··::~ .11 . ·;:; • -~~ ~,,... • ~ , t::X ... •. ~· -= ·t •· ·''-· Volume (cu. ft.) ·. ,u t - '1 ,.., ._.., ~) .;: ~~ -' ':"'1S ;!:! 

~ . ~~ ~·~---------+------------~------~--+---------~~---------4----~~~--4 1- .,. ' :, ··; ..., 
·, Height (ft.~ • 1 • '3249 _., If) ;::>- ~ ~~ ~In! 

21 . ·~ Wns cement,d r cuJ:at.ed to groWld'surface r.w.' .' y·:·~ J.,l •. -:;:- ·, ,· 1 ~ .. ~_,.. ".~,- .to "· t,,, .. ,. 
·(or bottom of cellar) 'o~tslde ~asloli? , ,. • es , ;i " -- ,1: .... .iZJ.· ··~ ';. 

22. Remuks I % cacl2+4 % gel+ 1/8 # celloflake 

1070 



r---- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CEMEl'ITING TO PLUG AND ABANDON 

23;! Cementingd1lte .. 
24. Size of hoi~ or pipe plugged (in.) 

25. Deoth to bouom of tubing or drill pipe ( fl.) 

29. Mc:~sured t oo ofnlu11.. iftai?_Red ( ft .) 

PLUGNI PLUGI/2 

0), 

PLUGII3 

"' ' ' 

PLUGIIA PLUGII5 PLUG #7 PLUG11.8 

..... 
: .. 

f. ' :· .. t";.., •. ")f ' L ..... t~ ........ , 

f'F~!!i. 

.; 1 • . Ill·, ,' : ' 1J@~Jl ri• 
L ..T ·; , ,.j ~!t., ..... 

... 

CEMENTER'S CERTIFICATE: I dc:clare Wld.:r pcnaltic:s in Sec. 91.143, Texas Naturnl Resources Code, that I om authoriztldto make th is 
ccrtificnt10n, that the cementing of casing and! or the placing of 0t:111ent plug:r in this well as shown in the report wns performed by me or Wider my 
supervis ion, and that the cementing data and fads presented on both sides of this form lll'e true, corred, and oomplele, t o the best of my knowledge. 
This certification covers cementing dn.ta only. 

Raul R Rui.z-Service Supervisor BJ Services Company 
Name and title o f cementer's representativ: Cementing Company 

P.O. Box 4717 Odessa, Texas 79760 (915) 381-2301 11-07-00 
Address Crty, StAte, Zip Code Tel: Are:>. Code Number Date: mo. day yr. 

OPERA TOR'S CERTIFICATE: I declare Wider penalties prescribed in Sec. 91 . 143, Texas Natural Resourc:cs Code, that I am authorized to make this 
certification, thotl have knowledge o f the wdl dn.ta and information presented in this report, and that dn.ta and fatts presatted on both sides of th1s form 
Arc true, oorrcct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge. This ccrtificatioo covers all well data. J 

.'2-kx ~'!f."ec R.;"· ~ ~ ~ T)'ped or printl(d ~m7 of operator's rcprcsmtotive Tlli Signoture 

?WI 
Address Crty, State, Z1p Code Tel.. Area Code Number Due. mo. dn.y yr. 

lnstruttioosto Form W-1 S, C1.menting Report 

IMPORT ANT: Operators Md ecmmting companies must comply with the n:quirements of the Commission's Statewide: Rules 8 (Water Protection), 13 (Casing. 
Ccmmting. Drilling. and Completion), and 14 (Well Plugging). For offshore operations, s..-e the requiremc:nts of Rule 13 ( c) . 

A What to file. An operator should file an original and one copy of the completed fOrTn W-IS for eadt cementing company used on a we ll. The cementing of 
differc:nt casing strings on a well by one oemc:nting compMy may be reported on one form. Form W- 1 S should be filed with the follow mg. 

An initial oil or gos completion report, Form W-2 or G·l, as required by Statewide or special field rntt:S; 

Form W-4, Application for Multiple Completion, if the well is a multiple parallel casing completion; and 

Form W-3, Plugging Record, WI less the W-3 is si811ed by the cementing company representative. When reporting dry holes, operators must complete 
Form W-15, in addition to Form W-3, to show any casing cernatttld in the hole. 

B. Where t o Iii.:. The Bppropriatc: Commission District Office for tho: COWtty in whi dt the well is located. 

C . Surface Casing. An operator must set and ccmt.nt sufficient surface casing to protect all usoblc:-quality water Slnlta, as defmed by the Texas Department of Water 
Resources, Austin. Before drilling a well in MY field or area in whidt no field rules are in c:fTcu or in wbidt surfac::e casing requirements an: not specified in the 
applio.:able rules, an operator must obtain a letter from the Deportment of Water Resources stating the protection depth. Surface casing should not be set deeper thon 200 
feet below the specified depth without prior approval from the Comminee. 

. •.". ~ 

D. Ccntralizers."Surfai:e'Casing must be cattralizcd at the shoe, above: lllld below a stage collar or diverting tool, ifnm, and through us:Jble-quality wotcr zones. In 
Non-deviatoo tiolo:s, a centralizer must be placed every fourth JOint from the cement shoe to the ground surface or to the bottom of the cellar. All centralizers must m~et 

-· f • • 
API specifications. 

•I :- . (- • 
: • 

E. Exceptions an<laltemative·casing programs. The District Director may grant an exception to the requirements of Statewide Rulo: 13. In a wriuen application, M 
operator m~st stat!; th~ re:>.Son for the requested ~xccption and outline lUI altanat~ program for casing and cementing through the: protedion depth for strata oontaining 
usable-quality water. The Distritt Director may approve, modify, or reject a proposed program. An operator must o btain approval of any exception before beginning 
cnsing and cemcnhng opcratioos. 

F. Intermediate IUld produClion casing. For specific technicol requirements, operators should consuh Statewide Rule 13 (3) and (4). 

G. Plugging lllld abandoning. Cement plugs must be placed in the well bore as required by Statewide Rule 14. Th.: District Director may require: additiooal ccmmt 
plugs. For onshore or inland wells, a 10-foot cement plug must be placed in the lop of the well, Md the casing must be cut off three foot below the groWtd surfucc:. All 
cement plugs, except the top p lug. must have sufficient slurry volume to fill 100 fea of hole, plus lat percent for each 1,000 fea of dc:plh from the groWtd surface lo the 
bouom of the plug 

To plug ond abandon a w.:ll, operntors must use only cemattcrs approved by the Din:Clor of Field Operations, Co.:mcnting companies, service companies or operators 
can qualify as approved cementers by demonstraJ.ing that U11:y are able to mix and pump cement in compliance wrth Commission rules and regulations. 



Cementer: Fill In shaded areas. 
Opcra}or: Fill In other Hems. 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
011 and Cas Otvlston 

Form W-15 
Cementing Report 

Rev. 4/1 / 83 
483- ().45 

I. OtJerator 's Namr lAs shown on Form 1'·5. Organization Report 1 I 2. RRC Operator No. I 3. RRC District No. _14 County orWell Sit~ 

PURE RESOURCES (:,33 t:>80 0 8 REEVES 
5 Field N~me (Wlldr at or rxar tly as shown on RRC records! I 6. API No 7 Drilling Permll No 

f_;J I ld C'D..-1- 42-3:8<J'- JZ/?Z. .Soc. z 7 7 
8. U'aSt" Name 

I 
9 Rule 37 Case No 

I 
10 011 u ase/ Gas ID No I I I Well No. 

HARDER -3 I 

CASING CEMENTING DATA: SURFACE INTER· PRODUCTION MULTI·STAGE 
CASING M EDIATE CASING CEMENTING PROCESS 

CASING 
S~e Multiple 
S ng Para.llel Strings Tool Shoe 

I 'l. Cementing Date 11-16-00 
13 • Ortllcd hole si ze /Z Y¥ 

• t::st.% wash or holr enlarl!rmrn~ . . 
14 Sit~ or ~a!<llll! lin 0 D I 9-% 
15. Top or liner tft I 

16. S.,tttng d~pth trt) 3CSC> 
17 Numocr or centralizers used Zl 
I!! lt rs walling on cement t>erorr dnll out . 

. . . .. . ... . 
§ 

19 API C<'mcnt used No. or S<IC'kS .... 1500 
<ii .· . Class ..... 65C: 35POZ :·f j%GEL . . .. ·. '· .. 
;jj 

Additives .... 5%SALT+1/81 ~ELLOFLAKE 

§ No. or sack~ ... 400 
<ii Class .... c '0 
t: 
~ Addit i ves .... 2%CACL2+1 / 8 I#CELLOFLAKl 

§ 
No. or sacks .... 

<ii Class .... 
'!! 
M Additives .... 

o; 
20 Sluny pumped Volume leu. rt ) .... 2910 

Height trt I .... 9289 

'0 c 
Volu me l eu rt l .... 540 

~ 
Hdght trt I .... 1722 
Volume l eu. ft.) .... ~'Y.~~c~" 

"C 

it. U,(' ~~0 M .... ~ Height l f t.l ~..¥ . 

'3 Volume (cu. ft .) .... 3450 -ift/"1 . .... $ / /Jn. "f~ '"' ,_ 
0 

itVqGl-~.~ t- Hdght (ft I .... 11010 
21. Was cement ci rculated to ground surface '\..q.s 

lor bottom of cellar) outside casing? YES 
22 Rrmarks 

OVER ~ 



CEMENTING TO PWG AND ABANDON PLUG" I PLUG • 2 PLUO • 3 PLUG • 4 PLUG • 5 PLUG • 6 PLUG" 7 PWO 0 8 ' 

23. Ccrnenllng dale 

24. S lr.e or hole or pipe plugged lln.l 

25. Depth to bouom or tubing or drill pipe lft.l : . -. . ·..: : 

26. Sac:ks. of cc_mcnl '!sc.d,l.each plugl . • 
' . ... ;· ~ 

27. Slurry volume pumped leu. fl.) 

28. Calculated top or plug lfl .l 

29. Measured top of plug. If tagged lfl.l 

30 Slurry w1 (lbs/gall 

3 1. Type cement 

CEMENTER'S CERTIF1CATE: I declare under penalties prescribed In Sec. 9 1.143. Texas Natural Resources Code. that I am authorl>.ed to make this 
ceruncauon. that the cementing of casing and/or the plnctng of cement plugs In this well as shown In the report wns performed by me or under my 
supervision. and that the cementing data and facts presented on both sides of this' form are true. correct. and complete. 10 the best of my knowledge. This 
ccrttncauon covers cementing data only. 

Raul Ruiz-Service Supervisor BJ Service Company 
Nome and title of cementer's rcprcsentallve Cementing Company Signature 

~P~.O~- ~B~o~x~4~7~1~7 ________ ~0~d=e~s~sa~~T~e~x~a~s ___ 7~9~7~6~0~~~~ ( 915) 381-2301 
Address Clly. Sulle .• Z!p,Cod~ Tel.: Area Code Number 

11-16-00 
Date: mo. day 

OPERATOR'S CERTIF1CATE: I declare under penal lies prescribed In Sec. 9 1 143.' Texis Natural Resources Code. that I am authorized to make this 
ccruncullon. that I have knowledge of the well da ta and Information presented In this report. and that data and facts presented on both sldesofthls form arc 
t rue. corrcc1. and complete, to the best of my knowledge. This certtncauon covers all well data. ~ ) 

,C}'//.V7 r:!r~i;?hV: . !fey ~ ~ Ul~ 
Typed or printed m 1e of operator's representative Tille Signature 

: 

yr. 

6t20 ILhs-I.:Ti/JHat s= !#tdkt/u ?YN 72'.5' flf ?~(, z. z / ~z. 
Address Clly. State. Zip Code Tel.: Area Code Number Date: 'lllO. day yr. 

Instructions to Fonn W-15, Cementing Report 

IMPORTANT: Operators and cementing compa nies mus t comply wllh the requirements of the Commission's Statewide Rules 8 (Water ProtecUon). 131Castng. 
Cementing. Drilling. and Completion). and 14 (Well Pluggtngl. For offshore opcrauons. see the requirements of Rul~ 13 (c). 

A. What to file. An operator s hould file an original and one copy of the completed Form W·l5 for each cementing company used on a well. The cemen ting or 
different casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be reported on one forrn . Forrn W· l5 should be nled with the following: 

• An Initial oil or gas complc:Uon report. Form W-2 or C-1. as required by S tatewide or special field rules: 

• Fom1 W·4. Application for Multiple Completion. If the well Is a multiple parallel casing completion: a nd 

• Form W-3. Pluggi ng Record. unless the W-3 Is s igned by the cement! ng company representat lvc. When report! ng dry holes. operators must complete Forrn 
W-15. In addition to Form W-3 .. to s how any casing cemented In the hole . 

0 . Where to file . The a ppropriate Commission District Office for the county In which the well Is located. 

C. Surface casing. An operator must set a nd cement s ufficient surface casing to protect all usable-quality water strata. as defined by the Texas Department of 
Wa ter Resources. Aus ti n. Beforedrilllnga welltn any field oraren ln which no field rules are lneffeetor tn which surface casing requi rements are not s peci fied In the 
a pplicable rules. an operator must obtai n a letter from the Department of Water Resources s la ting the protection depth. Surface casing should not be set deeper 
than 200 fc~t J?elo~ the specified depth without prior approval from the Commission. 

D. CentrSJf~rs. Surface casing must be central ized at the shoe. above and below a stage collaror d lvertt ng tool. If run, and through usable-qualttywater zones. In 
' . ' nonderJnted holes. a~ntraltzer must be placed every fou rth Joi n t from the cement shoe to the ground surface or to the bottom of the cellar. All centralizers must 

mcc~'API specifica tions. 

E. ~xceRlfon~ and altern~ live casing programs. The District Director may grant an exception to the requlrementsofStatewldc Rule 13.1n a writte n application. 
an oper.at~r mUst State ihc reason for the requested exception and outline an alternate program forcastngand cementing through the protection depth for strata 
contalnlng.~sabiC-quallty water. The District Director may approve. modify. or reject a proposed program. An operator mus t obtain approval of any exception 
before be'ginning casing and cementing operations. 

F. lntermed.fate and production casing. For spccl nc tech nical requirements. operators should consult Statewide Rule 13 (b) 13) and (4). 

G. Plugging and abandoning. Cement plugs must be placed In the well bore as required by S tatewide Rule 14. The District Director may require additional cement 
plugs. For onshore or Inland wells. a I 0 -foot cemen t plug must be placed In the top or the well. and the casing must be cut off three feet below the ground surface. All 
cement plugs. except the top pl ug. must have sufficient slurry volume to fi li i 00 feet of hole. plus ten percent for each I .000 feet of depth from the ground surface to 
the bottom of the plug. 

To plug and abandon a well. operators must use only cementers approved by the Director of field Operations. Cementi ng companies. service companies. or 
opcr.n ors can qualify as approved cementers by de monstrati ng that they are able to miX a nd pump cement tn compliance With Commission rules a nd regula tions. 



~mcnter rill In shaded areas 
Ope"';IOI' rill In other Items. 

RAJL ROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
011 and Gas D tvlston 

O!K'ra tor·s Name lAs shown on Form 1'·5 . Organization Report I 

PURE RESOURCES 
5 Flrld Name !Wildcat or r~actly as shown o n RRC records) 

8. Least' Namt> 

HARDER 3 

CASING CEMENTING DATA: SURFACE 
CASING 

12. Ccmrnll nl( Oat~ 

13 • Orlllrd holr s lzr 

• E•t '\", wu•h o r holt· t·nlarl(rrur ut 

14 S ru of caslnl( lin 0 D I 

15 Top of ll nrr 1ft I 

16. Setting drp th (ft. I 

I 7 Num~r of cent rallr.r rs used 

It!. I Irs waiting on cement before d r1 11·ou t 

§' 
19 . API cemen t used: No. of sa<'k S .... 

iii Class - .... . .. . , . . . 
"' - Additives .... 

§' No. of sacks .... 
iii Class .... .., 
c 

('< Addii iVI"!o .... 

§' o of sack s .... 

iii Class .... 
'2 
"' Add itives .... 

. 
"' 

20. Slurry pumped. Volume leu ft .) .... - Height lftl .... 

.., Volume leu ft. I .... 
c 

('< 

~lt'lght 1ft ) .... 
Volu me (cu. rt .l .... 

'2 
"' Heigh t 1ft l .... 

'3 Volume leu ft I .... 
0 
1- Heigh t (ft .l .... 

21. Was cement ci rculated to grou nd s urfacc 
lor botto m of cellar) outside cas ing? 

22. Re marks 
1.2%FL-62, .3%CD-32, 20EC-l , 

9. Rule 37 Cast' No 

INTER· PRODUCTION 
MEDIATE CASING 
CASING 

S~le Mu ltiple 
S ng Paralle l Strings 

12-17-00 

J?-Y.t' 

7 

119~5 

71 

'· .. ' . ' 
600 

H . .. . .. . ' . . · -:. 

REMARKS 

726 

4829 

726 

4829 

NO 

. 2%R-3 

Form W-15 
Cementing Report 

~v 411/83 

483-045 

County of Well S ite 

7 

I 

MULTI·STAGE 
CEMENTING PROCESS 

Tool Shoe 

.. 

' 

" 
·~c 

.!'. 
I"C'~ 
o ;:tt;t:-... 

'tB ..... ' I'-
rs-~_('\ 

111;0(.., Q ~v <'oo., 
·~ ;.~ "" ::., ~ 

·~ 

OVER ~ 



CEMENTING TO PWG /\NO ABANDON PLUG • 1 PWG • 2 PLUG • 3 PLUG • 4 PLUG • 5 

23. Cernenllng date 

24. Size of hole or pipe plugged lin. I 

25 Depth 10 bouom of tubing or drlll pipe lfl.l ... ' . : 

26. Sack~ ~r ~cmenl used leach plu~l -. . ~ .. 
27. Slurry volume pumped leu. ft.) 

28. Calculated top bf plug I ft.) 

29. Measured lop of plug. If tagged I ft.) 

30. Slurry wt. llbs/gal) 

3 1. 1'ype cement 

CEMENTER'S CERTIFlCATE: I declare under penalties prescrlbed In Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources 
ccrttncatlon. that the cementing of casing and/or the placing of cement plugs In this well as shown In the 
supervision. and that the cementing data and facts presented on both sides of this form are true. correct. and 
certification covers cemenung data only. 

Jesus Ulate-Service Superviso~ 
Name and title of cementer's representative 

BJ Services Compa?y 
Cemenung Company 

PLUG • 6 PWG " 7 PWG ~ 8' 

,. . 
; . 

c. that I am authorlzcd to make this 
s performed by me or under my 

, 10 tl best of my knowledge. This 

P.O . Box 4717 Odessa Texas 79760 (915) 381- 2301 12-17-00 
~--~~~~-------

Address Clly, State, Zip Code Tel.: Area Code Number Date: mo. day YT· ........ . 
OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: I declare under pcnalues prescrlbcd In Sec. 91.14!3. Texas· Natural Resou rces Code, that I om authorized to make this 
certificat ion. that I have knowledge of the well data and Information presented In this rcport.and that data and facts present on both sldesofthls form are 
true, corTect. and complete. to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all well data. 

SJVt «J~e'r !{z. da.?cl 
1)'pcd or prlntedl"'1ame of operator's representative Title 

Address City. State. Zip Code Tel.: Area Code Number Date: .;,o. day YT· 

Instructions to Form W-15, Cementing Report 

IMPORTANT: Operators and cementing companies must ~'Om ply with the requl rements of the Commission's Statewide Rules 8 (Water Protection), 13 I Casing, 
Cemcnllng. Drflllng. and Completion). and 14 !Well Pluggtngl. F'or offs hore operallons. sec the requirements of Ru le 13 lei. 

A. Wha t to file. An operator s hou ld ft le an original a nd one copy of the comple ted F'orm W-15 for each cementing company used on a well. The cementing of 
d ifferent casing stri ngs on a well by one cementing company may be reported on one form Form W-15 should be filed with the following: 

• An Initial oil or gas completion report. Form W·2 or G· l. as required by Statewide or special flcld rules: 

• Form W-4. Application for Multiple Completion. If the well Is a multiple parallel casing completion: and 

• F'or m W·3. Pluggt ng Record. u nless the W-3 Is signed by the cementi ng company representative. When report Ing dry holes. operators must complete Form 
W· l5. In addlllon to F'orm W-3. to s how any casing cemented In the hole. 

B. Where to Ole. The appropria te Commission Dis trict Office for the county In which the well Is located. 

C. Surface casing. An operator must set and cement suffic ient surface castng to protect all usable-quality wate r strata. as de rt ned by the Texas De pa rtmen t of 
Wa tcrRcsources.Aus ll n. Bcforedrllllnga well In a ny field or area In which no flcld rules are In effect orin which surface casing rcqul rcmcntsarenotspeclflcd In the 
applicable rules. an operator must obta in a letter from the Department of Water Resources stating the protection depth. Surface casing should not be set deeper 
than 200 feet ~~9~\hc spCclflcd depth without prior approval from thc' Commtsston. 

D. Centrali~,r~. S urface casing must be central ized at theshoe. aboveand belowastagecollaror dlvertlng tool.lfrun.and through usable-qualltywaterzones. ln 
nondev!ated h oles. a centralizer must be placed every fourth joint from the cement shoe to the ground surface or to the bottom of the cellar. All centralizers must 
meet API·spect.fl.cai t.<:ms 

E. Excepllo~s and altefrlallve casing programs. The District Director may grant an exception to the requlremcntsofStatewtde Rule 13. ln a written application. 
an operator mu st s tale the reason for the reques ted exception and outline an alternate program for casing and cementing through the protection depth for s trata 
containing usable-quality water The District Director may approve, modify, or reject a proposed program. An operator mus t obtain approval of any exception 
before beginning casing and cemenllng operallons. 

f". Intermediate and producllo n casing. For specific technical req ui rements: operators should consult Statewide Rule 13 lbl (31 and (41. 

e. Plugging and abandoning. Cement plugs must be placed In the well bore as required by Statewide Rule 14. The District Director may require additional cement 
plugs. F'or onshore or Inla nd wells. a IO·foot cement plug must be placed In the top oft he well, and the casing must be cut off three fee t below the ground surface. All 
cement plugs. except the top plug. must have sufficient slurry volume to fili i 00 feet of hole. plus ten percent for each I .000 fcetofdeplh from the g round surface to 
th e bottom of the plug. 

To plug a nd abandon a well. operators must usc only cementers approved by the Director of F'leld Operations. Cementing compa nies, serv1ce companies. or 
OP,erntors c?n qualify as approved cementers by demonstra ting that they are able to mtx and pump cement In complia nce with Commission rules a nd regulations. . . 



. . 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

FormW-15 
Cementing Report 

Rrl. 411113 
HI..SRT)j1 ote 

1. Operator's Name (As Shown an Focm P-5, Orgii\IUbon Repott) 

Harder 3 

CASING CEMENllNG DATA: 

12. Cementing Date 

13. ·on lied Hole Size" · 

·Ext. % Wash ~ Hole ~nlargement o 

14. Size of Casing (in. 0 .0 .) 

15. Top of Uner (ft) 

16. Setting Depth (ft~ 

17. Number ci Centralizers Usecf 

18. Hrs. \"'{aiUI)ll 0!1 Cement ~tore Drill-Out . . 

~ 19. API Cement Used: No. of Sacks> 
D 

;; Class>. .. • ... 

I . ., 
a ... 

I at 

2nd 

31'11 

.. Addh > 

.., . -~;No. ci Sacks> 

Class > 

.. Additives > · . , 
No. ci Sacks> 

I 

·. Class> 

Additives> 

20. Slurry Pumped: Volume (cu.ft.) > .· 

Height (ft) > 

\ .. ' 

·, . 
•: 

' Xtolume (~u. ft. ) > 

Height (ft) > . 

V~ume (c_u,.tt).> 

Height (ft) > 

_yolume (~u.ft.) > 

· Height (ft)' > .. 

21. Was Cement Cln:ulated to Ground Surf.ce 

(or Bottom ol Celtar) Outa:da Caolng? 

22 Romar1<a 

SURFACE CASING 

'• :' 

.• t. 

.. .. 
: 

· .. 
I . . 

. , 

., : 

I 

.. .. .·. 
''!• I ;l, t 

I 

INTERMEDIATE 
CASING 

=-· ,''•:' 

'• : : 

;. 

.• 

' ·'•: •' .. ,, 
(• I 

PRODUCllON CASING MULll-STAGE CEMENllNG PROCESS 

SINGLE STRING 

1126101 

/ 3$12. 

200 

·PREMIUM 
U!l CFR-l, 0 l!l Haloo­
l « , 0 U~ , O.,UY. KR;S , \ 

... 

236 .... , 
2747 

,. 

236 

2747 
.. 

NO 
•• i 

I 

'·'' 
I , . ' 

' 

MUll it'll: t'AKALlt: l 

• STRINGS TOOL SHOE 

; 0 , . 

·. • 'I 

o, 

1 • • I 

I • 

- .. !. • ,, \. 

.. 

"' .: •I, 

. ·:·. -~·, . 
• I o., 

.• '!•:' • ~· 0 

.... , ,, .·• , .. .. : .• .. ·. 
, .. -.. . . "o. .• I ., .. 

. •, ... :, 

l "\ I' '·. 
·' 

· - ti • ' . ·"-' . ......... . ·., ... . ·' •·' . ·. ~· .. 
I' •', 

. . .. 
',•, t'#o 

, • • J:>N/?J:<o I 
• 0 ,. •• ~r, ,,.c_'e~ 

·'· . ' 
'· 

. . . .. ,. 

·. :,·.· . ·oveR ·· · 



l • ... ... . . - ' . 
J' .... ·.:·· • •• :. • . 

. · ' 
·:.; ... ·. 

4 - · • • • - • •••• • • ~· . 

CEME.NTING TO PLUG AND ABANDON PLUG #1 PLUG 112, • PLUG #3, . , . PLUG #-4 PLUG 115 PLUG 116 PLUG17 PLUG#8 
I 

23. Cementing Data 

~2~4~. S~~=o~d~H~~a~o~r~P~I~~P~Iu~g~g~~Q~n)~-------+--------~--------4---------~----~~~~~--+---~--~~----~~----~-.. 

25. Depth to Bottom of· Tubing 01 Drill PI~ (ft) 

26. Sacks of Cemenl Used (each plug) 

27. Slurry .V~umo Pumped (cu.ft.) . 

28. Colculat~ Top of Plug (ft) 

29. Meaeurod Top d Plug. If Togg~ (ft) 

30. Slurry Wt. (lbalgal) . 

31 . Type Cement 

CEMENTERS CERTIFICATE: I deClare under penalties prescribed In Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code, that I ~ authortzed to make thil 
· · · certJficatlon, that the cementing of casing and/or the placing of cement plugs In this well·as shown In the report was performed by me or under my . 

supenilslon, and that the cementing data and facts presented on both sides of this form are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge. 
this Certlficailon c0wrs cementing data only. · · • • 

HALLiaU~TO~· ~ERGY SERVICES . • . . &§t ~ ,;/' 
Cementing ComPar;tY. Signal~~ . . . ... .. . .. .. . .. . . . . .. . . . 

CODY SlAUGH . • 

4000 N BIGSPRINGS . .MIDLAND . . .• TX .. 79705 · .• · ·.. 1-800-844-8451 1/26/01 · 
'· Addreaa City Slate Zlp Code Tel: Area Code Number ~ate: Mo .. . Day Xr. 

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: I declare under penalties prescribed In Sec. 91:143, Texas Natural· Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this" 
certification, that I have knowledge of the well data and Information presented In thiS report, and that data and facts presented on both des of this form are 

· true, correct, a~d com~ete, to the ~~ of my knowledgti: This certification co~ all well data. · ~ · : - . .. · · . . .. 

:s-rit;;4J. ' ~~· .. ~.. Tltll/:;o . .z , clud.~~ ·. 
·Typed or Print~ Na~o;;etili(n Represontaliw 

Z?Cf~'L z p.~"L· ·· 
Tel: Aree Code Number ' '· DOle: Mo. Day Yr. 

Instruction to Fonn W-15, Cementing Report 
.IMPORTANT: .. Operatora and cementing:companles 'must ·coo,P,IY ~ih th6 require~ts of the CommiSsiOn's StateWide rules 8 (Water Protection), 

. ..... 

:13 (Casing, Cemenl!ng, Drilling, and Completion, and 14 (Well Plugging). For offahors operations, see the requirement$~ Rule 13 (c). • .. . · ,-···. 

A What to file. All operator should file an original and one corr1 of the compledted Form W-15 for each cementing company used on a ~1. The 
~ cementing of different casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be reported on one form. Form W-15 shoUld be filed wfth the following: 
: • An ·lnltlai ·Oii 0r gas conipletioo ' repoit'_ ·Farm·W-2 or 0·1 . as 'req'ulied by Statewide or special fltlld rules:· 
: .. •.Form W-4, Appllca11on for Multiple Completion, if.lhe well is a multiple parallel casing completion; and ...... 

• Form W-3, Plugging Record. unless the W-31s signed by the cementing company representative. When reporting dry holes, operators must complete 
W-15, In addition to Form W-3, to ahow any casing cemented In the hole . 

. B. Where to ~le, . Th.e appropriate C«?m(lliSlll~ p istric;t Pffi.ce fo,r the county In whlc:t' the well Is toea~. . . . 
·C. Surface caalng.· An operator must set and cement sufficient surface casing to protect all usabl&-quality water strata, as defined by the Texas 
:Department of Wat~ Resources; Austin.: Before drilling ewell (n any field or area ln:whlch no field ru~·are·ln effect or·ln which surface casl~ 
·requirements are not specified In the aWl I cable rules, an opera,tor must obtain a letter from the Department of Water Resources stating the protection depth. 
Surface casing .. shoold not be set deeper than· 2oo· feet beiO.,.. the specified depth wfuiovt prto'r appreWI ·from the CommissiOn.. . - . . . 

. D .. Centralizers. Surface casing must be centralized at the shoe, above and below' a stage collar or dli.oertlng tool, If. run, and through usabi&:quallty 

. watet zones. In noridevtated holes, a centralizer must be placed every fourth Joint frOm the cement shoe to the ground surface or to the bottom of the cellar. 
:All ceirtrilllzers 'must meet API apecfficiltiona. · · ; · ·' · ·• : 
:E. Exceptlona and alternative casing program•. The District Director may grant an exception to~ requirements of Statewide Rule 13. In a wrttten 
: applica11ons. a~ ope}ator must state .the reason for ·th'e requested ~on and outline an anemat~ pr~rem for CaSing and cementing through the protection 
·depth for strata containing usabi~ai;tY water. The District Director m~ approve, modify, or reject a proposed program. An operator muat obtain 
• approval of any oxcepttQrf before beginning eating and cementing operations. 
F. Intermediate ~~~.d 'pr~uetlon caalnQ. For specific techniCal requirements. opet"at0f8 should consult Statewide Rull1.2 (b) (3) and (-4) . 

. G. Plugging and at¥tndonlng. Cement plugs must be placed In the wellbore as required by Statewide Rule 14. The District Director may 
: ... ,.,. . 
require additional cement plugs. For onshore or Inland wells, a 10-foot cement plug must be placed In the top of the well, and the casing must 
be cut off three feet tieiow·the ground· surface. All cement plugs. except the top plug. must hlMl sufficient sluny volume to 1111100 feet of hole, 
plus ten percent for ·~ 1000 feet 'or depth from the ground surface to the bottom of the plug. 

To plug and abandon ·a well, operators must use only cementers approved by the Director or Field Operations. Cementing companies, 
service companies. or operators can qualify as approved cementers·by demonstrating that they are able to mix and pump cement in compliance 
wtt~ C~(lllsslon rules and regulations. 

I 



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXM' - ' 

Oil and Gas Division 

Please Read Instructions 

When to file the L-1 

• with Forms G-1, W-2, and GT-1 for new and deepened gas, 
oil, and geothermal wells 
with Form W-3 for plugged dry holes 

• when sending in a log which was held under a request fo r 
confidential ity and the period of confidentiality has not yet 
expired 

When the L-1 is NOT required 
• with Forms W-2, G-1, and GT-1 fi led for injection wells, 

disposal wells, water supply wells, service wells, re-test wells, 
re-classifications, and plugbacks of oil, gas, and geothermal 
wells 

• with Form W -3 for plugging of other than a dry hole 

ELECTRIC LOG · 
STATUS REPORT 

FORML-1 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Where to file the L-1 

• with the appropriate Commission district office 

Filling out the L-1 

Rev. 12/88 
DBCI297 

• Section I and the signature section must be filled out for all 
wells 

• complete only the appropriate part of Section II 

Type of log required 

• any wire line survey run for the purpose of obtaining lithology, 
porosity, or resistivity information 

• no more than one such log is required but it must be of the 
subject well 

• if such a log is NOT run on the subject well , do NOT substitute 
any other type oflog; just select Section II, Pan A below 

SEE REVERSE SIDE 
SECTION !. !DENT! FICA TION 

Operator District I Completion Date 
Name Pure Resources L.P No. 08 04/20 / 2001 

Field 
Name Wildcat 

DrillingPe~t 
No. 0277 

Lease 
Name Harder 3 

Leasc/JD 
No. I Well No. 1 

County API 
Reeves No. 42- 389-32192 

SECTION II. LOG STATUS (complete either A. or B.) 

D A. BASIC ELECTRIC LOG NOT RUN 

G B. BASIC ELECTRIC LOG RUN (select one) 

~ I . Confidentiality requested. 

D 2. Con fident ia lity already granted on basic electric log covering this interval (applicable to deepened wells only). 

D 3. Basic e lectric log covering this interval already on tile with Commission (applicable to deepened wells only). 

D 4. Log attached to (select one) 

D (a) Form L-1 (this form). lfthe company/ lease name on log is different from that shown in Section I, 
please enter name on Jog here: 

Check here if attached log is being submitted after being held confidential o. IY.f? I?E;c 
D (b) Form P-7, Application for Discovery Allowable and New Field Designation. ·C 0S"tv~ 

D (c) Form W-4, Application for Multiple Completion: lease or 10 no.(s) ~'to .. . ~ 7"~ 
, well no.(s) ~. ;) ~"· e 

~d)-y-=-
~tv()\$. ~ 

Regulatory Analyst . r~ 
title 

4& 
s1gnature 

Stan Wagner (915)4 98-8662 02/04/ 2002 
name (print) phone date 

For Railroad Commission use only 



...J a.: ~ _j 

r.... IIi 
~ - ~ 
cd :11: ::I 
...J ~ ~ en CD 

~ u. ~ a: CD 
~ 0 -e ~ ..,. 
~ ..,. 111 ::I 

~ I a.. 

Schlum~11r1•r 
PLATFORM EXPRESS 
DENSITY !NE1ITRON 
FINAL COMPOSITE 

1440' FSL & 467' FWL 

PSL survey 

Permanent Datum: 

Log Measured From: 

Drilling Measured From: 

Ground Level 

Kelly Bushing 

Kelly Bushing 

SECTION 

3 

8ev.: K.B 3135 6 It 

G.L. 3109 It 

D.F. 3134.6 It 

Elev.: 3109 It 

26.6 It above Perm. Datum 



. . 
MICHi\EL L. WILLIAMS, C HA IR.l\ilAN 

• C H1\ItLES R. MA 1TIIEWS, COMMISSIONER 

TONY G~A., COMMISSIONER 

RICHARD A. VARELA 

DIRECTOR, OIL AND GAS DIVISION 
DEBBIE LAHOOD 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR-PERMITTING/PRODUCTION 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

PURE RESOURCES L P 
ATfN STAN WAGN ER 
500 W lLLTNOIS 
MlDLAND TX 7970 I 

RECEIVED 
RRCOFTEXAS 

JUN 1 8 2002 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 
June 7, 2002 

Re: Harder 3 Lease 
Well No. I 
Wildcat fie ld 
Reeves County, Texas 
API No. 42-389-32192 

Dear O~rat2r:, 
AUSTINlA 

The C~ssion has received completion papers on the referenced well. 
ll(b)( l)(A) which states in part: 

Please refer to Statewide Rule 

The first shot point of such inclination survey shall be made at a depth not 
greater than 500 feet below the surface of the ground, and su~ceeding shot 
points shall be made either at 500-foot intervals or at the nearest drill bit 
change thereto, but not to exceed 1,000 fee apart. 

The inclination report (Form W-12) subm itted by Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LP, LLLP and 
certified by both Joni Hodges and yourself had its fina l shot point exceeding I 000'. An amended Form 
W- 12 is necessary for the well to be in compliance with Statewide Rule I I and be placed on schedule. ff 
the additional information is not available and it is not reasonable to resurvey the we ll, the operator may 
request an exception to Statewide Rule II accompan ied by a detailed explanation of the ci rcumstances 
for this well. Please compl y with this request within 30 days of the date of I his letter 

If you have any questions, please ca ll meal (512) 463-670 I. 

cc: Dis!. Ofc. 08- Mid land 
Linda Derryberry, Analyst 
File 

Yours truly, 

C~ JI~....__ 
Cathy J. Garrison 
Permitting Services, Engineering Un it 

1701 NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE * POST OFFICE OOX 12967 * AUSTIN. TEXAS 78711-2967 * PIIONE: 512/.163-6838 * FAX: S 12/463-6955 
TOO 8001735-2989 OR TOY 5 12/463-7284 * AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER * hup://www rrc .slale.l~ .us 



... , 
RruLROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 
'·· ...... 

INCLINATION REPORT 
(Que Copy Mustllc Fikd Wuh E>ch Complc110n Repon.) 

I . t · ll.:LU N/\f>lt (>s per KR(.. RecordS or Waldt l l) ,l. Ll:.,\ :>1:. NAM I:. 

IA I IL DC..AI HARDER 3 
l . OrERATOR 

PiTRE RESOiJRCES, LP 
~ . t\OORLSS 

50 0 w. I LLINOI S, SUITE 100 - MIDLAND, TX 79701 

s LOCATION (Sec non. Olo:k. >nd Survey) 

SEC. 3 ' BLK. 5 8, PSL SURVEY 

RECORD OF INCLINATIO 
• J I . Mcosured Ocp lh 12. Course Len gth • t J . 1\ nglc: of 14 . Ots pl>cemcnl per IS Cou rse 

( r~~~ l ( Hundreds o f feel) lnc li noti on Hu nd red feet Dtsploccmcnt ( f~c t) (Degrees) (S tnc o f Angle XI OO) 

518 5.18 . 5 0.87 4 . 51 
1016 4.9 8 . 5 0.87 4. 33 
1 613 5.97 . 5 0 . 87 5 . 19 
1917 3.04 3.25 5 .67 1 7 . 2 4 
2011 0 . 94 3 .5 6.10 5. 73 
2 104 0 .93 3 5.2 3 4. 86 
2191 0 . 8 7 2. 7 5 4. 80 4 . 18 
2 317 1. 26 2.5 4 . 36 5. 4 9 
2442 1. 25 2.25 3 . 9 3 4. 91 
2657 2.15 1 1 . 75 3 . 76 
300 0 3 .4 3 2 3 .4 9 1 1 . 97 

3187 1. 87 2 . 5 4.3 6 8.15 

3611 4.24 . 75 1.31 5.55 
37 80 1. 69 1 1. 7 5 2 . 96 
4 073 2 . 93 1 1. 7 5 5 . 13 
45 64 4 . 91 .75 1.31 6 . 4 3 

If l dd it ion ol sp oce is n eeded, usc th e reverse stdc of thts fo rm. 

17. Is any info rmot ion shown on the reverse st de o f th is form? 00 yes 0 no 

fo'onn \V- 12 
DOCI ~97 ( 1 -1 - 71) 

6 RRC Dasrnct 

og 
7. RJ(t.; Lc>sc Nuni>cr. 

(Oil r~naplctions only) 

~- Welll'umbcr 

1 
?. RRC ln.lcullfic>uon 

Nwrbcr 
(GlS completions only) 

10. Cou.11y 

REEVES 

16. Accu mulo ltv e 
Disp l l ~cmcn l (feet ) 

4.51 
8.84 

14. 0 3 
31.27 
37 . 00 
41.8 6 
46.04 
51.5 3 
56. 44 
60. 20 
72.17 
80 . 32 
8 5 . 87 
88. 83 
93 . 96 

1 00 .3 9 

18 . i\ccu mu iJtivc to tal d t ~plocemcn t of we ll bore Jt lOtol dep th o f ---=9~3:<....:::3..:0:...;·:..;0::....::;0 ____ feel z _..:2:...:8:...;2:....:..· .:..7.::::3 ___ _ feet. 

• I? lnelin otton mcHuremen lS were made in · 0 T ubing 0 Cas tng 0 Open hole IX) Ortll l't pe 

20 Otstance from surf>cc loc>t ion o f we ll to the ncllest le ase ltne _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 7/t5 7 fee l. 

21 Mtn tmu m dts ton cc to lcose li ne os presc ribed by field rules _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -r'" Z fee t. 

22 Wos the subJec t well Jl ony time inte nti onally devi ote d from the verticol 1n ony manne r what soever? _ ___ _..A1>u:.-u.....--- - --
(lf the answer to the obove ques tion IS "yes" , oltoeh wrt llen explana tion of the circums ll nces) 

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION 
I dccl>rc under pcn>llics presc ribed in Sec. 9 1 I 43, Tc" s N>tur• l 

Resources Code. lh>l I am >urhonzcd to m>ke thas ocnafie >llon. 1h01 I 
hl Ye pe15011ll knowledge O( lhc inclinl lion d l ll 1nd (JCIS pll ecd 011 both 
stdcs or thu fu rm Jnd tblt such d1u :and fJc ls H e true. correct, 2nd com· 
pi~•· 10 the best o r my knowledge T liS ecrlllin tion covers JIJ dlll " 
and ae>te stcrasks ( ' )by the ite r. numbc son this rorm. 

LP, LLLP 

Arc> Coile 
(9 1 5 ) 682-9 40 1 

R>alro >d Cumnu ss aon Usc Ouly: 

,\pprO\Cd Uy: - - - --- --- - --- - ----- Tule 

• Ocst~nl les items ~ c rttlied by comp>ny th l l cunduct.- d the IIICI! uJiaun s ul\c~· l . 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I decl>re under penalt ies prc serabed iu Sec. ?1·1 ~ ). Te" s N>lur> l 

Resources Code. lh>l I am authoratc d 10 au>kc thiS ccrllliC> IIon. Ill> I I 
h1ve person>l kno·.,ledzc o( >II in(orm>llon ~resented 1n thas report. •nd 
lh>l >11 d>l> prcscn1ed on both sules or llus lorm arc lruc. correcl. >n\1 
complete lO the best of my knowledKc Tlus cerllliCl iiU covers all d•l• 
2nd 1nform211on r< cnccd her n c.\ccpt mclln2110n dl l u andJC l lcd b 
Hle risks ( ' )by .item numb son lhts form 

Opera tor 

Tel ephone ?'~~ 7/9;? !{60 2-
t\ rn Co e 

ffo mc 01 CISOn JnO iiC(typc or prtnlJ 

73,.;Ac- f?E.5'<2UR CE$" L P. 

M. 
lling 



--. 
RECORD OF ::LlNATION (Continued from reve· ;ide) ' .. 

' II Mcosu,..:d Depth I~. Cow-sc Lcn~th ' D . AnGk: of 1•1. Oi~l!ll~n'lrnt t)C f IS. Counc 16 .. ~l.t"Utt•ul.auvc 
(t'"<l) (l luuurc.J., ul' li:ct ) lucl in:. Lit1n (Dcxrcc:c) I hnwln:d l'cct 

U"trbcctnerlt (feet) OtrpiAccmcm (teet) (~rno M .~ngl• XIOO) 
~· 

506 4 5 .00 .7 5 1 . 31 6.55 1o6:9.i1'"' 
55 5 8 4.94 1. 25 2. 18 l. 0.77 117.71 
5870 3.12 l. 25 2.18 6 . 80 124 . 51 
6220 3 . 5 0 L5 2.62 9.17 133.68 
6621 4.01 2 3.49 13.99 147 .67 
6901 2 . 80 2 3. 4 9 9.77 157.44 
721 5 3 . l.4 2 3. 4 9 10 . 96 168.40 
7680 4 . 65 2.25 3.93 18.27 186.6 7 
79 2 8 2 .4 8 3 5 .23 - 12.97 ' 199 .6 4 
80 53 1. 25 2.75 4.80 6.00 205.61 -8180 1. 27 3.25 s.67 7.20 212 . 8 4 
8304 1. 2 4 3 5.23 6 . 49 2l.9.33 
8429 l. 25 J 5.23 6.54 225.87 
8678 2. 4 9 3.75 6.54 16.28 242.15 
8768 0.90 4 6 . 98 6.28 248. 4 3 
8 8 62 0. 94 3.5 6.10 5.73 254.16 
8955 0 . 93 3.25 5 .67 5 . 27 259 . 43 
~ 048 0 .93 3 5.23 4.86 26 4.29 
9142 0 . 94 4 6.98 6.56 270.85 
923 6 0.9 4 3.5 6.10 5.7 3 276 . 58 
93 3 0 0.94 3.75 6.54 6.15 282.73 

I 
·-· -

It ~d<iruon l l sp~cc IS uceded, Act aeh scpH~te sheet ~nl! ;hec k h~re D 
R~~lARKS : ________________________________________________________________________________________________ __ 

- INSTRlJCTJO S · 
An 1nch n:nion survey made by per~ons or concerns :![>proved by the Commiss•on shall be filed on a form prescribed by the 
Comm1ssion for each well drilled or deepened with rotary tools or when, a~ a result of any operatton, the course of the well ts 
ehan~cd . No inclination survey ts required on wells th<~ t are drilled and completed as dry holes that are plugged and ab;Jndoncd. 
(lnclll,utton surveys arc rcqu trcd on rc-cntr)' of ab01ndoned wells .) Inclination surveys must be made in accordance wuh the 
P,f'?\'isions of Statewide Ru le I I . 

Th1s report ~hall he filed tn the Di$rrict Office of the Commission for the drsmer in which rhc well is drilled. by attaching one 
cop~· to each appropriate cvmplchvn for the well. (except PluKglllg Report) 

The Commiss1on mily requrrc the submittal of _the or rgtnal charts, graphs, or d rscs, resulting from the surveys. 



MICHAEL L . . WILLIAMS, CHAJRMAN 

CHARLES R. MATIHEWS, COMMISSIONER 
Tc;>NY GARZA, COMMISSIONER 

,... ( 

RICHARD A. VARELA 
DIRECTOR, OIL AND GAS DrYISION 

DEBBIE LAHOOD 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR-PERMITJ1NGIPRODUCTION 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

PURE RESOURCES L P 
A TIN STAN WAGNER 
500 W ILLINOIS 
MIDLAND TX 7970 I 

Dear Operator: 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 
June 7. 2002 

Re: Harder 3 Lease 
We! INo. 1 
Wildcat Field 
Reeves County, Texas 
API No. 42-389-32192 

The Commission has received completion papers on the referenced well. Please refer to Statewide Rule 
ll(b)( l)(A) which states in part: 

The first shot point of such incli nation survey shall be made at a depth not 
greater than 500 feet below the surface of the ground, and succeeding shot 
points shall be made either at 500-foot intervals or at the nearest drill bit 
change thereto, but not to exceed 1,000 fee apart. 

The inclination report (Form W-12) submitted by Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LP, LLLP and 
certified by both Joni Hodges and yourself had its fina l shot point exceeding 1000' . An amended Form 
W-I 2 is necessary for the well to be in compl iance with Statewide Rule I 1 and be placed on schedule. If 
the additional information is not available and it is not reasonable to resurvey the well, the operator may 
request an exception to Statewide Ru le 11 accompanied by a detailed explanation of the circumstances 
for this well. Please comply with this request within 30 days of the date of this letter 

If you have any questions, please call me at (5 12) 463-670 1. 

cc: Dist. Ofc. 08- Mid land 
Linda Derryberry, Analyst 
File 

Yours truly, 

Cad-y .II~ 
Cathy J. Garrison 
Permitting Services, Engineering Unit 

I 70 I NORTH CONGRESS A VENUE * POST OFFICE BOX I 2967 * AUSTIN, TEXAS 787 11-2967 * PHONE: 512/463-6838 * FA.'<: 512/-163-6955 
TDD 8001735-2989 OR TOY 512/463-7284 * AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER* hltp://www.rrc. stat~ . tx .us 



I Typ~ or pt int bnly 
RAILROAD COMMlSSION. OF TEXAS 

Oil and Gas Di'vision 

5-~6·-o-r 

I APt No. 42- 3 89-32192 

·Oil Well Potential Test, Completion or Recompletioo Report, and Log 

I. FIELD NAME (:u per RRC Records or Wildc~t) 12. LEASE NAME 

Wi l dcat Ha rde r 3 
3. OPERA TOR'S NAME (Ex>ctly :u shown on Fonn P·S, Org3niz:ollion Repon) I RRC Operator No. 

Pure Resources L.P 683080 
~ . ADDRESS 500 West Illinois 

Midland, TX 79701 
S. If Operator has cha.~ged IIIith in last 60 d~ys, n11111e renner open tor 

6•. Loc11ion (Section, Block, and Survey) 16b. Distance illld direction to nurcs11own in this counry. 

Sec 3 Elk 58 PSL 2 1 miles Wes t from Pecos 
GAS !Dor Oil-0 WELL NO. 

Form W-2 
Rev. 4/1 /83 

DBC I297 

7. RRC District No. 

0 8 
8. RRC Lease No. 

9. Well No. 

1 
10. Counry of well site 

Re eves 
II . Purpose or filing 

Initial Potential ~ 
Retest D 
Reclus D 

.... 

t 2. If I'Orkover Or reel :us, give renner field (with reservoir) & g>S lD or oil lease no. 
FIELD lo: RESERVOIR On. LEASE# G:u-G 

Well record only B-
lexoloin in Rcmorkli 

13. Type o( eloettie or other log run 

A~ /7~veu .. ~ 
14 . Completion or rccomplction dale 

'J?ct cf r ~--~ 1::.>-M L.aal ~x4(C:~~ ~ 0 4/20/2001 
() v v 

7-c..c {.~ 
SECTION 1: POTENTIAL TEST DATA IMPORTANT: Test should be for 24 hours unless otherwise specified in field rules. 
IS. Dote o( lest 116 No. o( hours tested I I 7. Production method (Flowing, V.u Lin, Jcning, Pumping- 118. Choke Siu 

Size & Type o(pu~). 

19. Production during Oil - DBLS Gas-- MCF W>ter- QDLS G>s - Oil Ratio Flowing Tubing Pressure 

Test Period 

20. Cnlculatcd 24- Oil - DBLS G>S-MCF Water- DBLS Oil Gr.lviry-API-60 ° Casing Prcuurc 

llour R>lc 

2 I. W>SS" ab useo.l during this oesl7 D D I 22. Oil Produced prior to le~l (New & Rc"'orked wells) I 23. Injection G>s-Oil 
Yes No Ratio 

R£1\IAR.J.:S -eR¥-H9bB .>t.<, 'Ct. 
-~,j/J... 

fNSTRUCTIONS: fi le nn original and one copy of the completed Fonn W-2 in lhc :!ppropriate RRC District Office within 
30 days aficr completing a well and within 10 days aner a potential test. lfnn operator does not properly report the 
results of a potential test within I he I 0-day period, the effective date of the allowable assigned to the well \viii not extend 
:·~ck more than I 0 days before I he W-2 was received in the District Office. (Statewide Rules 16 and 51) To report a 
completion or recompletion, fi ll in both sides of this fonn. To report a retest, fill in only the front side. 

WELL TESTER'S CERTIFICATION 
I declare under penahoes prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Te•:u N>turnl Resources Code, thot l conducted or 5uperviscd this lest by observation of(>) meter 
r c:!din~s or (b) lhe lop and bonom g>uges or each IW into which proo.luctoon wos Nn during the ICSI. 1 runhcr cenify lh>t the polenliallcsl dauo shown 
above is true, correct. ;md coonplcle,lo the beso of my kno,. ledge. 

Signoturc : Well Tesler Namt or Comp:lny RRC Repoutnlativc 

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATION 
I dccl:u-e under pcnohi<5 prescribed in Sec. 9 1 143, Tcx>S N>tut31 Resourcu Code, thai l am authorized 10 make lhis repon,lh>l this repon was prepared 
l>y me Or under my supervision :lnd direction, and thai data ruod (acts s1o1ed therein >te true, eolletl, :uod complete, 10 the best ol my k.nowltdge. 

Stan Wagner Regu l atory Anal yst 
Typed or rrintcd name of opcraoo~• representooive 

!91 5)498- 8662 02 /0 4/2002 
Tclephon<: Area Code Number Dote: mo. day yc>t 

L>~ .... ~/. 

PSI 

PSI 

-



':.EcnON o DA' N WELL COMPLETION·AND LOG (Not Required or St) ·:: 
2~ . Type of Completion: 25. o-cnnillo Dri ll, DATE PERMIT NO. 

0 D D D 
Plug Bock or 

5 00277 New Well D<epening Plug Bock Other Deepen 10l02l2000 
Rule 37 CASE NO. 

26. Notice of Intention to Drill !his well wos fi led in Nome of Exception 

Water Injection PERMIT NO. 
Pure Resources L .P. 

Penni! 

27. Number of produein~ wells on !his lease in 28. Tot:ll number ofacres Salt Water Disposal PERMIT NO. 
!his field (reservoir) ontluding lhis well in lhis lea.se 

1 640 
Penni! 

Other PERMIT NO. 
29. D>~e Plug Bock, Dccpc:ning, I Commenced Completed 30. Distance 10 nearest well, 

WorkOver or Drilling 
Operations: I I Same Lease & Reservoir 

111/04/2000104 /20/20( 1 
y...o- •··-·· · 

J I. Location of well, relat ive to nearestlc:ue boundaries I 144 0 Feet From S o uth Line and 467 Feet from 
of lease on which !his well is locoted I West Line of !he Harder 3 Lc:ue 

32. Elevation (DF, RKB. RT, GR. ETC.) 33. Was direcrional survey mode other 

D ~ 3109 GR 
!han inclination (Fonn W-12)7 Yes No 

3~ . Top of Pay 

I 
35. Total Depth 

I 
36. P.B. Otplh 

I 
37. Surface Casing I ~~- 95'o · t ;_s-o'- l_f.'S?> ~ I Dt. ofLener Ottennined by: I Field D I ccommcnOotaon of T.D.\ .. 1 0/02 / 2 000 

9783 15390 11865 Rules !Uilrood Commission (SpecioJ) 0 I Dt. of Lener 
38. Is well multiple completion? 39. If multiple completion, list oil reservoir names (completions in !his well) and Oil Lease 40. lntervuls I Rot:>ry I Cable 

orGas IDNo. GAS ID or Oii·O WELL Drilled I Tools I Tools 
FIELD & RESERVOIR · OILLEASEN Gas-G II by: 

No I X I 
41. Name of Drilling Contractor 42. ls Cementing Affidavit 

An ached? 

/'c~r )~ ~ Yes D No 
dl , CASING RECORD (Report All Slrings Set in Well) 

CASING SlZE WT #fFT. DEPTii SET MULTISTAGE TYPE & AMOUNT II OLE SIZE TOP OF SLURRY VOL. 
TOOL DEPTI I CEMENT (socks) CEMENT cu. fl . 

Lj .:J/tl :>Q.:> l.bi.:J 1350 c i t i / L Sur:tace ,;<.;;. 5'7 
9 5/8 36 3650 1900 c 12 l / 4 Surface ..:ftJ-!:;o 
7 32 11945 6 0 0 ,ltf+ 8 3 / 4 89 0 0 CBL •7 c:<~ 

~~. LINER RECORD 

Size Top Bon om Sacks Cement Screen 

4 1 / 2 11899 135 12 2 00 -
-

~5 . TUBING RECORD ~6. Producing Interval (lhis coonple11on) lndicotc dcplh of perforotion or open hole 

Size Oeplh Set Packer Set From 9783 To 9966 ---
none From To ---

From To --
From To 

47. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEI'>IENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

Ocplh Interval Amount and Kind of "l31eri•l Used 
iL';J I.:J - i.:JU.:Ji 4 UUU gal. I i / L 'fs ac~o 

12776 - 12788 3 0 0 0 gal 7 1/2 % acid 

9783 - 9966 2 000 g a l 7 1 / 2 % acid , frac w/ 43500 gal 

- Med allion 3500; 4 7000 # 2 0/ 4 0 Baux~te 

48. . . FORMATION RECORD (LIST DEPTI IS OF PRINCIPAL GEOLOGICAL 1\IA.RK.ERS AND FORMATION TOPS) 

Fonn:uions Deplh Fonmuions Depth 

Wolfcamp sand 127 7 0 Upper Barnett 14612 

Penn shale 1310 0 Lower Barnett 15000 

Morrow lime 14540 

REMARKS CIBP @ 11885 w/ 20' cement cap (abandoned 12776-12788) 

CIBP @ 12900. w/25' cement c ap (abandoned 1 297 3-1 3031) 



~Ad/d - 9..:?30/ 
... . ·~..-@.&...( 

Rl- .._ .~OAD COMMISSION OF TEX1-'<S 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

t: ~ / .5;..39o' 
DOCIH7 

form W- 12 
(I · I · 71) 

6. R.RC Disrncc 

og 
INCLINATION REPORT 7. ~~ le>sr l'umbtr. 

(One Copy ~Ius! Be Filed Wolh E>ch Complcrion Report.) 
(Oil conlflklions only) 

1. tll!LU 1'1 .... '11:.(>< p.:r KK<.; Kccotl!S or Walde•!) ,l. LtA:>t:. NA~I I:. ~. Well I"WIIbtr 

LJtL O<.AI HARDER 3 1 
l . OPEKATOR 9. R.RC lnd<oolofO<:>Iion 

NIU!lbcr 
PURE RESOURCES, LP (Gos conoplcrions oc~y) 

4 AUORE:>S 
500 w. ILLINOIS, SUITE 100 - MIDLAND, TX 797 0 1 

10. CoWity 
5 LOC ... TIO:-; (Section. Blod . and Su" cy) 

SEC. 3 , BLK . 58, PSL SURVEY 
REEVES 

RECORD OF INCLINATION 
• 11 . M~~surd Depth I 2. Course Len g th • 13 . Angle of 14 . Disrtlacem~nt per I 5. Course 16. Accumul~tl\~ 

(f(el) (Hundreds o f feet) Inclination Hundred l'~cl Displlcemenl (f~cl) Displacement (feet) (D.:grccs) (Sonc of Angle XIOO) 
( 5 1 8 J 5.18 . 5 0.87 4.51 4 . 51 
1 016 4.98 . 5 0 .87 4.33 8.84 
1613 5.97 . 5 0 .87 5.19 14.03 
191 7 3.04 3.25 5.67 1 7 .24 31.27 
2011 0.94 3 . 5 6.10 5.73 37.00 
2104 0 . 93 3 5.23 4.86 41.86 
219 1 0.87 2 . 75 4.80 4.18 46.04 
2317 1. 26 2.5 4.36 5.49 51.53 
2 4 42 1. 25 2 . 25 3.93 4.91 56.44 
26 57 2.15 1 1.75 3.76 60.20 

3000 3.43 2 3.49 11.97 72.17 
3 1 87 1 .87 2.5 4.36 8.15 80.3 2 
3611 4 .24 . 7 5 1. 31 5 . 55 85.87 

3780 1.69 1 1. 75 2 .96 88.83 
407 3 2.93 1 1. 75 5 .13 93.96 

4564 4.9 1 . 75 1.31 6.4 3 1 00 .39 

If ~dditiona l space is nccdctl, usc the rev erse side o>f !his fo r m. 

tf 17 . I$ nny in formation shown on the re verse sid( of this forno? IXJ yes 0 no -Kn Accumu lati ve tota l displacement of well bore a t total depth of _ __,9~3=3c.:=O~. !:.0~0~--- feel • _ _,2"-'8=2..:.._,7-=3'---- - - r.·~, 

· • I 9 lnclin~tion mc~surcments \Hrc made in • 0 ' I ub1ng 0 C~Sing 

20 D1s1ancc from surf~cc l oc~110n of well to the ncHcst k~sc l ine 

0 Open hole 00 Drill 1'1pc 

7/c 7 feet. 

2 I Mtn1mum d is t~nc c to lc~sc line ~ s pt(Sctibcd b y f tcl d rules _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ...Y:Z .L:::.~~~0 

22 Was the subject \\CII ~~ ~ny 11me intentionally de,·ill<:d from the vcrtic~l 111 any m~nner "'h~tsocv.:r., ----~M>~u._~:<~~.:;~~·~7-7'--;:ft 
(If the ~nswcr to> the ~bovc qucsrion is "yes", ~~~~ch wrillcn cxpbn~tion of the circumst~n ces) <(;-<vv

0
v_ ~" 

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION 

Tcl<pho>nc : 
-,.,..\-re_a_,C,..o-ilrc-

(915)682-9401 

l<>ilro>J Cononoission Usc Only: 

LP, LLLP 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION ~ '\. 0 
I ~ctiHc unde r pcn>lrics pr~scribcd on Se~ . 91-IH, Tc"r Naru..o\ ~~ 

Resuurccs Code. tha t I >no >uthurized to nul.c rhis ccrt i fic>~ion. t~'l"' () · '( 
ha•·c pcrsooul l.nowlcdgc or >II iurornoatil)n prescntc•l in this r c ro~)nd :f:"'-· 
lhll all .Jail pr<Scntcd on bolh s iJes or this form HC true. COtrCCI, >oJ .,._~ • 
Clllll~lelc II) I he best or my l.nowlcd~c. This ccni finr ion CO\CIS all d>U · .• 
and onroron>~ion rc cnted her ·n ncet inclonllion d>ll as in.Jicaled by 
uleris ks ( ' )by; / ilcno numb son t is rorm 

Stgn~rurc o f Authoriud R cscnt~ li\c 

~f0)1crs'o<1~'¥1fi~ rypc or prrn~r;;, A NM,.,YST 

Operllor 

Telephone : ?i~ 7/91{ !{G(z 2-
Arc~ o e 

AppHwcd By: - - ------------------ Title : - ------------- D~tc :. ----------

' ()~si::n>~~S i i ~IIIS rerli rocd b)• C0111pJ II)' tlut ronduclcd .lhc indonJiilln s un·cys 



RECORD OF INCLINATIO N (Continued from reverse side) 
'I I. 1\I<>Snrcd O.pth 12. Course Lcn&th 'I 3. Anglc of 1 ~ . Oist >rcn>c:rll p<r 

llnndrc Feet 
IS Coursc 16. i\ccumubth c 

(fccr) (llundrcds or feel) lnclin>tion (Dcsrccs) (Siooc o( ,\n~lc .\:100) Dispbcconcnt (f.ct) Oispl>ccn>c:nt (fccr) 

5064 5 . 00 . 7 5 1. 31 6.55 106.94 

5558 4.94 1.25 2 . 18 1 0.77 117.71 
5870 3.12 1. 2 5 2.18 6 . 80 1 24.51 
6220 3.50 1.5 2 . 62 9.17 133 .68 
6621 4. 01 2 3 .4 9 13.99 147.67 
6901 2.80 2 3.49 9.77 157. 44 
7215 3.14 2 3.49 10.96 168.4 0 
7680 4.65 2.25 3.93 18.27 1 86 . 67 
7928 2 .4 8 3 5.23 12.97 199.64 
805 3 1. 25 2 . 75 4.80 6.00 205.64 
818 0 1. 27 3.25 5 . 67 7.20 212.84 
8304 1. 24 3 5.23 6.49 219 . 33 
8429 1. 25 3 5.23 6.54 225.87 
8678 2.49 3.75 6.54 16.28 242.15 
8768 0.90 4 6.98 6.28 248 . 43 
8862 0.94 ' 3 . 5 6 . 10 5 . 73 254. 16 
8955 0.93 3 . 25 5.67 5.27 259.13 
90 4 8 0 . 93 3 5.23 4.86 264 . 29 
9l.4 Z 0.94 4 6.98 6.56 270.85 
9236 0.94 3.5 6 . 10 5.73 276.58 
9330 0 . 94 3.75 6 . 54 6.15 282.73 

If :ido.lilion~l sp~ce is need e d, a t tach separ~le sh ee t and ch ec k here . D 
REMARKS : _ ____________ _________________________________ _ 

- INSTRUCTIONS -
An inclinJtion survey made by persons or concerns approved by the Commission shall be (jJed on a form prescn bc<.l by the 
Commission for c:~ch we ll drilled or deepened with rotary tools or when, as a result of any operation, the course of the well is 
changed. No inclirl:Jiion survey is required on wells thai arc drilled and completed as dry holes that :Jre plugged and :Jbandoncd. 
(Inclin:llion surveys arc required on re-entry of abandoned wells.) Inclina1ion surveys must be made in accordance with the 
provisions of S latcwide Rule I I . 

. This report .shall be (jJed in the OiSirict Orrace of the Commission for 1hc distr ict in which the well is dr illed, by attaching one 
copy IO each approp riate complet ion for the well. (except Plugging Report) 

The Commission may require the submitwl of the original charts, graphs, or discs, resulting from the surveys. . . . 



Ccmmter: F1ll in shaded ar~. 
Op~'f:ltor : F.ill in ot!ter item~. 

RA.ll.ROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
Oil and Gas Division 

1. Opuntor's Nnmc (As shown on Form P-5, organb.aUon R~por1) 12. RRC Operator No. 

Pure f?escwrc..es L. P. b 8308CJ 
13. RRC District No. 

oB 

Form W-15 
Cementing Report 

Rev. 411183 
483.{)45 

1-1. County or w~u Stu 

Reeves 
5. Field Name (Wildcat or unrtly JU sho"'Tt on RRC Records) 16. API No. ~~7. Drl!Ung P~rrnit No. 

kft;c~~r- ~.:<-389-32/9Z 5 OC>Z 7 7 
8. Lenst N:tmc 19. Rule 37 Case No. 110. Oil Lease/C:u 1D No. 

1'1. 
WeUl'io. 

Mtrder 3 I 

CASING CEi\l E;'\TINC DATA: SURFACE INTER- PRODUCTION i\1 ULTI-ST ACE 
CASING 1\IEDlATE CA~INC CEMENTING PROCESS 

CASING Sinele Multiple 
Strin P ParnUcl Strines Tool Shoe 

, .. . ll,,.b7-M . . .. 
12. Ccmcntin• Date .. : ... "! I >•$ • : J ....... J.' .. .•. . .. .. 

JJ. • Drilled ll olc Size 17/f'L 

• Est. % W:tSh o•· hole enJnrgcmcnt 

1-1. Slu o fc:ulne (ln. 0 .0 .) /3% 

15. Top of liner (fl .) 

16. Scttlngdepth(fl.) /t./3 

17. Number of centrallu rs used 9 
18. II rs. Waltln• on cement before tl r ill-out /Z.. .. ·; -. 

J9. API ccmrnt usro: No. of snclu • I ISO ' ;... " ' i: - .,. 
:s • c :l: < 

., ;:;; C13U .. , . ,,J:t~ 
: .. .. .'!(:" • RcmMI..s 

I 

AddlllYC'S · .. 
... . 

No. ofsncks • 200 :;~·: t' ~. 
' 

. ' ... .· .~ _i : : j. 'Y\. "' : • c -" I ;:;; .. Clas3 : .. 
1 .. 

•s" 
... 

N • ,\dditt-·es I % c:~cl2 

- .. ..... .. - . ''": 
No. of sack5 • ·-

" 
: .. ,- ; .. 

... - .. .. 
"' • iii (.1.15$ .. 

'e ;. ... .: :-; ,.., • .. 
:\ddltiYI'S :- I :.• 1 .I : • I 

.. 
20. Slurry pump~d : Vol urn~ (cu. f\.) • 1989 ., 

ll~lghl_ (fl .) . - 2863 - ~ 
- · n, 

Volume (cu. 1\.) • 268 .. 
"g ~ J:i J:i 
N • 386 -~ ~~~~v~ .. :- Hrlght ( fl .) L' . 

\'olunl~ (cu. n.) •• ·. :· - . ~-. ~--~~·, (/J ' I· ~;_t, . 
'E 

.. 
'• ' ~ ... ,.., .. . . . . .. .. '"1;o<..q, q c..)~ \J, • - . 

-.- I Ieight (ft..) ~ <?;h 
• - ·~ 

?"~, 
... 

] Yolu.mc (cu. rt.) 2257 - : 
0 - . ' 

. .., 
1- • ., 

Height ( ft. ) 3249 .• -· ... --. 
21. Wns cement clrrulated to ~round surf.'lce 

Yes (or bottom of ccU .. r) uutsldc cnsln• ? \'~ .. ·;"' 
22 Hemnrks I % c:'ld2H % g.:l+ 118/1 cdlon~k.: 

1070 



CEMENTING TO PLl/0 AND ABANDON PLUG Ill PLUG 112 PLUGII3 PLUG114 PLUG li S PLUG #6 PLUOII7 PLUGII8 
J. 

.. ;• t.:~~·\;f!. -f~' -~·P~j~~~~ i·:1 ~~~-¥-,~- ' .~T:·ri: : :;:;_~%;~:.;;:,~ 
' 

I 

24. Size of hole or pipe plugged (in.) 

25. Depth lo bouom oftubinR or drill pipe ( fl.) 

f:~~ £-rl)'fo'··· }l!b.~f~~ ~~"-~;::-~ :, . I 

"'~ ~'1-. :'1'7i~1:~ .. ";.3~ .... ~ 1 -!~'1~::£.~::,~~--, 
r '· 

:{:j';~'!' 
_ .. _ 

·~p~1~ :..· -~:':: ... -¥t~'~.,.·· · 
I li''-

•.:t.;i;..;_T I '!i,f' ~~:-: ,.-~" frri~~~~,~ :J~f!po: 
.. .. 

I .. " ,.:· .. ~~1-.t4 :t.' ·-~:,~ .. :o::t . .;. ;:-:,J~ { 5 :,-'4!, I '•:;i.J;l, ·4i~-: ~ 1/~1r·A:~ l"r•.;' . 
29. Measured lop of~lug.. ifugged (ft.) 

fl 
-~J,. ··- ;;;J~;. I I 

~ll· It~~!~~ +~~ ~J;~~;~: ... .... < .... ~ ,.~I~ .•C ~;::.. ;. ~ i 
.. ~-:?1:.:.~;-~•: -.·':..··.::· .. r ··: ',';:.,~; ,I. .t~::\. .:~.r .. t -~:?-: ... .I.'~' .··;:-lif, :t ~i:_~_f~ .!l~tJ • t'{' ~' . I 

CEMENTER'S CERTIFICATE: I declare undc:r penalties in Sc:c. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code, lh3! l am authorized lo make th is 
certificat ion, thollhe c~m~'flling of casing and/or the placing of cement plug.s in this well ns sho"n in the report wos pcrfonned by me: or under my 
supcr,ision, ond lhotlhe cementing dolnand facts presented on both sidc:s oflhis funn are lruc:, curr.:ct, and complt1.; to the best of my lcnowlc:dge. 
This co:rtali calion CO\'crs c~mcntmg d.Jlo only. 

Raul R. Ruiz-Service Supe rYisor BJ Services Company 
Cementing Compony 

P.O. Box 4717 Odessa, Texas 79760 (915) 381-2301 11-07-00 

•.: 

Addr.:ss City, Sute, Zip Cod.: T~l : Ar~a Code Numbc'f Dntc: mo. doy yr. 

OPERATOR ·s CERT IFICATE: I <kclnre tmdcr penalties pres~'Tibed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code. !hall am authorized to make this 
certitk:atiun, thnll hove knowlcdg" of !he w.:ll dulu and infonnotion prC5<:11led in this report, and !hal data and facts pres.::nted on both sides of this fonn 

Arc true, oomcl.'l, and complel~, to the best of my kno~:.~ ::7! CO\'crsall wdl dot a. ~ J 
.5/aa ~~ec tt:~ ... ~ ~ !t/-r T~JICd ur printetl ~;;;of op..-r:alor· s rc'Prest:nlativc Ti\1; Signature 

Tel.: Ar.:n Code NumbLT Date: mo. doy yr. 

lnslmctiuns to Fonn W-IS, Cement ing Report 

l i\IPORT i\NT: Opcroturs Md cemmting compani<"'.l must comply with the requircmcnlS of !he Cummi<sion's Statewide Rules 8 (Water ?rO(ec1ion), 13 {Cosin& 
Cemc,lling. Drilling. nnd Cumpktmn). and 14 (Well Plug&ing). Fur offshore opcr:>lions, sec the rcquiremt:nls of Rule 13 {c) . 

A What to file. An up~'l'ator should file an original and one copy of !he comph:t t!d Fonn W-1 S for each cementing compM)' used on a wdl. The ccm<Tiling of 
din· • .,.,,, l-:~sing slrin&s on a well by one cementing company may be reported on on.: fonn Fonn W-lS should be tiled with the following. 

An initial oil or 8"5 complctiun report, Fum1 W-2 or G-1 , os re<Juircd by Stalc:widc: or spc<-ialli.:ld rates; 

Fonn W-4, Application for l\·lultiplc Completion, iflh.: well is u mulliph: p.arallel casing complction; nnd 

Form W-3, Plugging Record, unle$S the W-3 is signed by the c~m.:nting company rcpresentoli\'C. Wh<'fl n.'Porting dry hok s, operators must<'Omph:te 
Fonn W-1 S, in addition to Fom1 W-3, l u >Jtow nny <':Ising ccm.:ntt:d in the hole. 

U. Where: to tile. The appropri:alc Currunission DistriL1 OOi.:~ fnr the county in whit:h the well is locn~cd. 

C. Surl':u:c Casing. An operator must s u and ~~'\ltcTil su llicicnt surface en sing to protc~'l ~11 usable-<Juality " atcr strJta, as detincd by the Tex:as Dc,;artm<Til ofW:uer 
Resourc<'S. Austin. Bcfon: drilling a well in MY fidd or arc;~ in "h1t:h no field ruk., arc in cn·.:a or in which surfa~c: c-asingrcquircm<TIIS ore: nut sp~~-ilic-d in the 
~pplic-:1bk rules, an op<'f'Jtor must ubt:ain a I ..ncr from the D.:partmml of Wotcr RL"'.!Ources staling the protection depth. Surface ,-.~ ing sh ould not be s oJ d.:cper than 200 
l't:<l below the: sp<'CI Iic\l d~1>th walhout prior approvJI from the Commille.:. 

D. Cc'\Jtr.al izcrs. Surf,ace Ca,ing must be C<'fltralizc-d at the: shoe. ubove and below n s1.1ge collar or dl\•crting tool. afrun, ond through us.Jblc-quality walc'l' zones In 
Nun·dC,1ltcd hulc:s. a <-'\.'1tll ali7a must be pllced every fourth joint from the c~menl shoe: to the ground surface or 10 the bottom of t he cellar. All c~"nlnlizcrs must nae.:t 
i \ PI spc.:i licaliuns. 

E. Exe<'Plions and nll<m oti\'t: ~Jsing programs. ·me Distric'l Dirc<'tor may gra.nlnn ex.:..:pt ion lu the requirements of Statewide: Rule 13. 1n a "Tillen application, on 
upc-rnlur anust slat.: Uu; re:asun for the requcst<-d excc'Ptiun and outline"" ahcmale progrnm for casing Md cem<'fllingthroug)llhc pr0(~1ion dL'Plh for strata containing 
usabl.:·•tunlily walc'f. The Distri<'l Dirc<'tor may approve, modify, or reject a propus.:d program. An operator must ublJin approval of any eXl.'\.-ptiun before begiMing 
c-Jsing and centc'flling op<'l'lltions. 

F. lnt<mtcdiate and protluuinn c.1\ing. Fur spe-cific tedmic.1l rC\juiremc'flts, op<'r.llors should consult Stllt."' ide Rule 13 (3) nnd {4). 

G. Plugr,ing and abandoning, Ccn&<'fll plug.s must be placed in the well bore as required by Statewide Rule 14. The Distrit.t Diredor may require addalional cement 
plug.s. For onshore or inl.md w.:lls. a 10-foot ccmcTil plug must b.: pllced in the: lop of the well, Md the: casing must be l.'\ll off three fool bclu" the ground surface. All 
cement plugs, except the lop plug. muo;t have: sulli ci~Til s lurry volume to fill I 00 fed of hoi.; plus ten pcrct.'nl fur each 1,000 fe.:t of d<'Plh from the ground surfoec to the 
bull om of the plug ' 

To plug and ab:anJ on n wdl, up,'l'aturs must usc only c~m<'Tllcn approved by the Dir~l.'lor of Field Op.:rations. Cementing compana~-s. sen ice companies or opcmlors 
CJn qualil\· :as appru•·coJ c"Cmc'fl tcrs by demonstrating that thc:y arc able to nux and pump ccmcTil in complian.:c with Cunumssion ruks oml rcr,ulotions 

' 

., 

I 



Ccmcnccr. Fill In s haded areas. 
Opcra~or- Fill In ocher ICc":'s. 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
011 and Cas Division 

Form W-15 
Cementing Report 

Rev. 4/1 183 

483-045 

l. Opcracor's Name lAs shown on Form P·S Organlzallon Reporc l 

I 

2 RRC Opcracor No I 3 . RRC Dlslrlcl No. 14 Councy of Well SHe 

PURE RESOURCES (, 8'3 080 0 8 REEVES 
5 Flrld Name (WIIdrac or cxar clv as shown on RRC records! I G. ~~3g'7-JZ/?2.. 

7. Dr illing Pcrmle No 

I~ I td C!P---1- . .Soc. z 77 
8. U'ase Name 

I 

9 Rule 37 Case No. 

I 

10 011 Uase/Gas ID No. I I I Well No 

HARDER ...3 I 

CASING CEMENTING DATA; SURFACE INTER· PRODUCTION MULTI·STAC E 
CAS INC MEDIATE CASING CEMENTING PROCESS 

CASING 
S~e Multiple 
S ng Parallel Strings Tool Shoe 

12 C.-m~ncln!t Da ce 11-16-00 
13 • Drilled hole slu /Z f'¥ 

• t::s1 '\,was h o r hoi~ rnlarjtrmt·nl 

1·1 S l7t' of n•s lnl( lin 0 D I 9-% 
15 Top of liner I fl.) 

16 &11 1111( dcplh lfcl 3C5o 
17 Number of cenc mllzcrs used Z l 
18 Hrs . W:lll ln):! on ceonrrH before drlll ·oul 

-
§ 

19. API cr mrn1 used: No. of sacks .,.. 1500 

65C :35POZ!6 ~GEL iii Class .,.. 
II) 

Addle ln.,. .,.. 5%SALT+l / 8D CELLOFLAKE 

§ No. of sac-ks .,.. 400 
iii Class .,.. c ., 
c .... Addlll\~s ... 2%CACL2+l/S #CELLO FLAKE 

§ 
No of sac ks ... 

iii Class ... 
i! 
("') Addlli\CS ... 
~ 

20 Slurry pumped· 

"' 
Volume le u fl. I .,.. 2910 
Hclghc lft.l .,.. 

9289 

., 
c 

Volume le u. fl l .,.. 540 
.... 

llelghc lft. l .,.. 
1722 

Volume (c u. fl.) .,.. ~/.) ")>~-
i! 

~ •(.' ~~$-/~,<:-, ("') ... ~ Hel~thc 1ft I 
. ( 

' '<- /'~~ ... '3 
Volume leu ftl .... 3lt50 ~ 

0 ...,~I 0 
c:?£7,:> 

~ 

t- Height (ftl ,.. 
11010 ~~ 

2 1 Wus •·c mcnl clrc ulaccd to ground s urfact· ' /'~ ' 
lur bolloon of rdl:ul ou lsldt' casing? YES ~tS' 

2'l lknoark~ 

OVER~ 



CEMEI'IT!NO TO PWO AND ABANDON PLUO • I PLUO • 2 PLUO • 3 PLUO • 4 PLUO • 5 PI..UO • 6 PI..UO • 7 PLUO • 8 

23. Cementing da te 

24. Size or hole o r pipe plugged (ln.) 

25. Dept h to boltom or tubing o r d rill pipe (ft.) 

26. Sacks o_r cement usc.d (each plugl 

27. Slur!)• volu me pumped (cu . ft. ) 

28. Calculated top of plug !ft.) 

29. Measured top of plug. tf tagged (ft.l 

30. Slurry wt. (lbs/gall 

3 1. Type cement 

CEM ENT ER'S CERTifiCATE: I declare under penalties prescribed In S ec. 9l.l 43. Texas Natural Resources Code. that I am authorized to make t his 
~crt l flcatlon . that the cement ing of cas ing and/or th e placing of cemen t plugs In this well as shown In t he report was performed by me o r under my 
s upervision. a nd that the cementing data and facts presented on bot h sides of this form a rc true. correct. and complete. to the best of my knowledge. This 
ccrtlflc11 t1on covers cementing data only. 

K~ Raul Ruiz-Service Supervisor BJ Service Company 
Name and t itle of cemen ter's representative Cementing Company Signature 

P.O . Box 4717 Odessa Texas 79760 (915) 381-2301 11-16- 00 
Address Ctty. State. Zip Code Tel.. Area Code Number Date: mo. day 

OPERi\TOR'S CERTIFICATE: 1 decl:~re under penalties prescribed In Sec. 91.143. Te.~as Naturnl Resources Code. that I am nuthorlzed to make t his 
certification. that I have knowledge of the well data and Information presented In t his report. and th:ll data and facts presented on both sldcsofthls form a re .5ti:·:::::·" "'"' "'" •' my,, •• ,.,,, 4i:";;,:z;7 '"' .At Jr== 

1)'Pcd o r printed ~;r,; of operator's representative T~ Signature 

yr. 

Soo ttk5" f 7/&uaei Aftrlkt/ ff :79ft/ 5Z'.£74'£!?h~Z. z/Y6z 
Address City. State. Zip Code Tel.: Area Code Number Date: 'mo. dny rr. 

Ins tructions to Form W-15, Cementing Report 

IMPOtnANT: Opera to rs <tnd cementing companies m ust comply with t he requirements of the Commission's Statewide Rules 8 (Water Protection). 13 IC::~slng. 
Cemen ti ng. Dr illing. and Comple llonl. ::1nd 14 (Well Plugglngl. For o ffsh ore oper.:tllons. sec the requirements of Rule 13 lcl. 

A. What to fil e. An operator should file an orlgt nal a nd one copy of the completed Form W-15 fo r each cementing comp::~ny used on a well. The cementing o r 
d iffere nt c:~sln!-( s t rings on a well by one cemenllng company m::1y be reported on one form. form W·l5 should be filed with the fo llowing· 

• /\n I n itta! oil or gas completion report. F'o nn W·2 o r 0 - 1. as required by Statewide or spc:clal field n.ales: 

• Foran W·4 . /\pplicallon for ~ l ultlplc Completion. If the well Is a mulllpk parallel casing completion. and 

• Form W-3. Plugging Record. unless the W·31sslgncd by the cementing company repn:scntatll·c. When rt>portlngdry holes. operators must complete form 
W-15. in additio n to F'o nn W·3. to s ho w any c::ISing cemented in the hole. 

B. Whe re to file . The appropriate Commission Distric t Office for the county In which the well Is loc::ated 

C. S u rface cas in!: . .'\n operator must se t and cement sufficient surface cas ing to protect all usablc·qu;~ltty "'ater str.:tta. as defined by the: Tex:~s Dcp:lrtmcnt of 
W:lll'r Resources. Austfn. l:lcforc drilling a well In any field or art>a In which no field rules arc In effect or In which surface casing rcqul rcments arc not spc<'lfied In the 
nppllcablc n.•lcs. a n ope rator must obtain a lett er from the: Department ofWatc:r Rcsourl'c~ stat ing the protection depth. Surfnce casing should not be set decpr.r 
tlmn 200 feet below the specified depth 111thout prior l\ppro\'<11 from the Commission. 

D. Centra lizers. Su rfacccnslng must be centralized a t the shoe. above and below a stage collar ordl,·ertlng tool. If run. and th rough usable·quallty walcr zones. In 
nondc\1a tcd holes. a ccn trall?.cr must be placed every fourth joint from the cement shoe to the ground surf::~ce or to the hot tom of the cellar. All ccntraJtzcrs must 
meet API spcclficallons. 

f. . Excepllons and alte rna tive ca,s!ng programs. Th~ District Director nta)' grant an exception to the rl·qul rements of Statewide Rule l3. 1n a written applicat ion. 
an oper~ tor must s tate the reason for the requested exception and outllnt an alternate program for casing and cementing through the pro tecllon depth for s tr.:tta 
containing usable·quall ty water. T he District Di rector may approve. modify. or reject a proposed program. An operator must ob tain a pproval o r any exception 
be fo re begi nn ing c asing and ce m e nting o pera tions. 

F. Inte rmediate and produc tio n casing. For specific technical requirements. operators should consult Statewide Rule 13 lbl 13) and (4). 

G. Pluggin g and a b and oning. Cement plugs must be placed In t he well boreas required by Statewide Rule I.J The District Director may require addit ional cement 
plugs For onshore or Inland \\'ells. a l O·foot cement plug must be placed In the top of the well. and the c<Jslng must be cut off three feet below the g round surface. All 
r:cmr n t plugs. except the top plug. must ha,·c sufficient slurry volume to fill I 00 feet of hole. plus ten percent for each 1.000 feet of depth from the ground surfact> to 
the bottom or the plug. 

To plug :m d ab<Jndon a well. ope rators must usc only cementers approved by the Director of field Opcrntlons. Cementing companies. sen1ce comp:~nlcs. or 
operators cnn qualify as approved cemen ters by demonstrating tha t t hey arc: able to mL>: and pump cement In compliance with Commission rules and regulat ions. 



Cemen ter: Ftll In shaded areas. 
Ope rator. Fill In other Items. 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
011 and Gas Division 

I. 0P.<"rator's Name lAs shown on Form P·5 . Organization Report) 3 . RRC District No. 

PURE RESOURCES 
5. Flrld Namr I Wildca t o r ~xarlly as s hown on RRC records) 

8 LeaS<' Name 

HARDER 

CASINC CEMENTINC DATI\: 

12. Cementing O:ltt 

13. • Drilled holr s tu 

• Es l. "1. wash o r hok rnlar)trmrnt 

14. Slzr of r~slnl! lin 0 O.J 

15 Top of llnt·r lrt J 

I G. St-tllng dt·pt h I ft I 

17 Ntlltl~r of ccntrallurs used 

18 llr~ waltln!l on r•·rnrnt bd orr cl riii ·Oul 

§' 
iii 
'C 
c 

N 

.. 

'C 
c 

N 

"E 
(") 

19. API crnot•nt uS<'d· No. of sacks 11> 

Class .... 

Addlti\'CS II> 

No or ~cks .,. 

Class .,. 

Additives .,. 

No or s acks .... 

Cla~s .,. 

Addlt l\'eS .... 

20. Slurry pumped: Volume leu ft . I .... 

lirlght 1ft J 

Vohunr lru ft J • 

Height 1ft J .... 

Volume leu ft I !II> 

Hell(htlft.l .... 

Volume leu ft .l .... 

Height lft.l ~ 

21 Was cement clrculatctl to ground ~u rface 
lor bottom o r crll11 rl outside ca~lng? 

SURfACE 
CAS INC 

08 

9. Rule 37 Cast' No. 10. 011 Lcast'/ Cas ID No 

INTER· 
MEDIATE 
CAS INC 

12-17- 00 

119~~ 

71 

600 

H 

REMARKS 

726 

4829 

726 

4829 

NO 

PRODUCTION 
CAS INC 

Sln_gle 
St.nng 

Multiple 
Parallel St.rings 

22. Remarks 
1 . 2%FL-62, . 3%CD-32, 2#EC-1 , . 2%R-3 

Form W-15 
Cementing Report 

Rev. 411 /83 

483-045 

7. Drilling Permit No. 

0 Z-77 

I 

MULTI·STACE 
CEMENTINC PROCESS 

Tool Shoe 

OVER~ 



CEMENTING TO PLUG AND ABANDON PLUG • 1 PLUG " 2 PLUG • '3 PLUG • 4 PLUG " 5 PLUG • 6 PLUG • 7 PLUG • 8 ' 

23. Cementi ng da te 

24 . S ize of hole or pipe plugged lin. I 

25. Depth to bottom of tubing or drill pipe !ft. I 

26. Sacks ~r ~ement used teach plug) 

27. Slurry volu me pumped leu. ft .) 

28 . Calculated top t>f plug (fl.) 

29. Mensured top of plug. If tagged I ft.l 

30. Slurry wt. (lbs/ga l) 

31 . Type cement 

P . 0. Box 4 71 7 Odessa Texas 79760 (915) 381-2301 12-17-00 
Address City. State. Zip Code Tel.: Area Code Number Date: mo. day 

OPf.RATOR'S CERTIFICATE: 1 declare under penalties prescribed In Sec. 91.143. Te.<as Natural Resources Cod(. t hat I am authorized to make this 
~erttOcnllon. that l have knowledge of the well da ta and Information presented In this repor t. and that data and facts present on both sldesofthls fomtarc 
tnte. correct. and complete. 10 the best of my knowledge. This cenlflcnllon CO\'crs all well data. 

'l'ypccl or prlnlc name or operator's reprcscntall\'e 

Address Clly. State. Zip Code Tel.: Area Code Number Date: mo. day 

Ins tructions to Fo rm W-15 , Cementing Report 

yr. 

yr. 

IMPORTANT: Ope rators a nd ccmcnl lng compan ies mus t comply with the requirements of t he Commission's State\\1dc Rules 8 (Water Protection). 13 (Casi ng. 
Cemen ting. Drilling. a nd Completion ). a nd 14 (Well Plttgglngl For offs ho re opernllons. sec the requirements of Rule 13 tel. 

A. What to file. An operato r should file an or iginal and one copy o f the completed Form W· l5 for each cementing compnnr used on a "'ell. The cetncntlng of 
d ifferen t casi ng str ings on a well by one cementing company m:ly be reported on one rorm . Form W· l5 should be rtlcd \\'lth the rollowlng: 

• An Init ial o il or gas completion repon. Fonn W-2 or G·l. as required by Stnle'''lde or special field rules: 

• Form W·4. Application ro r Mu ltiple Completion. If the well Is a multiple: pnrallcl casing comple tion: and 

• Form W-3. Plugging Rccord. unh:ss 1 heW·31sslgncd by thcccmentlngcompany representative. When reporting d ry holes. operators must complete Form 
W· l 5. in additio n to Form W-3. to s ho w any casi ng ce mented in the hole. 

B. Whe re to rile . The appropr iate Commission District OITlce for the county In \\'hlch the well Is located. 

C. S u rface c asing. An operator mltSt set and cement sufficient surface casing 10 protect nil usable·q uall •y wata strata. ns defined by the Texas Department of 
Water Resources. Austi n. Before drllllngn well In any field or area In which no field rules nrc In effect or In which surracc rasing requ iremen ts arc n ot spc:dOcd In the 
nppllcablc rules. nn opera tor must ob tnln a lellcr from the Depart men I of Water Rcsoun·es st:~tlng the protect ion dep t h . Surface castng should not be set deeper 
than 200 Ccct below the speclrtcd depth without prior ;tpprov;t) Crom the Commlsston 

D. Centralizers . Surface casing must be centralized at the shoe. above and beiO\nt stnge collar o r dl,·ert lng tool.lr n1n. and through usablc·quallty \\'<Iter zones. In 
nondcvla ted holes. a cen t rallzc:r must be placed c,·el)• fou rth joi nt rrom the cement shoe to the grou nd surface or to the bottom of the cellar. All centralizers must 
meet API speclrteatlons. 

E. Exceptions an~ alte rnative casing programs. The District Director m:~y grant an exceptio n to the requirements orStatC\\'Ide Rule 13. 1n a wr lltt·n application. 
an opera tor must state the reason for the requested t·xccpt I on and ou t II n~ an alttmalc: program for casing and cementing through the protection depth ror strata 
contai ni ng usable·qualtty w:~ter. The District Director may approve. mod try. or reject a proposed program. An operator mus t obtain a pproval or any exceptJon 
befo re begin ni ng casing and c eme nting operation s . 

F. lnte nnediate and produ ctio n c asing. For speciOc technical requirements. operators should consult Sta tewide Rule 13 lbl !3) and (4). 

G. Plugging and abando n ing. Cemen t plugs must be placed In the \\'CIIbore as required by Statewide Rule 14. The District Direc tor may require additional cement 
plugs. For onshore or I nla ncl \\'CIIs. n 1 O· foot ceme n t plug must be placed 1 n 1 he top or the \\'ell. and 1 he casing must be c u 1 orr three rcet below the g round surface. All 
cement plugs. cxc-t"ptth e top plug. must have s u rrtclent slurl)' \'Oiumc to rtll I 00 fee t of hole. plus ten percent ror each 1.000 reel o f depth rrom the ground s urfac-e to 
the bottom or the plug . 

To plug and abandon a well. opera tors must use only cementers approved by the Dlrrc tor or Field Operations. Cementing companies. ser\'ICe companies. or 
operato rs can qualify ns approved cementers byclemonstr::ttlng that they a rc able to mix and pump cement In compliance wit h Commission m lcs a nd regulations 



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

1: Operetofo Nemo (As Shown on Fonn P~. Orgenlu Uon Report) 

PURE RESOURCES 
5 Field Nome CW"ddeal or wc:ttv as Shown on RRC Reccrdsl 

tV 
Harder 3 

CASING CEMENTlNG DATA: SURFACE CASING INTERMEOIA TE PRODUCTlON CASING 
CASING 

MU~ I It'~t t'AKA~~t~ 

SINGLE STRING STRINGS 

12. Cementing Date 1/26/01 
13. · onlled Hole Size 6" 

·Ext o/o Wash or Hole Enlargement 

14. Size of Casing (in. 0 .0.) ~'l-z.. 
15. Top of Liner (ft) //899 
16. Setting Depth (ft) 13 S I Z. 
17. Number of Centralizers Used 1 

18. Hrs Waiting on Cement Before Drill-Out 

~ 19. API Cement Used: No. of Sacks> 200 
.:: Class> PREMIUM .. 
" . 
" 

0 311 CFA· J. 0 ) II""* 
Additives> )U, 0 IS" , 0 ts% HR ·S 

to No. of Sacks > 

E Class> .. ... 
.!! Additives> 

~ 
~ 

No. of Sacks > 

• ... Class> "' ... 
~ .... Addrtives > 

20. Slurry Pumped: Volume (cu. ft.)> 236 
lSI 

Height (ft) > 2747 
Volume (cu.ft.) > 

2nd 
Height (It)> 

Volume (cu. ft.) > 

3rd 
Height (It) > 

3 Volume (cu.ft.) > 236 
0 .. Height (ft) > 2747 

21 Wu Cement Con:ulotod to G<ounc! Sutfeeo 

(or Bottom ol Cellar) Outsodo Cu ong? NO 
22 Romoi1Cs 

... . 

Fomi W-15 
Cementing Report 

Rw. ~1/lll 

HLBRnl109e 

MULTI-STAGE CEMENTlNG PROCESS 

TOOL SHOE 

' 

~ ~. 

/'r ('~~~L--A 
4-.. 

'()' )'.''0 
S'J.. 

'()~0 u "'ioS-

lit) ~ <'t?O'_p 
' I~~ 

.S· 

OVER • 



CEMENTING TO PLUG AND ABANDON PLUG 111 PLUG 112 PLUG~i'3 PLUG 114 PLUG liS PLUGIIO PLUG 117 PLUG 118 . 
23. CcmenUng Dote 

24. Size c:l Hole or Pipe Plugged (in) 

25 Depth to Bottom c:l Tubing or Drill Pipe (ft) 

26. Sacks ol Cement Used (each plug) 

27. Slurry Volume Pumped (cu.ft .) 

28. C:llculated Top of Plug (ft) 

29. Mensurod Top c:l Plug, II Tagged (ft) 

30. Slurry WL (lbslgal) 

31 . Type Cement 

CEMENTERS CERTIFICATE: I declare under penallies p!'escribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this 
certification, that the cementing of casing and/or the placing of cement plugs In this wen as shown in the repor1 was perlormed by me or under my 
supefV!sion, and thai the cementing data and facts Pfesented on both sides of this form are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge. 
This certification covers cementing data only. 

CODY SLAUGH 
Nemo ond Tille ol Cemontets ReprescnlllClw 

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES 
Cementing Company 

4000 N BIGSPRINGS MIDLAND TX 79705 1·800-844-8451 1126/01 
AddrD$5 City State Zip Code Tel Area Code Number Dale. Mo. Dey Yr. 

OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATE: I declare under penallies prescribed In Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code, thai I am authorized to make this 
certification, that I have knowledge of the well data and information presented in this report, and that dale end facts p!'esenled on both d~ of this form are 
true. correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers aH well dala 

S.,{u? ~err: 
TyPO<I or PrlntlldNilaOperators Representative 

~ Aksr ..:z?h;?~L$' t~tJaJ. ~:. 
Address Crty SUllo 1 z;p Code 

&6-z/n£6hZ. 
Tel· Area Code Number Data: Mo Dey 

Instruction to Form W-15, Cementing Report 
IMPORTANT: Operators and cementing companies must comply with the requirements of the Commission's Statewide rules 8 (Water Protection), 
13 (Casing, Cementing, Drilling, and Completion, and 14 (Well Plugging). For offshore operations, see the requirements of Rule 13 (c). 

A. What to file. An operator should file an original and one copy of the cornpledted Form W-15 for each cemen~no company used on a well. The 
cementing of dlNerent casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be reported on one form. Form W-15 should be filed with the following: 

• An Initial oil or gas completion report, Form W-2 or 0-1, as required by Statewide or special field rules: 
• Form W-4, Application for Multiple Completion, If the well is a mul1iple parallel casing completion; and 
' Form W-3, Plugging Record. unless the W-3 Is signed by the cementing company representative. When reporting dry holes, operators must complete 
W-1 6, In addition to Form W-3, to show any casing cemented In the holo. 

B. Where to file. The appropriate Commission District Office for the county in which the well is kx:ated. 

Yr. 

C Surface caalng. All operator must set and cement sutncient surface casing to protect all usable-quality water strata, as defined by the Texas 
Department of Water Resources. Austin. Before drilling a wetlln any field or area In which no field rules are In effect or In which surface casing 
reQUirements are not specified In I he applicable rules. an operator must obtain a letter from the Department of Water Resources stating the protection depth. 
Surface casing should not be set deeper than 200 feet below the specified depth without p!'ior epPfoval from the Commission. 
D. Centralizers. Surface casing must be centralized at the shoe, above and below a stage collar or diverting tool, If run, and through usable-quality 
watef zones. In nondevlated hot~. a centralizer must be placed every fourth joint from the cement shoe to the ground surface or to the bottom of the cellar. 
Nl centralizers must meet API specifications. 
E. Exceptions and alternati ve casing programs. The District Director may grant an exception to the requirements of Statewide Rule 13. In a written 
applications, an operator must state the reason for the requested exception and outline an alternate program for casing and cementing through the p!'Otection 
depth for strata containing usable-quality water. The District Director may apl)(ove, modify, or reject a Pfoposed l)(ogram. An operator must obtain 
approval of any exception before boglnnlng casing and cementing operations. 
F. lntermedlata and production casing. For specific technical requirements, operators should consult Statewide Ruli 12 (b) (3) and (4). 
G. Plugging and abandoning. Cement plugs must be placed in the wellbore as required by Statewide Rule 14. The District Director may 
require additional cement plugs For onshore or inland wells, a 10-foot cement plug must be placed in the top of the well, and the casing must 
be cut off three feet below the ground surface. All cement plugs, except the top plug, must have sufficient sluny volume to fill 100 feet of hole, 
plus ten percent for each 1000 feet of depth from the ground surface to the bottom of the plug. 

To plug and abandon a well, operators must use only cementers approved by the Director of Field Operations. Cementing companies, 
servtce companies, or operators can qualify as approved cementers by demonstrating that they are able to mix and pump cement in compliance 
with Commission rules and regulations. 



RAJLROA:D COMMISSION OF TEXA 

Oil and Gas Division 

Please'Read Instructions 

When to file the L-1 

• wuh Forms G-1, W-2, and GT-1 for new and deepened gas, 
oil, and geothermal v..-ells 

• with Form W-3 for plugged dry holes 
• when sendmg in a log wh1ch was held under a request for 

confidentiality and the period of confidentiality has not yet 
expired 

When the L-1 is NOT required 

• with Forms W-2, G-1, and GT-1 filed for inJection wells, 
disposal wells, water supply wells, service wells, re-test wells, 
re-classifications, and plugbacks of oil, gas, and geothermal 
wells 

• with Form W-3 for plugging of other than a dry hole 

ELECTRIC LOG 
STATUS REPORT 

FORM L-1 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Where to file the L-1 

• wllh the appropnate Commission d1stnct office 

Filling out the L-1 

Rev. 12/88 
DBCI297 

• Section I and the signature section must be filled out for all 
wells 

• complete only the appropriate pan of Sccuon II 

Type of log required 

• any wireline survey run for the purpose of obuining lithology, 
porosity, or resistivity information 

• no more than one such log is required but it must be of the 
subject well 

• if such a log IS NOT run on the subject well, do NOT substitute 
any other type of log; just select Section II, Pan A below 

SEE REVERSE SIDE 

Operator 
Name Pure Resources , L. P. 

F1cld 
Name Wildcat 

Lease 
Name 

County 

Harder 3 

Reeves 

SECTION I. IDENTIFICATION 
District 
No. 08 

Dnlhng Pcrmu 
No 500277 

Lcasc/lD 
No. 

API 
No. 42- 389-32192 

!
Completion Date 

'

Well 
No. 

SECTION II. LOG STATUS (complete ei ther A. or B .) 

D A. BASIC ELECTRJC LOG NOT RUN 

G B. BASIC ELECTRIC LOG RUN (select one) 

0 I . Confidentiality requested. 

01/31/2001 

1 

0 2. Confidentiality already granted on basic electric log covering this interval (applicable to deepened wells only). 

D 3. Basic electric log covering this interval already on file with Commission (applicable to deepened wells only). 

~ 4. Log attached to (select one) 

~ (a) Form L-1 (this form) . If the company/ lease name on log is different from that shown in Section I, 
please enter name on log here: 4o;J~S 

Check here if attached log is being submined after being held confidential D. ~~'fj ~~ ~ 
D (b) Form P-7 , Application for Discovery Allowable and ew Field Designation. ~~C ~ ~ \~~ 
D (c) Form W-4, Application for Multiple Completion: lease or lD no.(s) ~, ow~o 

, well no.(s) 

signature ) 
Anna M. Schelling 

name (pnnt) 

For Railroad Commission use only 

Regulatory Clerk 

(915)620-5602 
phone 

title 

08 / 21 /2 00 2 
elate 
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fJ£/!.r IZ ?roC:,'-12188' 2. ":>PF 4STOnH Hot. E. s. 

I I . 

f;!E:s sL(e.£. rv 4-Z.OO P5i llNO f31l..f4koowN -

fJw~~ 20 Bbl~ '7,0P'j B 3l3Ptr1 2.50opsi. 
r.s I p ~ /800 /Xi s rr, - /300 -d /Om . tzoo # 

f"' ) I ) 

/.S/lJ - 1/50 11 . .)WA{3 TD 1/000° - IJo F t. EltJTI{.(, 

/f(.ltJic£ wj3000 619L~ 1-'/z. 0/o lie L ~· SI31'1JJ 
8/;tJ /17/J'i. P =43co fJs' Avc; .P =- 4ooo ps/. 
r.s} = 32lOfJs ,· (8o1pp~)~ Swl/6 6.t?U:. 1511fb/5 

Or 1$4 !Jb/<:. lo40, ;1-11 SiT,P= / /tO;'s/ rL 
I ' I 

B ;osoo. se.r ct o~ 8 ;;f?BS' (wt.M ) A"-JJ 

CA1i2'5ocmr. !<tttll Cr~/cc.t /Cf3L · roc..e.;fJ'9t~/ 
,OEe.rcU77i. '1183- '11C. C. "~'" Jr/o~. 8R.EA~OowN 
~tr 3ocop ~;~ A'rt'lfJ zo-6\:Jt<:. cr tJP'J Bw e 
1l3Pm, zsco,os·· . .rs tf; = /.SOO -r;t ('l!,os ). s-~ 
St/J ~I/5o 11 ;o~s;/J=Ia::od ;5~ s1.0=- ?co~ 

·I . , 
St.u46 Jb tJs-oo • -r/?1(.--£1) /0 Ucov~e. 3 1 
.6b6 LD-10. r1c-tJ-c~2.0oo 6..;c.s 7'- 'iz'?b ·;;e~, 
/li. =- 8 6 P/'17 ltfJ :. ~soo 11 /i'Mt. P ~ SSOo ~ Is 1 ,f) = 

I I I <I d 
20c:O;;s/ ,8.4-n,,) , Sm = 18~ 10~ =-;f!4-~, . 
ISm~ /f!:o~>/0 rt.A<.. .9?63 -W<:;,~ wj4fSW.; 
b1N.S/4~#d:Jj~ 8*'x:;r&jJ'Zo:b~ ~~~ .f"bt!~.~if:!j 
oc . ;1t..: zs 8Pfr1, /II'::. b:JooJ)>I. ':£>~ :: Z?O:J/.SI : 

(fi'·1Pp,)J Sn;-ll?s~,- ;o,., - I 'I~Sp>/ l.f'1! -17!.5js/, 
Swtte; l}fl-! cujocc..~sicw;;L IE. Jit. . 

&_A 1 S 1'! tU 6 - 5"' j;o / 01 



RAILRQAD C<;>MMISS)ON OF TEXAS ~ () • D~O . · 
Oi l :ariCI Giis Division ' '~ DIST:RICT OF1'1C£ • . 

Compliance Sec~ ion · ""-.'!' INSPECTION REPORT 
, .. : 1199 

JOB NO. a~~ q l ():k--
. '\. 

OPERAToR"?v.:x.e. J<&SDI.N~C..GS b.. P. / &­

LEASE/FACILITY H f\ ~b 6 R.. ::1 / 

DISTRICT 0<'6 ~ () 
LEASE/ID. __________________ 0MUST WIT 'ESS 

DRILL PMT. N0.__::5=.~0::::...!:0=.-?-~7..1.....47:.___ 0 FIELD INITIATED 

WELL No.(s) .1__ 
--~==~--~--------------------------

FI ELD __ t"'-'}....'-"-J'-~ll-l\~.d<\-, c..""'-='\Cc-'-------;.--------
7 

COUNTY ~ E IE. 1./ e t; 0 COASTAL MGT. AREA 

PLANT NO. ______________ _ 

PIT PMT. NO. _______________ _ 

PIPELINE PMT. NO. _______ _ 

~~ (o'f~CJ~'O 

~TAKEN-:> 
BY_-= 't::>-YI:::!-'-----

0 AUSTIN DISTRICT 

0 BACKCHECK 
0 COINSPECTION 
0 SWEEP 

COMPLAINT NO -------------------- LEDOCKET __________ _ TOTAL 

CO~IPLAi i'iA.VT NA.\1£. ______ ______ _____ _ SFP CODE. _________________ __ 

OIRFCTIONS _____________________ _ 
SFCUCODE 

'To TIME UIC ENV 

LEGAL ENF PRO/PROD 

SFP OTHER 

GPS COORDINATES: 0 No 0 YES: LOG# FIELD I SPECTI O STATUS COMPLIANCE 
LAT LONG yes no 

ACTIVITY (check appropriate boxes) SWR 2 Access 10 Property J?1-. 0 

A 0 llLOWOUT p 0 OIL SPILL (NON-SENS.) SWR3 Signs 0 0 

B 0 COM. SURFACE DISP. FACILITY Q 0 OIL SPILL (SENS. AREA) SWRS Water Protection 0 0 

c 0 COM. DISPOSAL WELL R 0 PIT INSPECTION SWR 9 Disposal Wells 0 0 

D 0 COMPLAINT s 0 PLANT INS SWR13 Casing/Cementing 0 0 

E ~ ~:~POSAL/INJECTION T 0 PLUGGING (OPER.) SWR 14(b)(2) lnacuve Wells 0 0 

F DRILI.ING RIC u 0 PLUGGING (SF!') SWR 17 Pressure on Bradenhead 0 0 

G 0 FIRE v 0 PROD. WATER SPILL SWR21 Firewalls 0 0 

II 0 112S COMPLIANCE INSP. wo PROD. TEST SWR22 Pro1ec1ion of Birds 0 0 

I 0 112S INCIDENT X 0 PROD./lNT. CASING SWR27 Gas M eler ing 0 0 

J 0 HYDROCARBON STRG. y 0 SEAL WELL SWR32 Flaring/Venting 0 0 

K 0 LEASE INSPECTION z 0 SITE ASSMT (SFCU) SWR36 Hydrogen Sulfide 0 0 

L o~IIT AA 0 SITE CLEAN-UP (SFCU) SWR46 Injection Wells 0 0 

M 0 MINOR PERMIT BB;8f SURFACE CASING SWR 91 Oil Spi ll Clean-up 0 0 

N 0 OFriCE ceo WASTE llAULER OTHER 0 0 
0 0 OTllER OTHER 0 0 

COMMENTS: _s; 1...\ L. \' t]c..~ CA.s+N G - w i tNc:.ss ~::: {") -

MILEAGE TIME LUNCH 

~Q_(MIN) 
0 JOB INTERRU 

START: t 01 sq ~ 8XJu 
J D /lo'65 1~0 END: 

UIC WELLS INSP ----­

WELLS INSP --+-----
SITES I'ISP 

SITE RE~I 

TERRA 

Prcv. New Total 

viols. viols. viols. 

-- -- --
- - -- --
- - -- --
-- -- --
- - -- --
-- -- --
- - -- --
-- -- - -
-- -- - -
-- -- --
- - - - --
-- -- --
-- -- --
- - -- --
- - -- --

-·· 

OFFICE REVIEW 

s4 
DATE lllrlfiOO 



• 
CASI1' CEMENT WITNESSING 3:PORT 

DISTRICT 08 

======================================================== 

~ir..t::O.!::::......L~~.::.....:::::..:..==--L....!,....:..p...L' _______ Field ¥-.tt.LD cAT 
·--~~-l...l:::...w..=-..~=--::::::.!.--------------well No. _ ___...~""--:=---=-==-------
---'~c...=-=--=-=:::,_--------------Permit No. .5 00 :.:{77 

.__._~~~-=--_,...-=-._,.,.-W itn~ssing Type: Detailed _____ Condensed. _______ _ 
e~VI c..e S Opr. Representative._-::::--:.-?.-------

l.d T :I:. Df._.r LW:. ~ G Rig No ._~e<~Ca"-=~:.___ __ _ 

=================================================== ==== 

Amount of Pipe on Locatio n: -=-~/_7.l-/....1....:::0~1 _____ Pipe Size: 13 ~.f Hole Size: _ _,_/_7~--=y::L:...=:._ 
Casing Setting Depth: /lo!3' D.V. Tool Depth : __ LNLJ..Ot-_______ _ 
Water Board Depth(s) : _ __,L.l..!:5~o~' ------------------------­
Cement Load T ickets Verified : 
Number of Centralizers Run : ! ;:;._ 

~ Yes 0 No {c 
Centralizer Placement: <-/4--.. TT. t-o S u. /' Q6~ 

========= == ============= ============= == === == ======= == == 

FIRST sr AGE: 

LEAD: Type: c. Wt. \3 .5 Yield: 1,73 Additives : I '0 C.C.. , Y<j_ c€/ yffllr. . 19o 8_eN, 
I 

C.Z. t.3. GAL I Volume Cmt.: noo Sacks: Cu. Ft. Mix Water 13M. 

TAIL: Type: c. Wt. I LJ., tO Yield : I. 31_ Additives : 1?o C<.. 
Volume Cmt.: ;z oo Sacks: Cu .Ft. Mix Water U 1 J. '-f. Bbl 

SECOND STAGE: 

LEAD: Ty(le: Wt. Yield : Additives: 
Volume Cmt.: Sacks: Cu .Ft. Mix Water Bbl. 

TAIL: Type: Wt. Yield : Add itives : 
Volume Cmt. : Sacks: Cu.Ft. Mix Water Bhl. 

========================================= ====== ===== === 

Samples Col lected? 0 Yes 0 No Cement Circulated? 'P Yes 0 No 

WITNESSED BY: _ __:_L~--=-...;..=.~-~~~~·~uJJ.~----
\ 

DA TE:_ \_,_,\-...._'1_:....-_0_0 __ 
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( l;,tiCHA.EL L. W ILLIAMS, CHAIRMAN RICHARD A . VARELA 
DIRECTOR, OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

DEBBIE LAHOOD 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR- PERMITilNGfPRODUCTION 

CHAALES R. MATTHEWS, COMMISSIONER 
TONY G~A, COMMISSIONER 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

PURE RESOURCES L P 
ATTN STAN WAGNER 
500 W ILLINOIS 
!VflDLAND TX 7970 I 

Dear Operator: 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 
June 7, 2002 

Re: Harder 3 Lease 
Well No. I 
Wildcat Field 
Reeves Counry, Texas 
API No. 42-389-32192 

The Commission has received completion papers on the referenced well. Please refer to Statewide Rule 
11 (b)( 1 )(A) which states in part: 

The first shot point of such inclination survey shall be made at a depth not 
greater than 500 feet below the surface of the ground, and succeeding shot 
points shall be made either at 500-foot intervals or at the nearest dri ll bit 
change thereto, but not to exceed I ,000 fee apart. 

The inclination report (Form W-12) submitted by Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LP, LLLP and 
certified by both Joni Hodges and yourself had its final shot point exceeding 1000'. An amended Form 
W-12 is necessary for the well to be in compliance with Statewide Rule II and be placed on schedule. Tf 
the additional information is not avai lable and it is not reasonable to resurvey the well, the operator may 
req uest an exception to Statewide Rule II accompani ed by a detai led explanation of the circumstances 
for this well. Please comply with this request within 30 days of the date of this lener 

If you have any questions, please call me at (512) 463-670 I. 

cc: Dist. Ofc. 08- Midland 
Linda Derryberry, Analyst 
File 

Yours truly, 

C~JI~ 
Cathy J. Garrison 
Permining Services, Engineering Unit 

170 I NORTH CONGRESS AVENUE * POST OFFICE BOX 12967 * AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711·2967 * PHONE: 512/463-6838 * FAX: 512/463-6955 
TOO 800n35-2989 OR TOY 51 2/463· 7284 * Al'l EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER* hnp:l/www.rrc.state.L'(.US 



• 
-I.. 

/ '. • 
FORM W-3 

Rev. 12.192 [99) 

.Piugging-~ecorrf ~· ~OAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
. • /' OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

~ ~~~~~-~~-38~<"~~.-;~-;~~-~-2--------r-.. ~~~:~~-~~- ----------, 

FILE IN DUPL\qA,;l"E WITH DISTRICT OFFICE OF DISTRICT IN WHICH 
WELL IS L\j(:;ATED WITHIN THIRlY DAYS AFTER PLUGGING 

2. FIELD NAME (as per RRC roeordtJ).I 3. t.ea.c Name 

WILDCAT I HARDER 3 
S. Wdl N..-nbc:r 

1 

6. OPERATOR I 
PURE RESOURC!jS, L.P. 

7. ADDRESS I 
500 W. ILLINOIS.;MIDLAND TX 79701 
8. Lex: arion of well. rcloriVe 10 n~ IC2SC bouod:lncs 

of lea3< oo which J. well is located 
I 

9._ SECTION. ~ond SURVEY 

3 ~ fSU~ lYLER 

6a. Onginal Fonn W-1 filed ia aome of. 

Pure Resources, o . P . 

10. Counry 

REEVES 
II. Ozle Drilling Pennit Waled 

10_L02_/2000 
14 4 0 feet !Twa Sou t~inc and 4 6 7 feet from ,....-< .... ~.J!umit-1'1~\ 
West line ofthe Harder 3 lease ( 500277 ' ) 

9b. ~stlnee and directioa from ac:an:sttown ia this eouary I J. Dalct>rilling"COmm~ 

21 MILES WEST FROM PECOS TX 11/04/2000 

01/31/2001 

1~-ftpe Wcll(oi( gas. I TOOIJ'jXPdt If multiple eomplerioa lis: all fie ld names and oillc:ao<: OC" gas id no."s GutD or Oil. 0 
01rl_pRYHOLE 15}90 . ~~.,.. Gas-G 

14. 0= Orilliog Completed Well• 

18\. lf ga.s. llmL of oood. 01)/' ( \ 
. . 'tt<lnd :u time ofplugglng * ..... 

CEMEHTlNG TO PI..UG AHO ABAHOON DATA: PLUG ~ f}UG r2 PLUG 13 PLUq J.4 PLUG 15 PI..UG 16 PLUG rT PLUG 18 

' 19. Cc:mmtiag Durr 07-24-02 OS!p1-{)2 08-01-{)2 08-01/02 08-01-02 
20. Sin of Hole<>< Pipe in which Plug Ploced (inches) 95/8 9518 9518 
21. Dept:b to Booom ofTubing 01 Drill Pipe (fl.) 1633 1200 60 
' '22. Soclo of Cement Used (c::1ch plug) .~ -25 1-65~ 75 / 80 75 75 135 20 
' 23. Sluny Volume Pumpod (cu. fl.) '- 33 85.8 ~/ 105.6 99 99 178.2 26.4 
' 24. Calc:ul.sod Top of Plllg (fl) 3503 
2.S . Measured Top of Plug (if tagged) (fl.) 1652 1461 URFACE 

' 26. Slurry WL • I Cal. 14.8"'-. '14.8 14.8 \ '\.14.8 14.8 14.8 14.8 14.8 
' 11. Type Cement c 
28. CASING AHO TUBING RECORD AFTER PLUGGING ~- Wanay aoo-dr1 able matt:riil (Oibtr llwl c:asillg) lcfl io this wdl'l 0 Yes KJ No 

SlZE WT.I I FT. HOlE SIZE (ln.) :z9il,.'\lfomwaro e is "Yes" Sbkdcplb to top of"junlr" lefl io bole and briefly 
1-"""--+::-:--c:----t-_..L-----t---'-=-----t-2""'-4 __ _, ~be n "U•ble materiol (Use rn...., side of fonn if~~_t.:st,"'E'f~ 
b=~~--~~----+-------~1 7~1n=-~ '\ CENTRALRECORrs 

PVT IN WELL (ft.) LEFT IN WEl.L (ft.) 
20 .4? 42 

13 3/8 54.5 1613 1613 
12 1/4 •L 9 518 36 3650 3650 

7 32 11945 3245 
~ 1/2 15 .6 ~ 1,899-13,512 LINER 

8 3/4 

6 
~~ 1SEP 1 9 2002 

30. LIST ALL OPEN HOlE AHOIOR PERf<lftATB> I'ITERVALS 

FROM 12973 I TO 1303 1 I 
FROM 

FROM 12766 1 TO 12788 1 FROM 

FROM 9783 1 TO 9966 1 FROM 

FROM TO FROM 

FROM TO FROM 

- ~X-~~\""" ~ 
I have lcnowledge that the ceQ1Cnring pentions. as n:flected by tile information found on til is form. were perfonned as indicated by such info ·ce, 0 . "\~lj, 
• Designates itc comp1• b cmenting Company. ItemS not so designalled shall be compleled by openttor. ~ ~ "t, \.: 

WELL PLUGGERS, INC. ~~ o~<k~Q 
tative Name of Cementing Company 

CERTIFICATE: 
declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Rc:soun:cs Code, thai lam authorized to make this report, that this repon was 

my supervi3ian IUid di.rcction.. and thai dala and facts slalal tbaan a.n: true, com:ct. and CIOOlplctc. to tile best of my 

Regulatory Clerk 
Tm..E 

08/19/02 
DATE 

PHONE ~/620-5602 
A/C NUMBER 



.. • I 

\ 
31. W a well 6Jicd ....;m mud • lodco Oui<l. ~Yo I )2. liow _ !IIDd oppticd? I n.

1 
~ud "Vcisjll 

~~ 11o d>c regWorioou of the O No CIRCULATED WlTH MUD PUMP • l..BSIGAL 
Rai lroMl Commisaion7 

}4, To<al Dq>Cb : 01ha f rc:oh Wa~.a Zooa by T.O. W JL 3S. l&.vc .U obandmcd wo:Us oa this 1cuc bccD piUQO<I occonling 10 R R C Ruko? _cava ' No 

15390 ~ BOTIOM\ 36. lfNo. Explain 

':Jr '(Surf 950 (>-~·00. r0. ) . \ . 1150 1550 
1550 . : ./ 

)~_.-....a( ~·~~~!,.,.,mixed ODd pumped...- plugs io lhis wdl : Ootc: RRC OUoric:t OffiCe o«iiicd of plu~ 
WELL PLUGGERS, INC':. P.O. BOX 7906, MIDLJ\ND, TX 79708-7906 07-22-02 

38. Namc(s) _. oddrcss( es) of surfaoc owncn of we U sioe 

Huntington Natioal Bank Real Estate Dept 
' 

Trustee of the Ruth Norton Harder Trust creat'~d U/t/a dated 10/28/66 
HC 1011 P. O. Box 1558 

Col umbus , Ohio 43216 

. 
39. Wu notice gi~ bcfon: plupg 11o lbe aboYc7 

Yes 
FlU. IN BEl. OW FOR DRY HOLES ONLY 

40. For dry holes. this form mu!l b< oceomponicd by either a driUtt's, elec:ni<. rndioactivity. or acousticaVsoni< log or ro:h log must b< released to a co~iallog servtee. 

)(?9 Log Attached 0 l...ov rctc:asc<IIO Dale 

Type~ 

0 Driller's 0 Elccaic 0 lbdioocliviry 0 Acoustical I Sonic 

4 1. O. rc FORM P· 8 (Special Clcannoc) 6Jcd: 

~2. Amount of oil proO.Jocd pnOI' 11o pl"33ing bbls • 

Fi le: FORM P·l (Oill'r<>OJction Report) for mood> !his o~,... pnxa.ccd 

B B s; l.!!i!i Qtii.Y 

Nearest field 
: 

REMARKS 

• 07-24-02 PLUG #1 : SET CIBP@ 9600' WITH 25 SX CEMEI'IT 9600-9438 AS PER DON HORNER, RRC 

... 08-01 -02 PLUG #5: SPOTTED 75 SX@ 1633; TAGGED@ 1652: RE-SPOTTED PLUG AS PER SUE HANNEMAN, RRC 

. \ '. . . ... 
.... . .. 
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